The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 26 - 28, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens YOU

List of Tables

1. Direction of COUNTIY . . . . o o o e e 2
2A. Friendorenemy — Canada . . . . . . . . .. e e 4
2B. Friendorenemy — China . . . . . . . . L 6
2C. Friend orenemy — FranCe . . . . . . . . L o e e e 8
2D. Friend orenemy — GEIrMaNY . . . . . . o o v v i e e e e e e e e e e e e 10
2E. Friend orenemy — Iran . . . . . . L e e 12
2F. Friend or enemy — ISrael . . . . . L 14
2G. Friendorenemy —Japan . . . . . . L L e e e e 16
2H. Friend or enemy — North Korea . . . . . . L L 0 e 18
2. Friend or enemy — South Korea . . . . . . . . e e 20
2J. Friend orenemy — MEXICO . . . . . . . o o i e e 22
2K. Friend orenemy — RUSSIA . . . . . . . L L e 24
2L. Friend or enemy — United Kingdom . . . . . . . L L 26
3. Bucket list —achieved . . . . . . L . e 28
4. Student loan debt problem . . . . L L L 33
5. Forgive disabled veteran student [0ans . . . . . . . . . L e e e e e 35
6. Forgive student loan debts . . . . . . . L L 37
7. Free public tUItION . . . o L o e e 39
8. Financial product history: Studentloan . . . . . . . L e 41
9. Total student loan debt . . . . . . . L L L 43
10. Studentloan debt worth it . . . . . . . L L 45
11. Student loan debt problems . . . . . . . 47
12. Support for Trump PoliCIes . . . . . . o e 49
13A. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will not win reelection in 2020 . . . . . . . . . . . . e 52
13B. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will not run for reelection in 2020 . . . . . . . . . . o L e 54
13C. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will leave office before the next presidential election . . . . . . . . . . . . . i 56
14. Impeach TrUMPD . . . o o e e e e 58
15A. Favorability of politicians — Michael Bennet . . . . . . . . 59
15B. Favorability of politicians — Joe Biden . . . . . . . L e 61
15C. Favorability of politicians — Cory Booker . . . . . . . e e 63
15D. Favorability of politicians — Steve BUIlOCK . . . . . . . . . e 65
15E. Favorability of politicians — Pete BUtligieg . . . . . . . . o o o e e e e e e 67
15F. Favorability of politicians — Julian Castro . . . . . . . . . . e e 69



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 26 - 28, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens YOU
15G. Favorability of politicians — Bill de Blasio . . . . . . . . . 71
15H. Favorability of politicians — John Delaney . . . . . . . . o e e e 73
151. Favorability of politicians — Tulsi Gabbard . . . . . . . . . e 75
15J. Favorability of politicians — Kirsten Gillibrand . . . . . . . . . . L e e e e e e e 77
15K. Favorability of politicians — Mike Gravel . . . . . . . e 79
15L. Favorability of politicians — Kamala Harris . . . . . . . . . e e 81
15M. Favorability of politicians — John Hickenlooper . . . . . . . . e 83
15N. Favorability of politicians — Jay Inslee . . . . . . o o e e 85
150. Favorability of politicians — Amy Klobuchar . . . . . . . 87
15P. Favorability of politicians — Wayne Messam . . . . . . . . . L e e e e 89
15Q. Favorability of politicians — Seth Moulton . . . . . L . . e 91
15R. Favorability of politicians — Beto O'Rourke . . . . . . . . e 93
15S. Favorability of politicians — Tim Ryan . . . . . . . o o e e 95
15T. Favorability of politicians — Bernie Sanders . . . . . . . . L 97
15U. Favorability of politicians — Howard Schultz . . . . . . . . . e e e e 99
15V. Favorability of politicians — Eric Swalwell . . . . . . . e e 101
15W. Favorability of politicians — Elizabeth Warren . . . . . . . o o L 103
15X. Favorability of politicians — William Weld . . . . . . . . e 105
15Y. Favorability of politicians — Marianne Williamson . . . . . . . . o L o e 107
15Z. Favorability of politicians — Andrew Yang . . . . . . . . L L e e e e e e e 109
16. Vote in 2020 Primary OF CAUCUS . . .« v v v v v v e i v e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e 111
17. Democratic candidates considered . . . . . . L L L L L e e 113
18. Disappointed if Democratic NOMINEE . . . . . . . . L L e e 117
19. Number of Democratic candidates considered . . . . . . . . . . L e 121
20. Satisfied with Democratic candidate ChoiCes . . . . . . . . . . L 123
21. Satisfied with Republican candidate choices . . . . . . . . . L 124
22. Generic Presidential Vote . . . . . . . L e e 125
23. Perceived Kamala Harris ideology . . . . . . . . o 127
24. Kamala Harris SINCerity . . . . . . o e e 129
25. Kamala Harris cares about people like you . . . . . . . o L e e e 131
26. Kamala Harris likability . . . . . . o e e e e e 133
27. Kamala Harris’s leadership abilities . . . . . . . . . o o e e 135
28. Kamala Harris honesty . . . . . . o o 137
29. Kamala Harris temperament . . . . . . . L L e 139
30. Kamala Harris confidence in international Crisis . . . . . . . . . . . 140
31. Kamala Harris get us into awar . . . . . . . L o e e e e e e e 141
32. Kamala Harris Presidential qualifications . . . . . . . . . . o L e 143
33. Kamala Harris - too liberal . . . . . . . . o e 144



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 26 - 28, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens YOU
34. Likely win primary - Kamala Harris . . . . . . . . e e 146
35. Likely win general - Kamala Harris . . . . . . . . e e e 148
36A. Issue importance — The eCONOMY . . . . . . . . L o o e e e e 150
36B. Issue importance — Immigration . . . . . . . L L e e e e e e e e e e 152
36C. Issue importance — The enviroNMENt . . . . . . . . . L L L L e e e 154
36D. Issue importance — TerrOriSM . . . . . . . . e e e e 156
36E. Issue importance — Gay rightS . . . . . . . . e e 158
36F. Issue importance — Education . . . . . . . L L e e 160
36G. Issue importance — Health care . . . . . . . . e e 162
36H. Issue importance — Social SECUitY . . . . . . . . o o e e 164
36l. Issue importance — The budget deficit . . . . . . . . L L e 166
36J. Issue importance — The war in Afghanistan . . . . . . . . L e 168
36K. Issue importance — TaXes . . . . . . . . L L e e 170
36L. Issue importance — MediCare . . . . . . . . L e e e 172
36M. Issue importance — ADOITION . . . . . . . L e e e e e e e e 174
36N. Issue importance — Foreign PoliCy . . . . . . . o e e 176
360. Issue importance — GUN CONTIOl . . . . . . . L L 178
36P. Issue importance — International trade and globalization . . . . . . . . . . L 180
36Q. Issue importance — Use of military force . . . . . . . . . L L e 182
37. Mostimportant ISSUE . . . . . . o e e e e e e e e 184
38A. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump . . . . . . . o o e e 187
38B. Favorability of Individuals — Mike Pence . . . . . . . . . 189
38C. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi . . . . . . . . . 191
38D. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer . . . . . . . . . e 193
38E. Favorability of Individuals — Kevin McCarthy . . . . . . . . . . e e 195
38F. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell . . . . . . . . L e 197
39A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party . . . . . . . . . . 199
39B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party . . . . . . . . . . 201
40. Democratic Party 1deology . . . . . . . oL e e 203
41. Republican Party 1deology . . . . . . . . o o e e e 205
42. Trump Job ApProval . . . . o e e e e e e 207
43A. Trump Approval on Issues — ADOrtiON . . . . . . . o L e e 209
43B. Trump Approval on Issues — Budget deficit . . . . . . . . e 211
43C. Trump Approval on Issues — Givil rights . . . . . L L L L 213
43D. Trump Approval on IsSsues — ECONOMY . . . . . L . o 0 o e e e 215
43E. Trump Approval on Issues — Education . . . . . . L e e e 217
43F. Trump Approval on Issues — Environment . . . . . . . . L L L e e e e e 219
43G. Trump Approval on Issues — Foreign poliCy . . . . . . . o o 221



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 26 - 28, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens YOU
43H. Trump Approval on Issues — Gay rights . . . . . . . L L e 223
431. Trump Approval on Issues — GUN CONTrOl . . . . . . L L L L e 225
43J. Trump Approval on Issues — Health care . . . . . . . . L L e 227
43K. Trump Approval on Issues — Immigration . . . . . . . . . o L e e e e e 229
43L. Trump Approval on Issues — Medicare . . . . . . . . . L e e e 231
43M. Trump Approval on Issues — Social SECUNtY . . . . . . . . . e e e 233
43N. Trump Approval on ISSUES — TaXeS . . . . . . . o o o e e 235
430. Trump Approval on ISsues — TerrOriSM . . . . . . . o o o o e e e e e e e e 237
43P. Trump Approval on Issues — Veterans . . . . . . . o o e e 239
43Q. Trump Approval on Issues — Women's rights . . . . . . . . o e e 241
44A. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Honest . . . . . . . o e 243
44B. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Intelligent . . . . . . . o L 244
44C. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Religious . . . . . . . . . o L e e 245
44D. Trump Negative and Positive Words — InSpiring . . . . . . . . o o 0 e e 246
44E. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Patriotic . . . . . . . . . o e e e e e e e 247
44F. Trump Negative and Positive Words — SIrong . . . . . . . . o o o o e 248
44G. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Bold . . . . . . . . . 249
44H. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Experienced . . . . . . . . . . . L 250
441. Trump Negative and Positive Words — SINCEre . . . . . . . . . o o o e 251
44J. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Partisan . . . . . . . . . o e e e e e 252
44K. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Effective . . . . . . . . o L e 253
44L. Trump Negative and Positive Words — EXCItiNg . . . . . . . . o o o o e e e 254
44M. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Steady . . . . . . . . o L 255
44N. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Hypocritical . . . . . . . . . L e e 256
440. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Arrogant . . . . . . . . . o o o e 257
45. Trump Perceived 1deology . . . . . . o o o e e 258
46. Trump SINCEIILY . . . o o e e e 260
47. Trump Cares about People Like YOU . . . . . . . o 262
48. Trump Likability . . . o 264
49. Trump Leadership ADIlIIES . . . . . . . o e 266
5O. Trump HONESY . . . o o e e e e e e e 268
51. Trump Temperament . . . . . . . e e e e 270
52. Trump confidence ininternational Crisis . . . . . . . . . . o L L e e e 271
53. Trump Get Usinto a War . . . . . o o e 272
54. Trump Appropriate Twitter Use . . . . . . o L e 274
DS, OPtiMISM . . . e e e e e 275
56. Runfor ReeleCtion . . . . . . . L . e e 276
57. Approval of U.S. CONGreSS . . . . . o o o et e e e e e 277



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 26 - 28, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens YOU
58A. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Democrats in Congress . . . . . . . . . . L e e e e 279
58B. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Republicans in Congress . . . . . . . . . . o e 281
59. Pelosi JOb Approval . . . . . e 283
60. Schumer Job Approval . . . . . . . . e e e 285
61. McCarthy Job Approval . . . . . 287
62. McConnell Job Approval . . . . . . o o e 289
63. Congressional Accomplishment . . . . . . L . . 291
64. Congressional Accomplishment - 5 point . . . . . . L L e e e 293
B5. Blame . . . . 295
66. Trend of ECONOMY . . . . . L L L e e 297
67. Stock market expectations over next year . . . . . . L L L e e 299
68. Change in personal finances over past year . . . . . . . . . . . . e e e 301
69. Own HOmMeE/RENt . . . . . o e 303
70. OWN MOMQAGE .« - . o o v e e e e e e e 305
71.Jobs in SiXx MONENS . . . L o o 306
72. Worried about 10SIiNg JOb . . . . . L L 308
73.Job Availability . . . . e 309
74. Happy With JOb . . . o o e 311
75. Generic Congressional VOte . . . . . . . . L L e 313
76. 2018 TUMNOUL . . . . o o o e e 315
77. 2018 HOUSE VOB . . . o o o e e e 317



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 26 - 28, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 41% 29% 28% 33% 34% 44% 37% 23% 35% 30%
Off on the wrong track 52% 48% 56% 56% 49% 55% 48% 51% 60% 49% 55%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 16% 17% 12% 8% 12% 17% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 12% 30% 69% 32% 38% 42% 29% 38% 38% 30%
Off on the wrong track 52% 81% 50% 21% 53% 51% 54% 57% 49% 47% 60%
Not sure 13% 8% 20% 10% 15% 1% 4% 14% 13% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 35% 8% 66% 11% 33% 60% 23%
Off on the wrong track 52% 56% 85% 25% 84% 55% 26% 41%
Not sure 13% 9% 6% 10% 5% 12% 13% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)
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2A. Friend or enemy — Canada
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 48% 53% 44% 45% 42% 52% 54% 52% 32% 36% 57%
Friendly 35% 32% 37% 32% 37% 32% 39% 33% 39% 40% 31%
Unfriendly 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 8% 1%
Enemy 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 14% 16% 13% 3% 10% 20% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,477) (704) (773) (335) (322) (515) (305) (1,036) (174) (172) (95)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 48% 58% 43% 44% 43% 52% 62% 45% 49% 46% 53%
Friendly 35% 29% 36% 40% 37% 37% 28% 38% 36% 34% 31%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 3% 7% 2% 4% 7% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Enemy 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Not sure 12% 10% 16% 7% 16% 7% 2% 13% 10% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (513) (589) (375) (699) (390) (194) (248) (324) (560) (345)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 48% 54% 66% 45% 62% 52% 42% 26%
Friendly 35% 33% 26% 40% 27% 34% 42% 34%
Unfriendly 3% 4% 1% 7% 2% 2% 6% 2%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 12% 7% 6% 6% 7% 10% 8% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,101) (463) (364) (444) (417) (449) (167)
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2B. Friend or enemy — China
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% 3% 0% 3% 9% 4% 3%
Friendly 20% 19% 20% 20% 21% 19% 17% 18% 20% 21% 31%
Unfriendly 36% 40% 32% 35% 31% 35% 43% 39% 21% 32% 32%
Enemy 18% 22% 14% 14% 15% 20% 23% 19% 17% 13% 17%
Not sure 23% 15% 30% 25% 27% 22% 16% 20% 34% 30% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,470) (699) (771) (333) (320) (516) (301) (1,028) (173) (171) (98)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Friendly 20% 22% 18% 19% 23% 19% 16% 17% 21% 18% 22%
Unfriendly 36% 39% 32% 37% 30% 43% 44% 36% 34% 36% 38%
Enemy 18% 13% 17% 25% 14% 21% 27% 19% 20% 18% 16%
Not sure 23% 22% 28% 16% 29% 14% 9% 23% 21% 25% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,470) (514) (583) (373) (696) (386) (196) (251) (320) (559) (340)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Friendly 20% 19% 20% 15% 22% 20% 18% 17%
Unfriendly 36% 41% 42% 41% 41% 37% 38% 15%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 18% 21% 13% 31% 12% 18% 26% 11%
Not sure 23% 17% 21% 1% 21% 22% 14% 52%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,470) (1,097) (459) (365) (443) (420) (442) (165)
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2C. Friend or enemy — France
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 38% 44% 32% 35% 32% 42% 40% 40% 27% 32% 42%
Friendly 34% 35% 34% 33% 33% 34% 39% 35% 34% 31% 39%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 11% 8% 8% 12% 6%
Enemy 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Not sure 17% 10% 23% 21% 21% 17% 9% 15% 28% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (703) (778) (336) (321) (519) (305) (1,039) (172) (173) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 38% 50% 32% 31% 34% 39% 47% 41% 32% 36% 43%
Friendly 34% 29% 34% 41% 33% 37% 36% 32% 39% 34% 33%
Unfriendly 9% 5% 9% 12% 6% 12% 12% 8% 9% 8% 8%
Enemy 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Not sure 17% 14% 23% 12% 23% 10% 3% 17% 16% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (518) (586) (3877) (699) (393) (195) (251) (324) (561) (345)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 38% 43% 57% 30% 55% 39% 27% 22%
Friendly 34% 36% 28% 43% 30% 35% 43% 23%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 3% 14% 4% 10% 13% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4%
Not sure 17% 11% 10% 10% 1% 15% 13% 45%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,105) (465) (368) (446) (422) (449) (164)
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2D. Friend or enemy — Germany
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 31% 37% 25% 26% 26% 36% 34% 34% 20% 22% 37%
Friendly 36% 39% 33% 33% 37% 34% 41% 37% 28% 41% 35%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 9% 11% 6% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10%
Enemy 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 2% 3% 7% 6% 2%
Not sure 20% 12% 28% 26% 23% 19% 14% 17% 37% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,477) (705) (772) (335) (321) (515) (306) (1,036) (169) (175) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 31% 40% 26% 27% 27% 33% 43% 31% 27% 31% 35%
Friendly 36% 33% 35% 42% 34% 43% 34% 39% 38% 33% 37%
Unfriendly 9% 5% 10% 11% 9% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 9%
Enemy 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Not sure 20% 17% 27% 15% 26% 13% 9% 18% 21% 24% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,477) (514) (583) (380) (697) (392) (195) (252) (323) (556) (346)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 31% 36% 50% 26% 48% 30% 25% 11%
Friendly 36% 37% 31% 43% 30% 37% 45% 25%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 3% 16% 4% 9% 13% 9%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Not sure 20% 15% 14% 13% 14% 20% 15% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,102) (461) (369) (444) (415) (454) (164)

15



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 26 - 28, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens YOU
2E. Friend or enemy — Iran
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 0% 1% 5% 3% 0%
Friendly 5% 6% 4% 9% 7% 2% 4% 4% 9% 13% 2%
Unfriendly 27% 27% 26% 31% 23% 27% 25% 29% 16% 22% 35%
Enemy 46% 53% 41% 29% 40% 52% 63% 49% 38% 36% 48%
Not sure 20% 11% 28% 28% 26% 18% 8% 17% 33% 26% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,472) (698) (774) (333) (322) (512) (305) (1,034) (170) (170) (98)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Friendly 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 9% 7% 5% 4% 6%
Unfriendly 27% 35% 25% 18% 25% 29% 30% 27% 29% 24% 28%
Enemy 46% 35% 43% 65% 44% 49% 50% 40% 48% 50% 45%
Not sure 20% 21% 26% 9% 24% 14% 8% 23% 17% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,472) (512) (582) (378) (697) (387) (196) (250) (320) (555) (347)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0%
Friendly 5% 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5%
Unfriendly 27% 28% 39% 15% 39% 32% 16% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 46% 50% 35% 72% 32% 47% 66% 26%
Not sure 20% 14% 18% 7% 20% 16% 10% 53%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,472) (1,096) (462) (365) (445) (411) (450) (166)
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2F. Friend or enemy — Israel
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 37% 46% 29% 23% 27% 44% 54% 41% 22% 28% 43%
Friendly 26% 25% 26% 28% 25% 26% 25% 26% 20% 28% 27%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 7% 6% 8% 12% 8% 3%
Enemy 7% 8% 6% 11% 9% 5% 3% 6% 9% 10% 7%
Not sure 22% 12% 31% 27% 29% 18% 12% 18% 37% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (702) (772) (332) (321) (516) (305) (1,036) (173) (170) (95)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 37% 27% 36% 52% 31% 45% 45% 36% 37% 40% 34%
Friendly 26% 32% 22% 25% 24% 26% 37% 27% 22% 25% 30%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 9% 6% 10% 6% 8% 7% 10% 8% 7%
Enemy 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 9% 4% 7% 9% 5% 8%
Not sure 22% 26% 27% 8% 28% 14% 6% 23% 22% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (513) (586) (375) (698) (390) (192) (253) (323) (557) (341)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 37% 43% 31% 63% 30% 34% 57% 11%
Friendly 26% 27% 32% 22% 32% 30% 20% 16%
Unfriendly 8% 6% 8% 4% 8% 8% 8% 9%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 9%
Not sure 22% 17% 24% 6% 24% 19% 10% 55%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,100) (463) (364) (445) (417) (447) (165)
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2G. Friend or enemy — Japan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 35% 46% 26% 29% 29% 38% 45% 38% 22% 25% 51%
Friendly 35% 33% 36% 30% 33% 37% 37% 36% 28% 35% 31%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 7% 11% 9% 6% 5% 7% 12% 9% 1%
Enemy 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 6% 8% 1%
Not sure 19% 11% 26% 25% 25% 17% 10% 17% 32% 22% 16%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (698) (776) (337) (322) (514) (301) (1,033) (170) (175) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 35% 36% 34% 37% 30% 41% 45% 33% 32% 35% 41%
Friendly 35% 35% 31% 39% 31% 39% 36% 36% 36% 33% 34%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 6% 9% 8% 9% 7% 6%
Enemy 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Not sure 19% 18% 25% 12% 24% 12% 7% 20% 19% 21% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,474) (512) (584) (378) (698) (386) (196) (252) (321) (557) (344)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 35% 41% 43% 41% 39% 34% 40% 17%
Friendly 35% 37% 35% 41% 37% 38% 35% 21%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 8% 9% 8%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6%
Not sure 19% 13% 15% 9% 16% 18% 13% 48%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,098) (456) (368) (445) (415) (450) (164)

21



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 26 - 28, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens YOU
2H. Friend or enemy — North Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 5% 2%
Friendly 6% 7% 5% 10% 8% 3% 2% 4% 9% 13% 5%
Unfriendly 22% 24% 21% 23% 19% 23% 24% 24% 16% 19% 23%
Enemy 53% 56% 50% 44% 50% 56% 62% 57% 44% 40% 56%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 18% 21% 18% 11% 15% 29% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (704) (769) (332) (321) (519) (301) (1,033) (171) (171) (98)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Friendly 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 7% 9% 10% 5% 5% 4%
Unfriendly 22% 19% 23% 24% 22% 25% 23% 22% 23% 21% 23%
Enemy 53% 59% 48% 53% 49% 58% 59% 46% 57% 54% 54%
Not sure 17% 16% 21% 13% 23% 10% 4% 20% 14% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (513) (582) (378) (699) (390) (195) (250) (321) (560) (342)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 0%
Friendly 6% 4% 3% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5%
Unfriendly 22% 22% 19% 24% 21% 20% 26% 18%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 53% 59% 63% 60% 58% 58% 52% 33%
Not sure 17% 12% 13% 9% 13% 15% 14% 43%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,101) (461) (366) (446) (415) (448) (164)
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2. Friend or enemy — South Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 35% 47% 24% 30% 27% 39% 42% 38% 23% 27% 44%
Friendly 31% 32% 30% 29% 30% 30% 36% 32% 23% 31% 33%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 10% 11% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10% 10% 6%
Enemy 7% 5% 8% 8% 10% 5% 4% 6% 16% 7% 1%
Not sure 19% 9% 28% 21% 25% 18% 10% 16% 29% 25% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (700) (768) (334) (321) (513) (300) (1,028) (173) (170) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 35% 37% 33% 36% 29% 39% 45% 36% 33% 33% 39%
Friendly 31% 29% 30% 36% 29% 35% 33% 29% 33% 30% 32%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 12% 6% 8% 8%
Enemy 7% 8% 4% 9% 8% 5% 6% 5% 10% 7% 5%
Not sure 19% 19% 24% 11% 25% 11% 4% 19% 18% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (513) (586) (369) (694) (391) (191) (252) (321) (553) (342)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 35% 40% 42% 40% 40% 33% 38% 19%
Friendly 31% 34% 31% 40% 33% 33% 33% 15%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 10% 11%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 7% 6% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 8%
Not sure 19% 13% 14% 8% 16% 17% 12% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,468) (1,091) (464) (358) (443) (416) (444) (165)
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2J. Friend or enemy — Mexico
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 17% 20% 14% 15% 17% 17% 19% 16% 15% 19% 22%
Friendly 37% 37% 37% 35% 34% 38% 42% 37% 31% 42% 35%
Unfriendly 20% 23% 18% 19% 21% 19% 23% 22% 14% 17% 17%
Enemy 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 2%
Not sure 20% 14% 25% 23% 22% 21% 12% 17% 35% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,474) (705) (769) (334) (320) (516) (304) (1,030) (173) (173) (98)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 17% 27% 12% 12% 16% 16% 21% 18% 16% 15% 20%
Friendly 37% 39% 37% 35% 34% 39% 44% 35% 36% 36% 41%
Unfriendly 20% 12% 20% 31% 18% 26% 24% 21% 20% 23% 17%
Enemy 6% 3% 7% 9% 7% 4% 6% 4% 9% 6% 6%
Not sure 20% 20% 24% 14% 24% 15% 5% 22% 20% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,474) (513) (590) (371) (698) (387) (195) (250) (323) (559) (342)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 17% 18% 29% 10% 30% 15% 10% 8%
Friendly 37% 40% 45% 34% 40% 39% 37% 26%
Unfriendly 20% 22% 9% 36% 12% 20% 31% 13%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 6% 5% 2% 9% 3% 6% 8% 8%
Not sure 20% 14% 16% 1% 15% 20% 14% 45%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,099) (463) (363) (442) (421) (445) (166)
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2K. Friend or enemy — Russia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 3%
Friendly 12% 14% 10% 16% 13% 11% 7% 12% 9% 16% 10%
Unfriendly 31% 35% 27% 32% 26% 28% 39% 34% 18% 28% 33%
Enemy 35% 35% 35% 24% 34% 39% 40% 35% 41% 29% 37%
Not sure 19% 13% 25% 21% 24% 19% 12% 17% 26% 25% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (706) (775) (336) (323) (515) (307) (1,040) (168) (174) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Friendly 12% 8% 10% 19% 11% 12% 17% 14% 12% 11% 12%
Unfriendly 31% 26% 32% 35% 27% 39% 36% 27% 33% 31% 32%
Enemy 35% 48% 30% 27% 33% 37% 38% 37% 34% 34% 36%
Not sure 19% 15% 26% 15% 26% 10% 5% 19% 18% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,481) (514) (588) (379) (703) (388) (199) (251) (323) (561) (346)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Friendly 12% 11% 7% 15% 8% 12% 17% 7%
Unfriendly 31% 34% 26% 41% 25% 33% 39% 18%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 35% 39% 53% 30% 51% 36% 26% 20%
Not sure 19% 13% 11% 13% 14% 17% 14% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,104) (462) (368) (445) (416) (453) (167)
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2L. Friend or enemy — United Kingdom
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 51% 58% 44% 46% 42% 54% 60% 55% 29% 43% 60%
Friendly 29% 26% 31% 31% 30% 27% 30% 28% 37% 27% 28%
Unfriendly 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 2% 5% 4% 7% 5% 2%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 0%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 16% 18% 16% 5% 12% 25% 20% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (704) (771) (332) (323) (514) (306) (1,034) (173) (173) (95)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Ally 51% 56% 47% 50% 43% 57% 65% 45% 48% 51% 57%
Friendly 29% 27% 28% 33% 31% 29% 24% 34% 31% 26% 28%
Unfriendly 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure 14% 12% 19% 10% 19% 8% 4% 15% 13% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,475) (514) (590) (371) (703) (388) (194) (249) (323) (558) (345)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 51% 58% 64% 56% 62% 51% 51% 25%
Friendly 29% 28% 25% 31% 26% 30% 33% 25%
Unfriendly 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 6% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 14% 8% 8% 6% 9% 14% 8% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,098) (462) (364) (445) (416) (448) (166)
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3. Bucket list — achieved
These are things that are often bucket list items (things people want to do before they die). Which, if any, have you already done? Please select all that

apply.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Gotten healthier/ reached

a weight goal 30% 31% 28% 28% 24% 30% 37% 30% 31% 29% 21%
Seen a natural wonder 36% 38% 34% 26% 29% 40% 48% 41% 18% 21% 44%
Done an extreme sport

(e.g. bungee jump/sky

dive) 10% 13% 7% 11% 13% 9% 7% 10% 10% 14% 6%
Got married 46% 44% 49% 17% 38% 56% 71% 54% 27% 31% 34%
Had children 43% 37% 49% 18% 34% 50% 67% 49% 32% 28% 31%
Learned a new language

(including computer

languages) 17% 16% 18% 19% 13% 17% 21% 19% 8% 13% 24%
Achieved a wealth goal

(e.g. paid off a student

loan) 22% 20% 23% 12% 15% 26% 34% 26% 12% 13% 15%
Traveled to an exotic

location 27% 26% 27% 19% 21% 30% 37% 30% 17% 16% 31%
Completed an act of

physical

endurance/strength

(e.g. completed a

marathon, or scaled a

mountain) 10% 12% 8% 9% 8% 10% 11% 11% 5% 6% 8%
Attended a particular

music festival 21% 21% 21% 13% 16% 29% 24% 25% 14% 10% 23%
Met a particular celebrity 15% 15% 15% 9% 10% 17% 22% 16% 10% 11% 16%
Changed someone’s life

for the better 31% 27% 34% 18% 25% 36% 44% 34% 23% 22% 29%
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Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Started my own business 14% 15% 13% 7% 12% 17% 18% 16% 9% 8% 16%
Invented something 5% 7% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Written a novel 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6%
Owned my own home 41% 37% 44% 9% 26% 50% 74% 48% 27% 24% 20%
Something else 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 8% 5% 3% 2% 1%
Don’t know 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 7%
Not applicable - | don’t

have a bucket list 14% 17% 11% 19% 16% 13% 9% 13% 18% 18% 13%
Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Gotten healthier/ reached

a weight goal 30% 31% 25% 35% 26% 31% 43% 26% 29% 31% 31%
Seen a natural wonder 36% 39% 33% 36% 27% 43% 57% 30% 38% 35% 41%
Done an extreme sport

(e.g. bungee jump/sky

dive) 10% 9% 10% 11% 7% 11% 18% 9% 11% 10% 1%
Got married 46% 44% 41% 58% 40% 53% 63% 37% 52% 48% 45%
Had children 43% 37% 42% 51% 41% 46% 50% 36% 48% 45% 41%
Learned a new language

(including computer

languages) 17% 16% 16% 20% 14% 18% 29% 14% 17% 16% 22%
Achieved a wealth goal

(e.g. paid off a student

loan) 22% 21% 19% 27% 14% 29% 39% 16% 24% 22% 24%
Traveled to an exotic

location 27% 28% 26% 28% 20% 28% 48% 23% 23% 29% 31%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Completed an act of
physical
endurance/strength
(e.g. completed a
marathon, or scaled a
mountain) 10% 10% 8% 12% 7% 12% 16% 5% 10% 11% 12%
Attended a particular
music festival 21% 21% 20% 23% 18% 25% 28% 17% 21% 22% 25%
Met a particular celebrity 15% 15% 13% 18% 12% 17% 21% 10% 12% 16% 18%
Changed someone’s life
for the better 31% 29% 30% 36% 28% 34% 37% 23% 34% 33% 32%
Started my own business 14% 12% 15% 15% 13% 17% 17% 14% 14% 13% 15%
Invented something 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Written a novel 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Owned my own home 41% 37% 37% 52% 34% 49% 57% 34% 41% 47% 36%
Something else 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Don’t know 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 1% 7% 2% 3% 4%
Not applicable - | don’t
have a bucket list 14% 14% 18% 8% 16% 11% 2% 14% 12% 14% 16%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Gotten healthier/ reached
a weight goal 30% 34% 34% 35% 33% 28% 34% 14%
Seen a natural wonder 36% 43% 47% 46% 43% 37% 36% 15%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Done an extreme sport

(e.g. bungee jump/sky

dive) 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 5%
Got married 46% 51% 46% 63% 43% 42% 58% 32%
Had children 43% 45% 41% 54% 37% 40% 52% 39%
Learned a new language

(including computer

languages) 17% 21% 20% 22% 19% 18% 19% 6%
Achieved a wealth goal

(e.g. paid off a student

loan) 22% 27% 26% 32% 21% 21% 29% 6%
Traveled to an exotic

location 27% 32% 34% 33% 31% 27% 30% 10%
Completed an act of

physical

endurance/strength

(e.g. completed a

marathon, or scaled a

mountain) 10% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 9% 4%
Attended a particular

music festival 21% 25% 27% 26% 22% 25% 22% 10%
Met a particular celebrity 15% 17% 18% 18% 16% 14% 17% 7%
Changed someone’s life

for the better 31% 36% 36% 41% 30% 32% 36% 19%
Started my own business 14% 15% 15% 18% 15% 12% 16% 9%
Invented something 5% 5% 2% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4%
Written a novel 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Owned my own home 41% 47% 43% 61% 37% 40% 51% 24%
Something else 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 2%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Don’t know 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 14%
Not applicable - | don’t

have a bucket list 14% 11% 11% 9% 14% 15% 10% 25%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)
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4. Student loan debt problem
How serious of a problem is student loan debt in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 52% 48% 56% 50% 48% 53% 58% 51% 61% 46% 59%
Somewhat serious 35% 36% 34% 32% 36% 37% 34% 37% 27% 32% 33%
Not very serious 9% 11% 7% 11% 10% 9% 7% 9% 5% 17% 4%
Not a problem at all 4% 5% 2% 7% 6% 2% 1% 3% 6% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (714) (783) (338) (324) (524) (311) (1,046) (175) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very serious 52% 67% 47% 42% 54% 49% 53% 54% 46% 54% 54%
Somewhat serious 35% 27% 38% 41% 34% 38% 32% 34% 39% 36% 31%
Not very serious 9% 5% 10% 13% 10% 9% 9% 7% 12% 7% 10%
Not a problem at alll 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (522) (594) (381) (709) (394) (199) (254) (327) (567) (349)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very serious 52% 56% 72% 41% 71% 48% 44% 41%
Somewhat serious 35% 33% 23% 43% 22% 42% 40% 37%
Not very serious 9% 7% 3% 10% 4% 8% 12% 14%
Not a problem at all 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
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Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,117) (469) (372) (450) (427) (453) (167)
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5. Forgive disabled veteran student loans
Do you think the federal government should or should not automatically forgive the student loan debt of eligible veterans who became disabled through their

military service?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should forgive student
loan debt 71% 64% 77% 68% 70% 73% 71% 71% 77% 63% 73%
Should not forgive
student loan debt 15% 21% 10% 16% 12% 14% 20% 15% 12% 18% 17%
Not sure 14% 15% 13% 15% 18% 13% 9% 14% 12% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (712) (783) (337) (324) (523) (311) (1,044) (175) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should forgive student
loan debt 71% 81% 68% 62% 72% 72% 66% 72% 67% 73% 71%
Should not forgive
student loan debt 15% 9% 15% 24% 13% 16% 25% 12% 17% 15% 18%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 14% 15% 13% 9% 16% 17% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (521) (593) (381) (708) (395) (199) (254) (326) (567) (348)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should forgive student
loan debt 71% 73% 85% 62% 83% 74% 61% 62%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Should not forgive

student loan debt 15% 16% 5% 27% 8% 14% 27% 5%
Not sure 14% 11% 10% 11% 9% 12% 12% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,116) (468) (373) (449) (427) (453) (166)
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6. Forgive student loan debts

Do you support or oppose a proposal for the federal government to cancel up to $50,000 in student loan debt for all individuals whose annual household
income is below $100,000?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support strongly 35% 29% 41% 43% 43% 31% 23% 31% 49% 37% 42%
Support somewhat 21% 23% 20% 21% 19% 23% 22% 22% 19% 21% 22%
Oppose somewhat 13% 15% 1% 12% 10% 12% 18% 14% 8% 11% 10%
Oppose strongly 17% 22% 13% 9% 11% 21% 26% 19% 11% 12% 15%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 16% 17% 13% 11% 13% 13% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support strongly 35% 55% 27% 22% 37% 34% 34% 39% 31% 33% 39%
Support somewhat 21% 22% 21% 21% 23% 20% 19% 21% 19% 23% 20%
Oppose somewhat 13% 8% 14% 16% 11% 15% 16% 8% 17% 14% 11%
Oppose strongly 17% 5% 18% 31% 12% 22% 24% 15% 19% 15% 20%
Not sure 14% 11% 19% 10% 16% 8% 7% 17% 15% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Support strongly 35% 37% 56% 16% 57% 30% 20% 33%

Support somewhat 21% 21% 25% 16% 22% 26% 17% 20%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Oppose somewhat 13% 13% 6% 19% 6% 17% 18% 5%
Oppose strongly 17% 20% 4% 40% 5% 14% 35% 4%
Not sure 14% 9% 10% 8% 10% 13% 9% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)
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7. Free public tuition

Do you support or oppose a proposal for the federal government to partner with state governments in order to provide tuition free 2-year and 4-year college
degrees at public universities?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support strongly 37% 32% 42% 44% 42% 36% 26% 34% 51% 37% 46%
Support somewhat 24% 25% 22% 21% 22% 27% 23% 24% 23% 22% 22%
Oppose somewhat 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 9% 12% 10% 4% 12% 6%
Oppose strongly 16% 19% 14% 10% 9% 17% 29% 19% 9% 10% 17%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 16% 18% 11% 10% 13% 13% 19% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,486) (711) (775) (337) (321) (520) (308) (1,037) (176) (174) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support strongly 37% 61% 30% 18% 39% 34% 39% 43% 32% 35% 41%
Support somewhat 24% 22% 26% 22% 25% 24% 23% 23% 22% 25% 24%
Oppose somewhat 9% 6% 9% 15% 10% 9% 12% 8% 12% 9% 8%
Oppose strongly 16% 2% 17% 32% 11% 22% 23% 13% 19% 16% 17%
Not sure 13% 9% 18% 12% 15% 10% 4% 13% 15% 15% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (516) (591) (379) (706) (389) (199) (251) (325) (563) (347)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Support strongly 37% 39% 61% 16% 63% 33% 19% 35%

Support somewhat 24% 22% 24% 16% 22% 33% 19% 22%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Oppose somewhat 9% 10% 3% 17% 4% 13% 13% 4%
Oppose strongly 16% 21% 3% 42% 4% 10% 37% 4%
Not sure 13% 9% 9% 9% 7% 1% 12% 36%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,111) (465) (372) (446) (425) (448) (167)
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8. Financial product history: Student loan
Which of the following best describes your history of having a student loan?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| currently have this type

of loan 18% 17% 18% 30% 29% 11% 4% 15% 27% 22% 26%
| previously have had this

type of loan, but

currently do not 22% 24% 20% 16% 22% 29% 17% 22% 18% 24% 25%
| have never had this type

of loan 60% 58% 61% 54% 49% 59% 79% 63% 55% 54% 49%
| do not currently have

this type of loan 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (714) (781) (336) (326) (521) (312) (1,045) (175) (176) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

| currently have this type

of loan 18% 23% 13% 18% 14% 22% 30% 23% 18% 16% 18%
| previously have had this

type of loan, but

currently do not 22% 24% 20% 23% 18% 26% 32% 21% 22% 23% 22%
| have never had this type

of loan 60% 53% 67% 59% 67% 52% 37% 56% 60% 61% 60%
| do not currently have

this type of loan 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (521) (593) (381) (710) (394) (199) (254) (327) (567) (347)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

| currently have this type

of loan 18% 22% 26% 16% 31% 14% 14% 8%
| previously have had this

type of loan, but

currently do not 22% 26% 27% 28% 22% 23% 25% 11%
| have never had this type

of loan 60% 52% 47% 55% 47% 62% 61% 80%
| do not currently have

this type of loan 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,117) (469) (372) (449) (425) (454) (167)
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9. Total student loan debt
What was your total amount of student loan debt?
Asked of those who have or have had a student loan
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Under $10,000 25% 24% 27% 15% 20% 30% 50% 25% 30% 28% 19%
$10,000 - $25,000 24% 28% 21% 19% 22% 29% 28% 25% 23% 22% 24%
$25,000 - $50,000 20% 18% 22% 27% 20% 19% 7% 23% 15% 11% 19%
$50,000 - $75,000 11% 12% 10% 15% 14% 8% 5% 10% 13% 12% 13%
$75,000 - $100,000 7% 6% 9% 7% 12% 5% 2% 7% 7% 10% 6%
More than $100,000 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 10% 10%
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 8%
Totals 98% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (629) (308) (321) (158) (173) (226) (72) (415) (82) (80) (52)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Under $10,000 25% 26% 24% 26% 31% 22% 19% 24% 23% 29% 23%
$10,000 - $25,000 24% 21% 32% 20% 24% 28% 22% 15% 30% 22% 29%
$25,000 - $50,000 20% 20% 21% 18% 22% 21% 17% 23% 23% 16% 21%
$50,000 - $75,000 11% 12% 7% 15% 7% 15% 15% 16% 10% 11% 8%
$75,000 - $100,000 7% 7% 5% 10% 5% 8% 12% 5% 6% 8% 9%
More than $100,000 6% 9% 4% 5% 6% 3% 12% 11% 4% 7% 4%
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (629) (249) (220) (160) (250) (193) (124) (116) (138) (234) (141)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Under $10,000 25% 26% 29% 27% 24% 21% 28% 41%
$10,000 - $25,000 24% 23% 19% 27% 19% 25% 31% 22%
$25,000 - $50,000 20% 19% 21% 13% 24% 19% 17% 15%
$50,000 - $75,000 11% 11% 9% 12% 10% 14% 11% 3%
$75,000 - $100,000 7% 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 5% 11%
More than $100,000 6% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 3% 4%
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (629) (542) (251) (168) (238) (172) (179) (40)
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10. Student loan debt worth it
Thinking about your current situation, was taking on student loan debt worth it for you, or not worth it?
Asked of those who have or have had a student loan
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Worth it 45% 52% 39% 41% 38% 45% 75% 49% 40% 36% 43%
Not worth it 36% 32% 40% 30% 46% 38% 14% 32% 43% 44% 39%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 24% 13% 15% 10% 18% 12% 12% 16%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (629) (307) (322) (158) (173) (226) (72) (414) (82) (81) (52)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Worth it 45% 45% 39% 54% 33% 53% 61% 47% 50% 40% 48%
Not worth it 36% 35% 42% 29% 47% 30% 26% 34% 34% 39% 34%
Not sure 16% 17% 17% 13% 17% 15% 11% 19% 15% 16% 14%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (629) (250) (219) (160) (251) (193) (123) (116) (138) (234) (141)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Worth it 45% 49% 49% 54% 45% 46% 48% 33%
Not worth it 36% 33% 33% 28% 36% 33% 34% 56%
Not sure 16% 15% 15% 15% 16% 19% 15% 7%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (629) (541) (251) (168) (238) (171) (180) (40)
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11. Student loan debt problems
Has student loan debt ever caused you to... (Select all that apply)
Asked of those who have or have had a student loan
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Take a job you really
didn’t want 25% 25% 25% 29% 25% 25% 17% 22% 29% 34% 30%
Delay buying a car 26% 27% 24% 28% 34% 18% 22% 25% 28% 24% 28%
Move back home with
your parents 18% 22% 14% 27% 30% 6% 4% 15% 23% 25% 21%
Delay moving to a
different place to live 24% 20% 28% 32% 31% 15% 13% 20% 28% 25% 43%
Delay buying a home 27% 25% 29% 31% 34% 23% 15% 26% 22% 30% 42%
Delay getting married 9% 9% 9% 10% 14% 5% 4% 8% 5% 13% 16%
Delay having children 10% 10% 10% 14% 16% 5% 0% 10% 9% 9% 16%
Something else 5% 4% 7% 2% 5% 7% 7% 5% 3% 5% 10%
None of the above 41% 38% 43% 25% 29% 55% 64% 44% 42% 28% 27%
Unweighted N (628) (306) (322) (157) (173) (226) (72) (413) (82) (81) (52)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Take a job you really
didn’t want 25% 28% 26% 20% 26% 21% 30% 29% 30% 20% 26%
Delay buying a car 26% 30% 22% 24% 26% 23% 32% 26% 31% 22% 25%
Move back home with
your parents 18% 18% 16% 21% 21% 14% 18% 20% 16% 17% 21%
Delay moving to a
different place to live 24% 27% 23% 21% 29% 21% 19% 28% 18% 25% 24%
Delay buying a home 27% 34% 27% 18% 31% 26% 21% 31% 29% 25% 26%
Delay getting married 9% 13% 7% 5% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 7%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Delay having children 10% 13% 9% 7% 1% 12% 7% 11% 13% 9% 7%
Something else 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7%
None of the above 41% 37% 42% 43% 38% 42% 38% 35% 36% 46% 40%
Unweighted N (628) (250) (218) (160) (251) (193) (123) (116) (138) (233) (141)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Take a job you really
didn’t want 25% 27% 31% 22% 30% 26% 21% 18%
Delay buying a car 26% 27% 25% 25% 32% 22% 24% 14%
Move back home with
your parents 18% 17% 18% 13% 21% 15% 17% 15%
Delay moving to a
different place to live 24% 23% 25% 16% 29% 22% 18% 37%
Delay buying a home 27% 28% 38% 16% 37% 22% 21% 27%
Delay getting married 9% 9% 13% 4% 13% 6% 6% 7%
Delay having children 10% 12% 15% 7% 14% 10% 5% 11%
Something else 5% 6% 7% 3% 9% 4% 3% 2%
None of the above 41% 42% 38% 49% 33% 42% 48% 44%
Unweighted N (628) (541) (251) (168) (238) (170) (180) (40)
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12. Support for Trump policies
How often do you support or oppose President Trump’s policies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Always support President

Trump’s policies 15% 17% 12% 9% 11% 14% 25% 16% 8% 15% 1%
Support President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but oppose

a few 20% 24% 17% 15% 17% 22% 27% 24% 7% 13% 21%
50/50 - Support or

oppose President

Trump’s policies about

half of the time 11% 11% 10% 11% 14% 10% 7% 11% 9% 11% 9%
Oppose President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but support

a few 20% 19% 20% 23% 19% 19% 18% 19% 21% 19% 23%
Always oppose President

Trump’s policies 25% 21% 29% 27% 26% 27% 19% 21% 42% 28% 32%
Not sure 10% 8% 1% 13% 13% 8% 4% 8% 14% 15% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (716) (782) (337) (326) (523) (312) (1,047) (176) (176) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always support President

Trump’s policies 15% 3% 10% 36% 12% 17% 21% 13% 15% 18% 1%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support President
Trump’s policies most
of the time, but oppose
a few 20% 2% 18% 45% 17% 26% 22% 16% 24% 21% 18%
50/50 - Support or
oppose President
Trump’s policies about
half of the time 11% 6% 16% 9% 14% 9% 7% 12% 8% 12% 11%
Oppose President
Trump’s policies most
of the time, but support
a few 20% 30% 23% 3% 20% 17% 23% 23% 21% 16% 23%
Always oppose President
Trump’s policies 25% 53% 17% 4% 25% 25% 26% 28% 23% 24% 28%
Not sure 10% 6% 17% 3% 12% 6% 0% 8% 10% 10% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (523) (593) (382) (710) (395) (199) (254) (327) (568) (349)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Always support President
Trump’s policies 15% 17% 2% 38% 3% 9% 33% 8%
Support President
Trump’s policies most
of the time, but oppose
a few 20% 21% 2% 45% 4% 18% 41% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

50/50 - Support or

oppose President

Trump’s policies about

half of the time 1% 8% 4% 8% 6% 16% 10% 12%
Oppose President

Trump’s policies most

of the time, but support

a few 20% 20% 33% 3% 28% 30% 5% 16%
Always oppose President

Trump’s policies 25% 30% 56% 4% 55% 20% 7% 16%
Not sure 10% 4% 2% 2% 5% 8% 4% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,118) (469) (373) (452) (426) (454) (166)
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13A. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will not win reelection in 2020
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 23% 23% 23% 19% 22% 28% 22% 24% 22% 23% 17%
Somewhat likely 21% 22% 19% 27% 20% 16% 21% 21% 18% 22% 22%
Not very likely 17% 19% 16% 20% 19% 17% 14% 17% 19% 16% 19%
Not likely at all 21% 20% 21% 16% 18% 21% 27% 20% 21% 22% 20%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 18% 21% 19% 15% 18% 20% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (716) (782) (337) (325) (524) (312) (1,046) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 23% 27% 20% 23% 25% 23% 25% 26% 21% 23% 23%
Somewhat likely 21% 24% 20% 17% 20% 22% 27% 22% 22% 20% 20%
Not very likely 17% 17% 17% 19% 16% 18% 22% 19% 18% 17% 17%
Not likely at all 21% 16% 18% 30% 20% 24% 16% 14% 23% 21% 23%
Not sure 18% 16% 25% 10% 20% 13% 10% 20% 16% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (523) (594) (381) (711) (394) (199) (255) (327) (567) (349)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 23% 26% 27% 26% 22% 24% 18%
Somewhat likely 21% 21% 14% 27% 24% 15% 10%
Not very likely 17% 17% 17% 18% 19% 17% 15%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not likely at all 21% 23% 17% 31% 13% 19% 31% 16%
Not sure 18% 14% 17% 1% 17% 16% 12% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,118) (471) (373) (452) (426) (453) (167)
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13B. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will not run for reelection in 2020
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 12% 11% 17% 9% 6%
Somewhat likely 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 6% 14% 11% 5%
Not very likely 19% 19% 19% 24% 17% 18% 17% 18% 15% 24% 26%
Not likely at all 50% 52% 48% 43% 47% 52% 56% 54% 35% 41% 49%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 14% 16% 11% 8% 11% 19% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,423) (689) (734) (328) (311) (494) (290) (990) (167) (169) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 11% 12% 9% 12% 14% 8% 6% 14% 9% 10% 12%
Somewhat likely 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 10% 10% 6% 9% 7%
Not very likely 19% 19% 20% 16% 20% 18% 23% 22% 16% 18% 19%
Not likely at all 50% 49% 45% 58% 43% 57% 58% 40% 56% 52% 50%
Not sure 12% 1% 19% 5% 15% 8% 4% 14% 13% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,423) (498) (560) (365) (673) (376) (192) (242) (311) (537) (333)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 11% 10% 9% 9% 12% 11% 11%
Somewhat likely 8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 7% 6%
Not very likely 19% 18% 21% 22% 20% 16% 17%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not likely at all 50% 57% 51% 65% 50% 48% 59% 30%
Not sure 12% 8% 8% 5% 9% 12% 7% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,423) (1,070) (447) (359) (427) (408) (436) (152)
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13C. Future Event Likelihood — Donald Trump will leave office before the next presidential election
How likely do you think it is that...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 6% 1% 5% 11% 8% 8%
Somewhat likely 11% 13% 10% 16% 12% 11% 7% 10% 18% 12% 10%
Not very likely 20% 19% 21% 25% 17% 20% 19% 21% 17% 25% 1%
Not likely at all 48% 49% 47% 33% 47% 51% 61% 53% 29% 36% 56%
Not sure 14% 12% 17% 19% 15% 13% 11% 12% 25% 19% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (708) (773) (334) (321) (522) (304) (1,035) (175) (173) (98)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 6% 9% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6% 11% 3% 5% 6%
Somewhat likely 11% 18% 9% 6% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 11%
Not very likely 20% 27% 21% 12% 19% 24% 20% 21% 20% 19% 22%
Not likely at all 48% 33% 45% 70% 43% 53% 56% 38% 51% 51% 47%
Not sure 14% 12% 22% 5% 18% 7% 5% 18% 14% 13% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (516) (585) (380) (700) (390) (198) (251) (327) (562) (341)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 6% 6% 7% 4% 10% 5% 3% 6%
Somewhat likely 11% 11% 19% 4% 21% 9% 7% 8%
Not very likely 20% 21% 28% 10% 25% 26% 12% 18%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not likely at all 48% 53% 35% 78% 32% 46% 72% 26%
Not sure 14% 9% 12% 4% 13% 13% 6% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,107) (465) (369) (444) (424) (447) (166)
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14. Impeach Trump
Do you think the U.S. House of Representatives should or should not try to impeach President Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should try to impeach 35% 31% 39% 43% 38% 36% 24% 29% 59% 46% 39%
Should not try to impeach 47% 52% 42% 37% 37% 49% 64% 54% 22% 33% 48%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 20% 26% 15% 12% 17% 20% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (714) (775) (336) (322) (523) (308) (1,040) (175) (176) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should try to impeach 35% 65% 28% 9% 38% 31% 39% 45% 29% 31% 40%
Should not try to impeach 47% 16% 47% 84% 42% 54% 51% 39% 53% 50% 41%
Not sure 18% 19% 25% 7% 21% 15% 11% 16% 17% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (520) (590) (379) (707) (391) (196) (252) (327) (565) (345)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should try to impeach 35% 37% 66% 5% 64% 37% 11% 29%
Should not try to impeach 47% 50% 14% 91% 17% 46% 80% 29%
Not sure 18% 14% 20% 4% 19% 17% 9% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,112) (466) (871) (447) (426) (449) (167)
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15A. Favorability of politicians — Michael Bennet
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 7%
Somewhat favorable 10% 13% 8% 15% 13% 9% 6% 10% 13% 13% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 1% 6% 1% 9% 8% 6% 7% 14% 13% 5%
Very unfavorable 9% 13% 6% 7% 7% 11% 12% 10% 4% 12% 6%
Don’t know 68% 58% 78% 62% 65% 72% 74% 70% 64% 60% 73%
Totals 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (714) (782) (337) (325) (523) (311) (1,045) (175) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 10% 17% 5% 11% 8% 14% 17% 13% 9% 8% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 12% 8% 7% 10% 10% 6%
Very unfavorable 9% 4% 9% 16% 8% 7% 11% 9% 8% 10% 9%
Don’t know 68% 67% 76% 60% 74% 63% 59% 67% 72% 69% 66%
Totals 98% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (520) (594) (382) (710) (393) (198) (255) (325) (567) (349)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 14% 9% 16% 10% 9% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 10% 9% 10% 8% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 3% 16% 3% 7% 19% 5%
Don’t know 68% 66% 71% 60% 66% 71% 62% 86%
Totals 98% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,117) (468) (373) (449) (427) (453) (167)
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15B. Favorability of politicians — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 20% 18% 22% 16% 16% 22% 24% 17% 38% 19% 19%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 24% 25% 24% 24% 16% 21% 25% 24% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 13% 18% 20% 11% 15% 17% 11% 15% 13%
Very unfavorable 26% 31% 21% 17% 18% 29% 38% 30% 9% 21% 20%
Don’t know 16% 12% 20% 24% 21% 14% 7% 15% 16% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (714) (783) (336) (325) (524) (312) (1,047) (175) (176) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 20% 40% 11% 7% 20% 20% 20% 22% 17% 19% 23%
Somewhat favorable 22% 32% 21% 13% 21% 22% 35% 20% 22% 22% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 10% 19% 18% 14% 18% 17% 18% 14% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 26% 7% 24% 51% 22% 31% 23% 21% 29% 28% 23%
Don’t know 16% 10% 25% 10% 22% 9% 5% 18% 18% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (522) (594) (381) (708) (395) (199) (254) (327) (566) (350)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 20% 23% 42% 7% 36% 22% 8% 10%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 33% 1% 31% 28% 12% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 12% 17% 15% 15% 18% 14%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 26% 30% 5% 59% 9% 19% 53% 8%
Don’t know 16% 8% 8% 5% 9% 16% 9% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,118) (471) (373) (450) (426) (454) (167)
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15C. Favorability of politicians — Cory Booker
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 19% 9% 11%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 17% 21% 21% 18% 16% 18% 25% 20% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 12% 12% 9% 7% 9% 15% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 23% 29% 17% 12% 15% 26% 37% 26% 9% 20% 16%
Don’t know 38% 28% 47% 45% 41% 36% 31% 38% 32% 39% 44%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (716) (781) (336) (326) (524) (311) (1,046) (176) (176) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 10% 22% 4% 5% 9% 12% 16% 12% 9% 11% 11%
Somewhat favorable 19% 33% 15% 7% 18% 19% 27% 20% 14% 17% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 10% 9% 12% 9% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 23% 4% 24% 43% 16% 30% 27% 21% 23% 25% 21%
Don’t know 38% 30% 48% 32% 47% 29% 21% 35% 44% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (523) (594) (380) (709) (395) (199) (255) (326) (567) (349)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 10% 13% 23% 5% 23% 8% 5% 2%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 36% 6% 35% 22% 6% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 9% 11% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 23% 27% 3% 57% 5% 17% 50% 4%
Don’t know 38% 28% 27% 23% 25% 43% 29% 78%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,117) (471) (371) (451) (427) (452) (167)
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15D. Favorability of politicians — Steve Bullock
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 1% 2% 3% 5% 6% 2%
Somewhat favorable 9% 1% 8% 13% 14% 6% 5% 8% 14% 13% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 12% 10% 6% 6% 7% 9% 13% 6%
Very unfavorable 7% 10% 5% 6% 6% 7% 9% 7% 6% 11% 6%
Don’t know 72% 65% 79% 63% 64% 80% 77% 75% 66% 58% 77%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (714) (781) (335) (325) (524) (311) (1,044) (175) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 9% 12% 8% 8% 7% 1% 15% 10% 7% 8% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 5% 11% 8% 8% 11% 9% 7% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 7% 3% 7% 12% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6%
Don’t know 72% 72% 77% 64% 76% 67% 62% 69% 77% 71% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (523) (593) (379) (710) (393) (198) (252) (327) (567) (349)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 1%
Somewhat favorable 9% 9% 12% 6% 15% 8% 7% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 11% 7% 9% 10% 4%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 7% 7% 2% 14% 3% 4% 14% 3%
Don’t know 72% 71% 77% 65% 70% 76% 64% 87%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,116) (470) (372) (449) (427) (453) (166)
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15E. Favorability of politicians — Pete Buttigieg
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 13% 13% 13% 11% 12% 14% 16% 13% 7% 11% 23%
Somewhat favorable 16% 20% 13% 23% 20% 13% 11% 15% 23% 17% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 11% 11% 9% 5% 9% 11% 11% 4%
Very unfavorable 19% 25% 14% 11% 13% 21% 33% 21% 12% 19% 19%
Don’t know 42% 31% 53% 45% 45% 43% 35% 42% 47% 41% 39%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (711) (783) (336) (324) (524) (310) (1,043) (175) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 13% 27% 7% 4% 10% 17% 18% 11% 13% 11% 19%
Somewhat favorable 16% 25% 13% 10% 16% 14% 25% 22% 14% 15% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 10% 7% 14% 9% 10% 9% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 19% 5% 20% 36% 14% 23% 23% 15% 19% 22% 19%
Don’t know 42% 34% 51% 40% 53% 31% 24% 42% 46% 43% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (523) (589) (382) (707) (395) (198) (253) (327) (565) (349)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 13% 16% 30% 4% 31% 9% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 29% 8% 29% 18% 8% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 7% 10% 9% 10% 9% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 19% 23% 4% 48% 5% 13% 43% 3%
Don’t know 42% 32% 30% 30% 26% 50% 36% 79%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,118) (470) (373) (451) (424) (452) (167)

72



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 26 - 28, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens YOU
15F. Favorability of politicians — Julian Castro
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ve ry favorable 7% 9% 5% 6% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6% 13% 5%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 14% 18% 18% 14% 14% 14% 23% 17% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 15% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 17% 22% 12% 10% 12% 20% 25% 18% 11% 18% 19%
Don’t know 51% 40% 60% 51% 52% 52% 45% 52% 49% 42% 53%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (715) (783) (337) (326) (524) (311) (1,047) (175) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 7% 14% 2% 4% 5% 10% 9% 7% 5% 7% 9%
Somewhat favorable 16% 28% 11% 8% 15% 14% 26% 17% 11% 15% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 11% 7% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 17% 5% 16% 32% 13% 23% 15% 15% 20% 18% 13%
Don’t know 51% 45% 59% 45% 58% 42% 37% 50% 57% 48% 48%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (523) (593) (382) (710) (395) (199) (255) (327) (567) (349)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 7% 9% 15% 4% 15% 4% 4% 1%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 29% 6% 31% 15% 7% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 7% 14% 8% 13% 10% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 17% 20% 5% 38% 4% 13% 37% 3%
Don’t know 51% 43% 44% 39% 41% 56% 42% 82%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,119) (471) (373) (451) (427) (454) (166)
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15G. Favorability of politicians — Bill de Blasio
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 7% 7% 2% 3% 4% 8% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable 11% 14% 8% 13% 15% 9% 8% 10% 14% 15% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 15% 14% 12% 11% 12% 18% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 24% 30% 19% 13% 16% 29% 38% 27% 10% 26% 19%
Don’t know 47% 36% 58% 51% 49% 47% 40% 47% 50% 41% 48%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (716) (779) (336) (326) (522) (311) (1,045) (175) (176) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 3% 3% 7%
Somewhat favorable 11% 17% 8% 9% 10% 13% 17% 15% 9% 11% 1%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 21% 10% 8% 13% 12% 16% 15% 12% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 24% 9% 24% 43% 18% 31% 30% 24% 25% 26% 21%
Don’t know 47% 47% 55% 35% 56% 39% 30% 40% 52% 47% 49%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (523) (591) (381) (710) (392) (198) (254) (325) (567) (349)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 4% 5% 6% 6% 9% 2% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 19% 6% 20% 12% 5% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 21% 8% 20% 14% 9% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 24% 30% 9% 56% 8% 19% 50% 5%
Don’t know 47% 38% 45% 25% 43% 53% 32% 83%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,117) (470) (372) (450) (426) (452) (167)
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15H. Favorability of politicians — John Delaney
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 5% 7% 1% 1% 3% 4% 7% 3%
Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 7% 15% 13% 7% 5% 8% 13% 15% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 6% 12% 9% 7% 7% 8% 13% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 9% 12% 6% 7% 9% 9% 12% 9% 5% 15% 9%
Don’t know 69% 59% 79% 61% 63% 76% 74% 71% 66% 58% 75%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (716) (783) (338) (326) (523) (312) (1,047) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 1% 2% 6%
Somewhat favorable 10% 13% 7% 9% 9% 9% 15% 8% 9% 10% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 7% 11% 7% 11% 8% 11% 9% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 9% 4% 10% 15% 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 11% 8%
Don’t know 69% 71% 74% 61% 72% 65% 65% 67% 72% 69% 70%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (524) (593) (382) (711) (394) (199) (255) (326) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 10% 10% 12% 7% 15% 9% 7% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 6% 11% 8% 9% 10% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 2% 18% 3% 8% 18% 3%
Don’t know 69% 67% 77% 60% 69% 72% 62% 84%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (453) (167)
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151. Favorability of politicians — Tulsi Gabbard
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 7% 14% 1% 7% 9% 9% 15% 8% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 16% 8% 16% 13% 9% 1% 11% 13% 14% 17%
Very unfavorable 14% 17% 12% 10% 13% 15% 19% 15% 8% 18% 8%
Don’t know 60% 50% 69% 57% 56% 65% 59% 60% 61% 54% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (712) (783) (335) (325) (524) (311) (1,045) (174) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3% 3% 6%
Somewhat favorable 10% 13% 8% 9% 9% 10% 16% 12% 9% 10% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 9% 16% 11% 13% 16% 12% 10% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 14% 1% 13% 20% 1% 17% 13% 10% 17% 14% 15%
Don’t know 60% 58% 67% 52% 66% 54% 49% 61% 60% 59% 60%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (523) (591) (381) (710) (394) (198) (254) (326) (565) (350)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 10% 11% 13% 8% 16% 8% 9% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 14% 13% 12% 12% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 14% 17% 10% 26% 11% 9% 26% 3%
Don’t know 60% 54% 59% 47% 53% 66% 50% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,117) (470) (372) (449) (425) (454) (167)
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15J. Favorability of politicians — Kirsten Gillibrand
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 5% 9% 9%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 19% 19% 23% 17% 19% 19% 21% 18% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 16% 9% 13% 13% 12% 1% 11% 16% 18% 13%
Very unfavorable 19% 24% 15% 13% 10% 22% 33% 21% 1% 20% 16%
Don’t know 43% 34% 52% 49% 46% 43% 34% 43% 47% 36% 47%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (712) (783) (337) (324) (522) (312) (1,046) (175) (175) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 12% 3% 3% 5% 7% 13% 6% 5% 6% 8%
Somewhat favorable 19% 33% 14% 10% 18% 20% 28% 25% 1% 20% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 16% 11% 12% 13% 11% 15%
Very unfavorable 19% 6% 18% 38% 14% 24% 25% 18% 21% 21% 17%
Don’t know 43% 36% 54% 36% 52% 34% 24% 39% 50% 43% 40%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (521) (592) (382) (706) (395) (199) (252) (325) (568) (350)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 6% 8% 13% 3% 13% 5% 4% 0%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 36% 10% 37% 18% 8% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 14% 11% 15% 12% 12% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 19% 24% 5% 48% 7% 14% 41% 6%
Don’t know 43% 33% 32% 29% 29% 51% 35% 79%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,117) (468) (373) (450) (426) (453) (166)
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15K. Favorability of politicians — Mike Gravel
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1%
Somewhat favorable 8% 1% 6% 13% 13% 5% 4% 7% 12% 12% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 12% 10% 6% 4% 7% 12% 11% 6%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 5% 14% 4%
Don’t know 73% 66% 81% 62% 66% 81% 81% 76% 68% 58% 81%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (716) (783) (338) (326) (523) (312) (1,047) (176) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5%
Somewhat favorable 8% 12% 5% 9% 8% 8% 13% 9% 5% 9% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 6%
Very unfavorable 8% 4% 8% 12% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7%
Don’t know 73% 73% 79% 65% 76% 70% 67% 73% 77% 72% 72%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (523) (594) (382) (711) (394) (199) (255) (326) (568) (350)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 8% 8% 9% 6% 11% 9% 7% 3%

Somewhat unfavorable

8%

8%

6% 8%

9%

7%

9%

5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 3% 16% 3% 6% 15% 2%
Don’t know 73% 71% 79% 66% 71% 77% 66% 89%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,119) (470) (373) (451) (427) (454) (167)
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15L. Favorability of politicians — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 15% 12% 17% 12% 14% 15% 18% 14% 21% 12% 18%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 15% 22% 21% 16% 11% 15% 24% 20% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 13% 12% 9% 7% 10% 12% 14% 6%
Very unfavorable 24% 31% 18% 14% 14% 28% 39% 28% 8% 21% 21%
Don’t know 34% 25% 42% 39% 38% 33% 25% 34% 35% 34% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (714) (783) (338) (324) (524) (311) (1,046) (176) (177) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 15% 33% 7% 5% 12% 18% 22% 17% 9% 13% 21%
Somewhat favorable 17% 27% 16% 8% 18% 15% 24% 21% 15% 16% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 15% 10% 9% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 24% 4% 24% 48% 18% 29% 25% 18% 26% 26% 24%
Don’t know 34% 27% 44% 28% 42% 27% 13% 34% 41% 34% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (523) (592) (382) (711) (394) (199) (253) (327) (567) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 15% 19% 37% 4% 36% 9% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 29% 7% 31% 20% 6% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 8% 11% 9% 13% 9% 9%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 24% 29% 3% 59% 4% 19% 53% 5%
Don’t know 34% 23% 23% 19% 19% 39% 27% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,118) (470) (373) (450) (427) (454) (166)
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15M. Favorability of politicians — John Hickenlooper
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 6% 3% 8% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 7% 5%
Somewhat favorable 11% 14% 9% 13% 13% 9% 11% 11% 10% 11% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% 7% 14% 10% 7% 7% 8% 13% 14% 6%
Very unfavorable 13% 16% 9% 6% 11% 14% 19% 13% 6% 15% 11%
Don’t know 63% 52% 72% 59% 61% 67% 60% 64% 66% 52% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (714) (779) (337) (323) (523) (310) (1,043) (174) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 7% 2% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7%
Somewhat favorable 11% 17% 10% 7% 9% 11% 23% 13% 8% 10% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 7% 12% 8% 13% 11% 8% 9% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 13% 5% 13% 21% 10% 14% 14% 12% 14% 13% 11%
Don’t know 63% 62% 69% 55% 70% 56% 46% 63% 66% 64% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (518) (594) (381) (708) (393) (197) (252) (326) (566) (349)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 20% 7% 21% 12% 6% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 8% 10% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 13% 15% 3% 29% 4% 10% 25% 3%
Don’t know 63% 57% 63% 48% 59% 66% 55% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,115) (467) (372) (447) (427) (452) (167)
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15N. Favorability of politicians — Jay Inslee
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 7%
Somewhat favorable 11% 14% 8% 17% 17% 6% 6% 10% 16% 1% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 12% 5% 10% 10% 8% 6% 8% 9% 13% 7%
Ve ry unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 8% 7% 9% 13% 9% 5% 10% 10%
Don’t know 67% 57% 77% 59% 62% 74% 71% 68% 67% 63% 64%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (712) (783) (336) (325) (523) (311) (1,046) (173) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 7% 3% 2% 3% 6% 6% 4% 2% 3% 8%
Somewhat favorable 11% 18% 6% 10% 9% 1% 22% 12% 9% 10% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 6% 8% 12% 10% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 9% 3% 9% 16% 7% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9%
Don’t know 67% 65% 74% 60% 72% 64% 54% 69% 72% 69% 59%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (522) (592) (381) (707) (394) (199) (253) (326) (568) (348)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 4% 5% 9% 2% 9% 3% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 18% 7% 21% 9% 6% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 5% 10% 5% 9% 12% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 1% 21% 3% 7% 19% 2%
Don’t know 67% 63% 67% 60% 62% 72% 61% 85%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,117) (469) (372) (451) (426) (451) (167)
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150. Favorability of politicians — Amy Klobuchar
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 5%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 14% 16% 19% 14% 14% 15% 21% 15% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 15% 8% 16% 11% 10% 8% 11% 12% 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 17% 20% 13% 9% 11% 17% 29% 17% 12% 18% 11%
Don’t know 50% 39% 60% 53% 52% 53% 41% 50% 51% 46% 59%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (713) (782) (335) (324) (524) (312) (1,046) (174) (176) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 7% 13% 4% 4% 5% 8% 13% 5% 7% 6% 10%
Somewhat favorable 16% 26% 11% 10% 13% 16% 24% 19% 11% 16% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 13% 14% 12% 12% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 17% 6% 16% 30% 12% 22% 19% 14% 18% 17% 15%
Don’t know 50% 44% 59% 44% 59% 41% 31% 50% 52% 50% 47%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (521) (593) (381) (708) (394) (198) (254) (327) (566) (348)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 7% 8% 14% 3% 15% 5% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 30% 9% 29% 16% 7% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 9% 13% 11% 11% 13% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 17% 21% 6% 40% 7% 12% 34% 3%
Don’t know 50% 41% 41% 34% 38% 56% 43% 81%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,119) (471) (373) (450) (425) (453) (167)
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15P. Favorability of politicians — Wayne Messam
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 7% 9% 4% 13% 12% 1% 3% 5% 1% 10% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 5% 10% 9% 6% 4% 6% 11% 9% 4%
Very unfavorable 7% 10% 5% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 10% 6%
Don’t know 77% 69% 84% 66% 68% 85% 84% 79% 70% 66% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (714) (782) (335) (325) (524) (312) (1,045) (175) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 14% 9% 4% 7% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 6% 5% 11% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6%
Very unfavorable 7% 3% 7% 12% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 8%
Don’t know 77% 80% 82% 66% 80% 74% 68% 77% 79% 77% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (523) (592) (381) (709) (395) (198) (254) (327) (566) (349)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 7% 6% 6% 7% 10% 5% 6% 4%

Somewhat unfavorable

7%

7%

3%

8% 5%

8%

8%

4%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 3% 15% 3% 5% 14% 2%
Don’t know 77% 76% 86% 68% 79% 80% 68% 89%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,118) (471) (372) (452) (424) (453) (167)
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15Q. Favorability of politicians — Seth Moulton
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ve ry favorable 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 2% 5% 6% 3%
Somewhat favorable 8% 10% 6% 11% 14% 4% 4% 7% 8% 13% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 13% 8% 7% 6% 7% 14% 11% 4%
Ve ry unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 9% 8% 7% 11% 9% 6% 10% 8%
Don’t know 72% 65% 79% 63% 66% 79% 78% 75% 66% 61% 77%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (714) (782) (336) (325) (523) (312) (1,044) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4% 7% 5% 1% 2% 5%
Somewhat favorable 8% 9% 5% 10% 7% 8% 12% 9% 6% 8% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7%
Very unfavorable 9% 5% 8% 14% 7% 9% 7% 11% 9% 8% 8%
Don’t know 72% 71% 79% 64% 76% 70% 65% 67% 77% 72% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (524) (592) (380) (708) (394) (199) (254) (327) (566) (349)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1%
Somewhat favorable 8% 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 6% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 4% 16% 5% 6% 16% 3%
Don’t know 72% 70% 76% 65% 71% 75% 65% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,117) (471) (371) (452) (424) (454) (166)
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15R. Favorability of politicians — Beto O’Rourke
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 7% 9% 9% 12% 10% 11%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 19% 22% 20% 22% 16% 19% 28% 20% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 14% 11% 8% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 23% 28% 18% 14% 14% 25% 38% 26% 9% 22% 21%
Don’t know 37% 27% 46% 39% 42% 37% 27% 36% 40% 37% 36%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (715) (783) (337) (326) (523) (312) (1,046) (176) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 10% 20% 4% 4% 8% 13% 12% 12% 7% 9% 11%
Somewhat favorable 21% 35% 16% 9% 20% 19% 30% 24% 16% 19% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 8% 10% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 23% 6% 22% 45% 16% 30% 28% 19% 24% 26% 19%
Don’t know 37% 28% 47% 31% 46% 27% 20% 37% 43% 34% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (524) (593) (381) (710) (395) (199) (254) (326) (568) (350)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 10% 12% 19% 5% 22% 6% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 41% 8% 39% 20% 8% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 11% 11% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 23% 28% 4% 57% 6% 17% 50% 3%
Don’t know 37% 27% 26% 23% 21% 45% 27% 78%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,120) (471) (373) (451) (427) (453) (167)
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15S. Favorability of politicians — Tim Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3%
Somewhat favorable 12% 14% 10% 12% 12% 11% 15% 12% 17% 11% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 1% 9% 15% 15% 13%
Very unfavorable 11% 14% 8% 10% 9% 11% 13% 11% 10% 13% 7%
Don’t know 62% 54% 70% 62% 62% 65% 59% 65% 54% 54% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (715) (781) (336) (326) (522) (312) (1,044) (176) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 12% 16% 9% 13% 11% 14% 17% 12% 12% 12% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 10% 15% 10% 11% 15% 12% 12% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 11% 9% 9% 16% 10% 11% 13% 12% 10% 12% 8%
Don’t know 62% 61% 71% 52% 66% 60% 51% 61% 64% 61% 64%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (523) (591) (382) (709) (395) (198) (255) (327) (567) (347)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 12% 14% 17% 1% 16% 13% 10% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 9% 13% 11% 11% 13% 4%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 11% 12% 5% 20% 8% 7% 20% 2%
Don’t know 62% 59% 64% 52% 61% 65% 53% 83%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,117) (470) (372) (452) (425) (453) (166)
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15T. Favorability of politicians — Bernie Sanders
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 18% 19% 18% 24% 23% 16% 1% 15% 28% 22% 24%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 24% 23% 23% 25% 20% 22% 35% 17% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 15% 17% 16% 14% 18% 17% 13% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 28% 32% 25% 17% 17% 33% 45% 33% 10% 24% 24%
Don’t know 14% 10% 18% 18% 20% 12% 6% 13% 13% 22% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (715) (784) (338) (326) (523) (312) (1,047) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 18% 34% 13% 7% 19% 21% 21% 21% 15% 15% 24%
Somewhat favorable 23% 35% 23% 9% 24% 22% 23% 26% 19% 23% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 14% 17% 19% 16% 15% 19% 17% 16% 16% 15%
Very unfavorable 28% 9% 25% 57% 23% 34% 31% 24% 31% 31% 24%
Don’t know 14% 9% 23% 8% 18% 8% 6% 12% 18% 14% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (523) (594) (382) (710) (395) (199) (255) (327) (567) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 18% 22% 36% 6% 38% 14% 8% 10%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 37% 9% 33% 30% 9% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 13% 16% 15% 21% 16% 9%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 28% 32% 8% 63% 8% 22% 60% 8%
Don’t know 14% 7% 6% 5% 5% 13% 8% 53%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,119) (470) (373) (452) (426) (454) (167)
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15U. Favorability of politicians — Howard Schultz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 3% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 8% 14% 12% 6% 9% 9% 13% 15% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 11% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 15% 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 14% 19% 10% 13% 14% 13% 16% 15% 7% 16% 15%
Don’t know 59% 48% 70% 55% 55% 64% 60% 60% 62% 51% 64%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (712) (782) (336) (324) (522) (312) (1,045) (174) (176) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 2% 2% 5%
Somewhat favorable 10% 9% 9% 12% 8% 9% 20% 11% 8% 10% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 11% 16% 12% 15% 18% 12% 14% 15% 13%
Very unfavorable 14% 14% 12% 18% 12% 16% 13% 10% 14% 14% 16%
Don’t know 59% 59% 66% 50% 66% 55% 44% 62% 62% 58% 56%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (522) (591) (381) (707) (395) (198) (253) (327) (565) (349)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 0%
Somewhat favorable 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 10% 12% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 16% 17% 17% 14% 14% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 14% 17% 13% 22% 15% 9% 22% 4%
Don’t know 59% 53% 58% 46% 54% 64% 49% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,115) (468) (373) (449) (424) (454) (167)

104



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 26 - 28, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens YOU
15V. Favorability of politicians — Eric Swalwell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5%
Somewhat favorable 10% 13% 8% 16% 15% 6% 7% 10% 15% 12% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 10% 5% 1% 9% 6% 4% 6% 14% 10% 7%
Very unfavorable 13% 16% 9% 8% 9% 12% 22% 13% 7% 18% 12%
Don’t know 65% 56% 74% 62% 60% 72% 62% 67% 60% 54% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (713) (783) (337) (325) (524) (310) (1,046) (174) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 8% 3% 3% 3% 6% 7% 6% 2% 4% 7%
Somewhat favorable 10% 16% 7% 9% 9% 10% 19% 10% 9% 10% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 5%
Very unfavorable 13% 4% 12% 24% 9% 16% 15% 10% 13% 14% 12%
Don’t know 65% 65% 72% 55% 71% 60% 53% 65% 70% 64% 63%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (521) (594) (381) (709) (393) (199) (255) (327) (566) (348)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 5% 6% 8% 3% 10% 2% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 10% 11% 15% 7% 17% 10% 7% 4%

Somewhat unfavorable

7%

8%

5%

9%

8%

7%

8%

5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 13% 15% 3% 30% 3% 10% 26% 3%
Don’t know 65% 60% 69% 50% 62% 70% 55% 87%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,117) (469) (372) (449) (427) (453) (167)
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15W. Favorability of politicians — Elizabeth Warren
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 17% 17% 17% 15% 18% 19% 16% 18% 18% 14% 17%
Somewhat favorable 20% 19% 21% 21% 23% 17% 19% 17% 33% 20% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 12% 12% 8% 10% 10% 12% 14% 7%
Ve ry unfavorable 28% 34% 22% 17% 18% 32% 43% 32% 10% 26% 26%
Don’t know 25% 18% 31% 35% 28% 24% 12% 24% 27% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (715) (780) (337) (322) (524) (312) (1,046) (173) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 17% 36% 11% 5% 15% 21% 23% 19% 14% 15% 23%
Somewhat favorable 20% 32% 16% 10% 21% 18% 22% 23% 17% 19% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 11% 11% 10% 11% 14% 12% 10% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 28% 6% 28% 55% 22% 33% 32% 25% 29% 30% 25%
Don’t know 25% 18% 34% 19% 32% 17% 8% 21% 30% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (520) (593) (382) (707) (395) (198) (254) (326) (566) (349)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 17% 22% 43% 4% 43% 11% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 36% 8% 36% 23% 7% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 7% 9% 6% 14% 11% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 28% 32% 4% 67% 3% 24% 60% 9%
Don’t know 25% 15% 11% 12% 12% 28% 17% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,118) (469) (373) (451) (426) (452) (166)
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15X. Favorability of politicians — William Weld
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 7% 4% 2% 2% 3% 7% 4% 7%
Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 7% 12% 13% 8% 6% 9% 11% 13% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 13% 6% 15% 9% 9% 6% 9% 12% 13% 3%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 6% 8% 7% 13% 9% 5% 9% 7%
Don’t know 69% 60% 78% 60% 67% 74% 73% 71% 66% 62% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 10% 1% 8% 10% 8% 9% 20% 13% 6% 9% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 11% 8% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 7%
Very unfavorable 8% 6% 7% 13% 7% 10% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8%
Don’t know 69% 67% 76% 62% 74% 66% 57% 64% 75% 69% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 10% 10% 12% 9% 14% 10% 8% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 7% 10% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 4% 14% 5% 5% 16% 3%
Don’t know 69% 66% 69% 64% 63% 74% 63% 85%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)
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15Y. Favorability of politicians — Marianne Williamson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 8% 11% 6% 11% 13% 5% 5% 7% 15% 10% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 10% 9% 7% 6% 7% 13% 14% 3%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 7% 6% 9% 12% 9% 4% 10% 7%
Don’t know 72% 66% 78% 66% 67% 77% 75% 74% 65% 62% 81%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (713) (782) (336) (326) (521) (312) (1,044) (176) (177) (98)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 7% 4% 2% 2% 5%
Somewhat favorable 8% 11% 5% 9% 8% 10% 12% 10% 5% 8% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 9% 4% 9% 14% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8%
Don’t know 72% 72% 77% 64% 75% 70% 66% 69% 76% 72% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (524) (589) (382) (709) (394) (199) (254) (327) (566) (348)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% 10% 7% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 10% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 3% 18% 4% 6% 18% 3%
Don’t know 72% 69% 76% 62% 72% 75% 63% 89%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,117) (471) (373) (451) (424) (453) (167)
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15Z. Favorability of politicians — Andrew Yang
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 8% 7% 2% 3% 4% 6% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 12% 15% 9% 20% 14% 9% 7% 10% 14% 14% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 14% 7% 12% 12% 10% 7% 9% 19% 11% 6%
Very unfavorable 12% 16% 8% 8% 8% 13% 18% 13% 4% 14% 10%
Don’t know 61% 50% 72% 52% 59% 66% 65% 64% 57% 52% 58%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (715) (782) (337) (326) (523) (311) (1,047) (175) (176) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 12% 18% 8% 10% 11% 12% 17% 16% 8% 11% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 13% 9% 12% 12% 7%
Very unfavorable 12% 4% 13% 20% 9% 15% 11% 9% 12% 12% 13%
Don’t know 61% 62% 66% 53% 66% 56% 52% 61% 64% 61% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (523) (592) (382) (709) (395) (198) (255) (326) (567) (349)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 12% 13% 17% 8% 20% 11% 8% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 13% 11% 10% 12% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 12% 14% 3% 27% 4% 9% 24% 4%
Don’t know 61% 57% 66% 47% 58% 67% 51% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,118) (469) (373) (451) (427) (453) (166)
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16. Vote in 2020 primary or caucus
Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20207

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic
primary/caucus 36% 33% 40% 40% 37% 39% 28% 31% 56% 42% 46%
Republican
primary/caucus 29% 32% 26% 20% 24% 28% 44% 33% 15% 21% 20%
Neither one 18% 21% 15% 20% 21% 17% 13% 18% 15% 17% 17%
Not sure 17% 15% 20% 20% 19% 16% 15% 18% 14% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (713) (779) (334) (325) (521) (312) (1,044) (176) (173) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Democratic
primary/caucus 36% 83% 20% 4% 35% 40% 46% 37% 32% 35% 42%
Republican
primary/caucus 29% 2% 15% 81% 23% 35% 40% 24% 33% 30% 25%
Neither one 18% 6% 35% 7% 21% 15% 7% 19% 16% 19% 16%
Not sure 17% 8% 31% 9% 21% 1% 7% 19% 20% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (523) (589) (380) (707) (391) (199) (255) (326) (562) (349)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic
primary/caucus 36% 47% 85% 9% 75% 39% 9% 14%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Republican

primary/caucus 29% 34% 4% 73% 7% 20% 62% 8%
Neither one 18% 8% 3% 8% 9% 19% 16% 39%
Not sure 17% 11% 7% 10% 9% 22% 12% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,116) (471) (371) (448) (425) (453) (166)
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17. Democratic candidates considered
Which candidate or candidates are you considering voting for in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20207 (Select all that apply)
Asked of those who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Michael Bennet 4% 7% 1% 8% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 11%
Joe Biden 53% 45% 59% 36% 38% 64% 77% 53% 63% 42% 52%
Cory Booker 23% 23% 23% 21% 14% 27% 32% 26% 25% 11% 21%
Steve Bullock 4% 6% 2% 8% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6%
Pete Buttigieg 32% 36% 28% 30% 26% 31% 45% 40% 10% 21% 48%
Julian Castro 13% 17% 1% 7% 13% 15% 19% 14% 7% 25% 7%
Bill de Blasio 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 7% 2% 0%
John Delaney 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3%
Tulsi Gabbard 5% 7% 3% 7% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 10%
Kirsten Gillibrand 12% 12% 12% 9% 12% 12% 13% 15% 5% 8% 9%
Mike Gravel 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Kamala Harris 38% 34% 41% 32% 29% 38% 58% 43% 35% 16% 45%
John Hickenlooper 5% 6% 4% 3% 1% 6% 9% 6% 1% 2% 7%
Jay Inslee 6% 8% 5% 8% 3% 5% 9% 8% 1% 2% 8%
Amy Klobuchar 12% 14% 10% 9% 6% 11% 26% 15% 5% 7% 15%
Wayne Messam 1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Seth Moulton 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Beto O’'Rourke 23% 22% 23% 19% 18% 26% 28% 23% 23% 21% 27%
Tim Ryan 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 5%
Bernie Sanders 40% 40% 40% 49% 43% 34% 35% 39% 42% 44% 37%
Eric Swalwell 4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 10% 5% 3% 5% 2%
Elizabeth Warren 41% 42% 40% 36% 44% 40% 46% 47% 31% 31% 41%
Marianne Williamson 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0%
Andrew Yang 5% 8% 3% 7% 7% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 8%
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Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
None of them 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 8% 2% 6% 9% 6% 2%
Unweighted N (590) (271) (319) (142) (129) (217) (102) (362) (103) (75) (50)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Michael Bennet 4% 2% 5% * 2% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Joe Biden 53% 58% 41% * 53% 50% 60% 47% 62% 56% 48%
Cory Booker 23% 26% 16% * 20% 25% 26% 24% 21% 24% 23%
Steve Bullock 4% 3% 6% * 3% 3% 8% 5% 4% 2% 5%
Pete Buttigieg 32% 34% 28% * 24% 43% 36% 29% 42% 26% 35%
Julian Castro 13% 14% 10% * 11% 13% 17% 14% 7% 17% 13%
Bill de Blasio 3% 3% 1% * 3% 2% 9% 6% 2% 3% 2%
John Delaney 2% 2% 2% * 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Tulsi Gabbard 5% 4% 10% * 6% 4% 6% 7% 7% 5% 3%
Kirsten Gillibrand 12% 12% 11% * 10% 10% 19% 13% 13% 12% 10%
Mike Gravel 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Kamala Harris 38% 42% 26% * 29% 42% 44% 37% 33% 38% 41%
John Hickenlooper 5% 4% 7% * 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7%
Jay Inslee 6% 6% 8% * 5% 7% 6% 3% 5% 3% 13%
Amy Klobuchar 12% 12% 12% * 9% 10% 21% 7% 14% 13% 13%
Wayne Messam 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 0%
Seth Moulton 2% 1% 2% * 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Beto O’'Rourke 23% 24% 19% * 20% 23% 31% 12% 19% 29% 23%
Tim Ryan 2% 2% 4% * 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Bernie Sanders 40% 40% 43% * 39% 44% 37% 38% 47% 34% 45%
Eric Swalwell 4% 4% 7% * 3% 7% 1% 2% 4% 4% 6%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Elizabeth Warren 41% 43% 37% * 34% 45% 48% 38% 42% 42% 40%

Marianne Williamson 2% 2% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 0%

Andrew Yang 5% 5% 6% * 6% 5% 5% 2% 5% 7% 5%

None of them 6% 5% 11% * 10% 3% 3% 6% 5% 8% 6%

Unweighted N (590) (443) (133) (14) (266) (170) (94) (103) (112) (216) (159)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Michael Bennet 4% 4% 2% 12% 5% 1% 8% *
Joe Biden 53% 54% 60% 31% 52% 63% 28% *
Cory Booker 23% 24% 28% 3% 28% 21% 10% *
Steve Bullock 4% 4% 3% 12% 3% 5% 8% *
Pete Buttigieg 32% 34% 37% 20% 42% 20% 16% *
Julian Castro 13% 15% 15% 15% 17% 8% 9% *
Bill de Blasio 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 3% *
John Delaney 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 3% *
Tulsi Gabbard 5% 5% 4% 10% 6% 5% 6% *
Kirsten Gillibrand 12% 13% 14% 0% 16% 6% 8% *
Mike Gravel 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% *
Kamala Harris 38% 41% 48% 6% 50% 27% 9% *
John Hickenlooper 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 7% *
Jay Inslee 6% 7% 7% 0% 9% 2% 6% *
Amy Klobuchar 12% 13% 14% 15% 14% 10% 6% *
Wayne Messam 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% *
Seth Moulton 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% *
Beto O’'Rourke 23% 24% 26% 11% 28% 17% 12% *
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Tim Ryan 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% *
Bernie Sanders 40% 42% 43% 21% 46% 35% 22% *
Eric Swalwell 4% 4% 5% 0% 6% 2% 4% *
Elizabeth Warren 41% 44% 50% 14% 56% 26% 12% *
Marianne Williamson 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 2% *
Andrew Yang 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% 8% *
None of them 6% 5% 3% 18% 3% 6% 20% *
Unweighted N (590) (543) (402) (32) (347) (174) (42) (27)
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18. Disappointed if Democratic nominee
Are there any presidential candidates that you would be disappointed if they became the Democratic nominee? (Select all that apply)
Asked of those who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Michael Bennet 7% 9% 5% 6% 4% 7% 9% 7% 6% 6% 2%
Joe Biden 17% 24% 12% 27% 23% 13% 6% 21% 10% 15% 14%
Cory Booker 9% 13% 6% 10% 10% 9% 7% 11% 8% 3% 9%
Steve Bullock 9% 12% 7% 10% 10% 7% 12% 9% 7% 13% 11%
Pete Buttigieg 9% 12% 7% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 11% 10% 3%
Julian Castro 8% 10% 7% 8% 5% 11% 9% 9% 10% 7% 5%
Bill de Blasio 22% 25% 19% 13% 21% 25% 27% 25% 11% 24% 15%
John Delaney 9% 11% 8% 10% 9% 6% 14% 10% 7% 9% 7%
Tulsi Gabbard 15% 20% 11% 13% 12% 15% 20% 19% 7% 11% 11%
Kirsten Gillibrand 10% 14% 8% 11% 7% 10% 15% 11% 6% 11% 15%
Mike Gravel 8% 9% 7% 8% 4% 8% 13% 10% 6% 3% 4%
Kamala Harris 9% 14% 5% 7% 10% 11% 5% 10% 6% 8% 11%
John Hickenlooper 9% 10% 8% 9% 7% 8% 14% 10% 8% 6% 6%
Jay Inslee 6% 9% 4% 7% 2% 7% 11% 7% 6% 4% 6%
Amy Klobuchar 10% 13% 8% 10% 6% 13% 10% 13% 5% 7% 7%
Wayne Messam 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 12% 10% 8% 5% 4%
Seth Moulton 8% 12% 5% 11% 5% 7% 12% 10% 5% 5% 7%
Beto O’'Rourke 12% 16% 9% 13% 13% 10% 14% 15% 5% 10% 11%
Tim Ryan 8% 12% 5% 9% 6% 8% 11% 9% 7% 8% 6%
Bernie Sanders 19% 19% 19% 13% 18% 22% 21% 24% 5% 15% 18%
Eric Swalwell 7% 9% 5% 8% 4% 7% 9% 7% 7% 4% 7%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 10% 5% 6% 3% 10% 7% 10% 2% 3% 7%
Marianne Williamson 10% 14% 8% 9% 7% 11% 15% 13% 6% 5% 6%
Andrew Yang 10% 12% 9% 7% 10% 11% 13% 12% 10% 4% 6%
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Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| would not be

disappointed if any of

the candidates became

the nominee 40% 30% 47% 31% 36% 45% 48% 35% 55% 37% 42%
Unweighted N (590) (271) (319) (142) (129) (217) (102) (362) (103) (75) (50)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Michael Bennet 7% 6% 9% * 4% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 4%
Joe Biden 17% 13% 29% * 14% 23% 13% 19% 20% 14% 19%
Cory Booker 9% 6% 18% * 7% 10% 10% 10% 14% 7% 9%
Steve Bullock 9% 9% 8% * 6% 8% 17% 8% 15% 8% 7%
Pete Buttigieg 9% 9% 11% * 7% 11% 9% 7% 8% 10% 9%
Julian Castro 8% 6% 15% * 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8%
Bill de Blasio 22% 19% 31% * 19% 20% 26% 19% 26% 20% 22%
John Delaney 9% 9% 8% * 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 9% 10%
Tulsi Gabbard 15% 15% 16% * 11% 16% 17% 13% 12% 15% 17%
Kirsten Gillibrand 10% 8% 19% * 8% 12% 13% 7% 10% 10% 13%
Mike Gravel 8% 8% 8% * 5% 8% 11% 7% 8% 8% 8%
Kamala Harris 9% 6% 18% * 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 8% 9%
John Hickenlooper 9% 8% 13% * 7% 10% 10% 8% 9% 8% 11%
Jay Inslee 6% 6% 8% * 5% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 6%
Amy Klobuchar 10% 8% 17% * 8% 11% 12% 12% 12% 8% 10%
Wayne Messam 8% 8% 8% * 6% 9% 11% 7% 10% 8% 8%
Seth Moulton 8% 8% 10% * 5% 10% 9% 12% 9% 7% 7%
Beto O’'Rourke 12% 9% 21% * 11% 13% 12% 12% 14% 1% 12%
Tim Ryan 8% 9% 7% * 5% 9% 14% 11% 10% 8% 7%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Bernie Sanders 19% 17% 25% * 15% 15% 26% 19% 16% 20% 18%
Eric Swalwell 7% 6% 11% * 5% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6%
Elizabeth Warren 7% 5% 13% * 5% 6% 1% 9% 8% 5% 7%
Marianne Williamson 10% 10% 12% * 7% 12% 10% 7% 12% 8% 14%
Andrew Yang 10% 9% 15% * 8% 8% 13% 7% 14% 10% 10%
| would not be
disappointed if any of
the candidates became
the nominee 40% 45% 28% * 46% 34% 36% 36% 43% 41% 39%
Unweighted N (590) (443) (133) (14) (266) (170) (94) (103) (112) (216) (159)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Michael Bennet 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 3% *
Joe Biden 17% 18% 15% 35% 22% 10% 19% *
Cory Booker 9% 9% 7% 23% 9% 8% 13% *
Steve Bullock 9% 9% 9% 19% 10% 8% 11% *
Pete Buttigieg 9% 9% 8% 24% 9% 10% 8% *
Julian Castro 8% 9% 8% 23% 9% 9% 8% *
Bill de Blasio 22% 23% 22% 36% 22% 21% 22% *
John Delaney 9% 9% 9% 15% 10% 7% 13% *
Tulsi Gabbard 15% 16% 18% 17% 19% 9% 8% *
Kirsten Gillibrand 10% 1% 9% 33% 10% 11% 15% *
Mike Gravel 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 5% *
Kamala Harris 9% 9% 5% 32% 6% 11% 16% *
John Hickenlooper 9% 9% 9% 15% 10% 7% 10% *
Jay Inslee 6% 7% 6% 14% 5% 10% 7% *
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Amy Klobuchar 10% 11% 9% 28% 11% 9% 12% *
Wayne Messam 8% 9% 9% 12% 10% 7% 7% *
Seth Moulton 8% 9% 8% 17% 10% 8% 3% *
Beto O’'Rourke 12% 12% 10% 28% 11% 14% 17% *
Tim Ryan 8% 9% 8% 19% 9% 9% 8% *
Bernie Sanders 19% 18% 19% 27% 18% 19% 18% *
Eric Swalwell 7% 8% 7% 17% 7% 8% 5% *
Elizabeth Warren 7% 8% 5% 32% 3% 12% 15% *
Marianne Williamson 10% 11% 11% 18% 12% 9% 6% *
Andrew Yang 10% 11% 12% 6% 12% 7% 5% *
I would not be

disappointed if any of

the candidates became

the nominee 40% 40% 44% 10% 39% 41% 35% *
Unweighted N (590) (543) (402) (32) (347) (174) (42) (27)
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19. Number of Democratic candidates considered
The number of candidates being considered in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus.
Tallied number of Democratic candidates considered by those who will be voting in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0-2 32% 31% 33% 33% 39% 33% 20% 29% 40% 41% 25%
2-4 28% 29% 27% 34% 27% 25% 25% 25% 27% 36% 34%
4-6 21% 18% 23% 19% 18% 22% 23% 25% 18% 9% 14%
6-8 11% 12% 11% 9% 11% 10% 18% 12% 8% 8% 22%
8-10 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 8% 6% 4% 4% 4%
10-12 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 0%
12-14 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
14-16 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
16-18 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
18-20 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
20-22 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
22-24 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 98% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (590) (271) (319) (142) (129) (217) (102) (362) (103) (75) (50)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
0-2 32% 30% 39% * 40% 29% 22% 35% 29% 34% 30%
2-4 28% 29% 24% * 27% 29% 26% 28% 26% 27% 29%
4-6 21% 21% 21% * 17% 19% 24% 24% 26% 18% 18%
6-8 11% 12% 9% * 9% 14% 16% 9% 10% 13% 12%
8-10 5% 6% 4% * 4% 6% 8% 3% 5% 5% 7%
10-12 2% 2% 2% * 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
12-14 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
14-16 0% 0% 1% * 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
16-18 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
18-20 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
20-22 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
22-24 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (590) (443) (133) (14) (266) (170) (94) (103) (112) (216) (159)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
0-2 32% 28% 24% 55% 20% 43% 63% *
2-4 28% 28% 28% 27% 28% 29% 18% *
4-6 21% 22% 24% 8% 26% 16% 11% *
6-8 11% 12% 14% 6% 15% 7% 5% *
8-10 5% 6% 7% 4% 7% 5% 0% *
10-12 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% *
12-14 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
14-16 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
16-18 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
18-20 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
20-22 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
22-24 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Totals 99% 98% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (590) (543) (402) (32) (347) (174) (42) (27)
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20. Satisfied with Democratic candidate choices
Are you generally satisfied with the candidates now running for the 2020 Democratic nomination for President, or do you wish there were more choices?
Asked of those who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Satisfied 79% 78% 80% 78% 77% 79% 85% 82% 70% 81% 83%
Wish there were more
choices 21% 22% 20% 22% 23% 21% 15% 18% 30% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (587) (270) (317) (141) (129) (215) (102) (359) (103) (75) (50)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Satisfied 79% 82% 69% * 72% 87% 84% 83% 74% 79% 81%
Wish there were more
choices 21% 18% 31% * 28% 13% 16% 17% 26% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (587) (442) (131) (14) (266) (170) (94) (103) (112) (215) (157)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Satisfied 79% 80% 84% 64% 86% 74% 61% *
Wish there were more
choices 21% 20% 16% 36% 14% 26% 39% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (587) (540) (401) (31) (345) (174) (41) (27)
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21. Satisfied with Republican candidate choices
Are you generally satisfied with having Donald Trump be the only candidate running for the 2020 Republican nomination for president, or do you wish there

were more choices?

Asked of those who say they will vote in the Republican Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Satisfied 81% 82% 80% 57% 1% 86% 94% 85% * 67% *
Wish there were more
choices 19% 18% 20% 43% 29% 14% 6% 15% * 33% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (400) (209) (191) (61) (75) (136) (128) (323) (28) (36) (18)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Satisfied 81% * 79% 84% 79% 87% 74% 78% 81% 83% 81%
Wish there were more
choices 19% * 21% 16% 21% 13% 26% 22% 19% 17% 19%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (400) (10) (85) (305) (154) (125) (73) (59) (102) (160) (79)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Satisfied 81% 83% * 89% * 71% 89% *
Wish there were more
choices 19% 17% * 11% * 29% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (400) (345) (18) (272) (26) (80) (280) (14)
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22. Generic Presidential Vote
If the election for president were held today with Donald Trump as the Republican running against a Democratic Party candidate, who would you vote for?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Democratic Party
candidate 40% 32% 47% 43% 39% 41% 35% 34% 64% 44% 49%
Donald Trump 36% 43% 29% 25% 32% 36% 51% 42% 13% 29% 28%
It depends 12% 10% 13% 15% 12% 12% 8% 12% 9% 12% 14%
| would not vote 13% 14% 1% 17% 17% 12% 5% 12% 13% 15% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (716) (780) (335) (326) (523) (312) (1,045) (176) (176) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
The Democratic Party
candidate 40% 87% 25% 4% 41% 39% 46% 42% 32% 39% 48%
Donald Trump 36% 5% 28% 85% 29% 42% 45% 30% 42% 39% 30%
It depends 12% 5% 19% 9% 13% 12% 8% 12% 14% 10% 12%
| would not vote 13% 3% 27% 3% 16% 7% 1% 17% 12% 12% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (523) (592) (381) (709) (394) (199) (255) (327) (565) (349)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The Democratic Party
candidate 40% 49% 91% 5% 82% 42% 9% 19%
Donald Trump 36% 39% 3% 85% 7% 28% 74% 17%
It depends 12% 10% 4% 8% 8% 18% 10% 12%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
| would not vote 13% 2% 1% 1% 3% 11% 7% 52%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,117) (470) (372) (450) (426) (453) (167)
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23. Perceived Kamala Harris ideology
Would you say Kamala Harris is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 25% 31% 20% 16% 16% 27% 40% 28% 11% 22% 23%
Liberal 22% 23% 21% 22% 23% 22% 20% 22% 16% 22% 31%
Moderate 13% 12% 13% 14% 14% 14% 8% 11% 24% 12% 12%
Conservative 5% 5% 4% 9% 7% 2% 1% 3% 10% 8% 4%
Very conservative 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 0% 2% 4% 4% 1%
Not sure 34% 26% 41% 35% 36% 34% 30% 35% 34% 32% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (714) (779) (336) (323) (523) (311) (1,044) (175) (176) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very liberal 25% 10% 23% 46% 17% 32% 35% 18% 25% 27% 27%
Liberal 22% 37% 17% 12% 21% 26% 27% 21% 22% 19% 27%
Moderate 13% 20% 11% 5% 14% 13% 10% 16% 9% 13% 13%
Conservative 5% 5% 2% 8% 4% 3% 10% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Very conservative 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Not sure 34% 26% 46% 25% 43% 24% 15% 37% 38% 33% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (520) (592) (381) (708) (394) (199) (253) (327) (563) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very liberal 25% 32% 10% 61% 12% 18% 50% 2%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Liberal 22% 26% 43% 10% 46% 20% 11% 2%
Moderate 13% 13% 21% 5% 18% 19% 4% 8%
Conservative 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 1%
Very conservative 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure 34% 22% 20% 17% 17% 38% 26% 84%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,113) (468) (372) (450) (424) (453) (166)
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24. Kamala Harris sincerity
Do you think Kamala Harris...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Says what she believes 31% 29% 33% 28% 32% 33% 31% 28% 48% 34% 31%
Says what she thinks
people want to hear 32% 40% 24% 28% 25% 35% 38% 35% 16% 28% 32%
Not sure 37% 31% 43% 44% 43% 33% 31% 37% 36% 38% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (713) (782) (338) (323) (522) (312) (1,046) (176) (174) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Says what she believes 31% 55% 20% 20% 29% 35% 43% 35% 26% 30% 36%
Says what she thinks
people want to hear 32% 16% 32% 50% 27% 35% 38% 28% 30% 35% 31%
Not sure 37% 29% 48% 30% 44% 30% 20% 38% 45% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (521) (593) (381) (707) (394) (199) (254) (326) (566) (349)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Says what she believes 31% 37% 60% 17% 57% 31% 18% 7%
Says what she thinks
people want to hear 32% 36% 13% 61% 18% 30% 53% 10%
Not sure 37% 27% 27% 22% 25% 39% 28% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,118) (471) (373) (452) (425) (451) (167)
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25. Kamala Harris cares about people like you
How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of people like you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 16% 15% 17% 14% 17% 17% 17% 15% 28% 17% 14%
Some 17% 18% 16% 20% 21% 16% 11% 15% 18% 19% 29%
Not much 13% 15% 1% 16% 12% 12% 11% 12% 1% 15% 15%
Doesn’t care at all 24% 30% 18% 14% 17% 28% 36% 27% 12% 19% 17%
Not sure 30% 22% 38% 37% 33% 26% 25% 30% 31% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (715) (782) (337) (326) (523) (311) (1,045) (176) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 16% 35% 7% 6% 12% 21% 27% 18% 12% 15% 21%
Some 17% 27% 14% 9% 19% 16% 18% 22% 13% 17% 17%
Not much 13% 10% 12% 18% 12% 15% 13% 17% 11% 13% 11%
Doesn’t care at all 24% 4% 26% 45% 20% 26% 29% 14% 27% 27% 24%
Not sure 30% 23% 41% 22% 36% 23% 13% 29% 37% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (524) (593) (380) (709) (395) (198) (254) (327) (567) (349)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A lot 16% 20% 40% 5% 39% 12% 5% 4%
Some 17% 19% 29% 6% 31% 18% 8% 7%
Not much 13% 13% 6% 19% 9% 18% 14% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Doesn’t care at all 24% 27% 3% 55% 5% 18% 50% 11%
Not sure 30% 21% 22% 16% 16% 34% 23% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,118) (471) (372) (452) (427) (451) (167)
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26. Kamala Harris likability
Regardless of whether you agree with her, do you like or dislike Kamala Harris as a person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 15% 14% 16% 12% 17% 15% 16% 14% 22% 15% 15%
Like somewhat 14% 16% 11% 17% 15% 13% 9% 13% 18% 13% 14%
Neither like nor dislike 18% 18% 17% 17% 16% 18% 18% 15% 23% 20% 27%
Dislike somewhat 7% 8% 5% 9% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6%
Dislike a lot 15% 18% 13% 8% 10% 18% 24% 17% 6% 16% 14%
Not sure 32% 26% 37% 39% 34% 30% 26% 34% 25% 32% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 102% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (714) (780) (337) (326) (520) (311) (1,043) (176) (176) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Like a lot 15% 33% 7% 5% 12% 18% 24% 17% 11% 14% 18%
Like somewhat 14% 20% 10% 11% 13% 13% 21% 17% 11% 12% 16%
Neither like nor dislike 18% 18% 18% 16% 20% 15% 16% 17% 13% 20% 17%
Dislike somewhat 7% 4% 7% 9% 4% 9% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6%
Dislike a lot 15% 2% 15% 31% 14% 17% 18% 8% 17% 17% 17%
Not sure 32% 23% 43% 27% 36% 27% 15% 34% 43% 29% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (523) (592) (379) (708) (395) (198) (253) (324) (567) (350)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Like a lot 15% 19% 37% 4% 39% 8% 4% 4%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Like somewhat 14% 16% 24% 9% 22% 15% 8% 3%
Neither like nor dislike 18% 17% 15% 17% 16% 24% 16% 13%
Dislike somewhat 7% 6% 3% 8% 4% 7% 10% 2%
Dislike a lot 15% 19% 2% 40% 3% 12% 34% 4%
Not sure 32% 23% 20% 21% 17% 34% 28% 73%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,115) (470) (369) (452) (425) (451) (166)
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27. Kamala Harris’s leadership abilities
Would you say Kamala Harris is a strong or a weak leader?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 19% 18% 20% 22% 23% 18% 14% 18% 28% 20% 20%
Somewhat strong 32% 28% 36% 39% 33% 30% 28% 29% 41% 34% 43%
Somewhat weak 23% 25% 22% 25% 23% 22% 24% 24% 19% 26% 21%
Very weak 25% 29% 22% 15% 22% 30% 33% 30% 12% 20% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,447) (703) (744) (326) (322) (508) (291) (1,010) (175) (170) (92)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very strong 19% 38% 12% 7% 16% 22% 26% 24% 15% 17% 24%
Somewhat strong 32% 45% 32% 16% 36% 28% 31% 38% 28% 30% 35%
Somewhat weak 23% 12% 25% 35% 26% 23% 13% 20% 27% 26% 16%
Very weak 25% 6% 31% 42% 21% 27% 29% 18% 29% 27% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,447) (513) (564) (370) (681) (390) (197) (245) (3811) (551) (340)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very strong 19% 23% 41% 5% 41% 13% 7% 14%
Somewhat strong 32% 32% 46% 16% 43% 38% 16% 35%
Somewhat weak 23% 20% 9% 28% 9% 25% 32% 27%
Very weak 25% 26% 3% 51% 6% 23% 45% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,447) (1,090) (463) (360) (441) (411) (438) (157)
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28. Kamala Harris honesty
Do you think Kamala Harris is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Honest and trustworthy 31% 30% 31% 32% 33% 30% 27% 26% 45% 36% 39%
Not honest and
trustworthy 31% 40% 22% 23% 24% 34% 42% 34% 19% 27% 27%
Not sure 39% 30% 47% 45% 43% 36% 32% 40% 36% 37% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (714) (777) (335) (325) (522) (309) (1,042) (174) (176) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Honest and trustworthy 31% 57% 19% 15% 28% 33% 46% 36% 23% 28% 38%
Not honest and
trustworthy 31% 9% 32% 55% 26% 35% 34% 23% 32% 35% 29%
Not sure 39% 34% 49% 29% 47% 32% 20% 41% 46% 37% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (518) (592) (381) (703) (394) (199) (254) (322) (567) (348)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Honest and trustworthy 31% 36% 65% 12% 63% 29% 11% 9%
Not honest and
trustworthy 31% 35% 6% 66% 10% 28% 58% 10%
Not sure 39% 29% 30% 21% 26% 43% 30% 81%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,114) (466) (372) (451) (422) (452) (166)
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29. Kamala Harris temperament
Do you think Kamala Harris has the temperament to be the President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 33% 29% 37% 34% 29% 24% 27% 43% 35% 38%
No 33% 38% 28% 21% 25% 37% 46% 37% 19% 28% 27%
Not sure 36% 29% 43% 42% 40% 35% 29% 36% 39% 37% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (712) (775) (333) (323) (522) (309) (1,041) (173) (174) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 31% 59% 19% 14% 27% 33% 48% 36% 23% 28% 38%
No 33% 9% 33% 62% 29% 37% 35% 23% 36% 37% 30%
Not sure 36% 32% 48% 25% 43% 30% 17% 41% 41% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (522) (586) (379) (703) (393) (197) (251) (326) (564) (346)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 31% 37% 66% 11% 69% 25% 11% 9%
No 33% 36% 5% 69% 7% 32% 63% 13%
Not sure 36% 27% 28% 20% 24% 43% 27% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,113) (468) (871) (449) (423) (452) (163)
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30. Kamala Harris confidence in international crisis
Are you confident in Kamala Harris’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about her approach?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Confident 28% 27% 29% 30% 32% 26% 24% 24% 42% 31% 35%
Uneasy 34% 41% 28% 23% 24% 39% 50% 39% 19% 29% 27%
Not sure 38% 31% 44% 47% 44% 35% 27% 37% 39% 40% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (713) (775) (333) (324) (521) (310) (1,040) (174) (175) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Confident 28% 55% 17% 11% 25% 31% 41% 34% 20% 26% 35%
Uneasy 34% 12% 34% 62% 31% 38% 38% 26% 37% 37% 33%
Not sure 38% 33% 49% 27% 44% 31% 21% 40% 43% 37% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (520) (588) (380) (701) (395) (198) (251) (326) (563) (348)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Confident 28% 33% 62% 9% 63% 22% 9% 8%
Uneasy 34% 38% 7% 71% 10% 33% 64% 14%
Not sure 38% 29% 31% 20% 27% 44% 26% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,115) (470) (872) (450) (424) (450) (164)
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31. Kamala Harris get us into a war
How likely do you think it is that Kamala Harris will get us into a war?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 13% 16% 1% 11% 13% 16% 10% 13% 10% 15% 13%
Fairly likely 10% 10% 9% 14% 11% 7% 8% 9% 10% 17% 7%
Fairly unlikely 16% 19% 13% 17% 15% 18% 14% 17% 14% 12% 15%
Very unlikely 17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 18% 17% 14% 27% 16% 24%
Not sure 44% 39% 50% 42% 46% 41% 51% 46% 40% 40% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (713) (781) (337) (326) (522) (309) (1,045) (175) (175) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 13% 4% 12% 25% 12% 13% 20% 16% 10% 15% 10%
Fairly likely 10% 7% 7% 16% 10% 10% 12% 7% 9% 10% 11%
Fairly unlikely 16% 28% 12% 9% 14% 19% 19% 15% 15% 16% 19%
Very unlikely 17% 28% 14% 7% 15% 19% 21% 19% 14% 15% 21%
Not sure 44% 32% 55% 43% 49% 39% 28% 43% 53% 43% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (523) (590) (381) (706) (395) (199) (254) (326) (567) (347)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 13% 15% 4% 29% 5% 1% 25% 3%
Fairly likely 10% 10% 5% 14% 7% 10% 14% 5%
Fairly unlikely 16% 18% 29% 7% 29% 17% 9% 4%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unlikely 17% 19% 33% 8% 34% 15% 8% 4%
Not sure 44% 37% 29% 42% 25% 47% 44% 84%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,117) (469) (372) (452) (424) (451) (167)
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32. Kamala Harris Presidential qualifications
Regardless of your overall opinion of Kamala Harris, do you think she has the qualifications to be President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 34% 31% 37% 33% 31% 28% 29% 46% 33% 42%
No 34% 39% 30% 22% 27% 39% 48% 39% 18% 29% 24%
Not sure 34% 27% 40% 41% 40% 30% 24% 32% 36% 37% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (710) (780) (335) (324) (521) (310) (1,041) (173) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 32% 60% 20% 16% 29% 34% 49% 37% 25% 30% 40%
No 34% 11% 34% 62% 30% 40% 35% 23% 36% 40% 30%
Not sure 34% 29% 46% 22% 41% 25% 17% 40% 39% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (520) (589) (381) (705) (393) (199) (251) (326) (563) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 32% 40% 70% 13% 69% 29% 13% 7%
No 34% 36% 6% 70% 8% 31% 66% 18%
Not sure 34% 24% 24% 17% 23% 40% 22% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,116) (468) (372) (449) (425) (452) (164)
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33. Kamala Harris - too liberal
Do you think Kamala Harris is too liberal or not liberal enough?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 30% 37% 23% 20% 20% 34% 44% 35% 13% 22% 23%
About right 25% 25% 25% 26% 26% 25% 24% 22% 40% 26% 26%
Not liberal enough 8% 10% 6% 13% 10% 6% 3% 7% 7% 12% 12%
Don’t know 37% 28% 47% 41% 44% 36% 29% 37% 40% 40% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (712) (778) (334) (326) (520) (310) (1,042) (175) (175) (98)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too liberal 30% 8% 28% 59% 23% 36% 37% 20% 32% 34% 27%
About right 25% 48% 16% 11% 24% 27% 36% 30% 19% 24% 30%
Not liberal enough 8% 13% 6% 4% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 10%
Don’t know 37% 31% 51% 25% 45% 29% 19% 41% 41% 36% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (519) (591) (380) (704) (395) (197) (252) (326) (564) (348)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Too liberal 30% 35% 7% 69% 7% 25% 62% 6%
About right 25% 30% 53% 9% 53% 26% 8% 5%
Not liberal enough 8% 9% 13% 3% 16% 3% 6% 2%
Don’t know 37% 26% 26% 19% 23% 46% 24% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,114) (467) (372) (451) (422) (451) (166)
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34. Likely win primary - Kamala Harris
How likely is it that Kamala Harris will win the Democratic presidential nomination in 20207
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 4% 5% 3% 7% 7% 3% 2% 2% 9% 9% 5%
Somewhat likely 16% 16% 16% 20% 18% 14% 13% 15% 23% 17% 15%
Not very likely 21% 23% 18% 22% 17% 20% 25% 22% 12% 19% 23%
Not likely at all 21% 27% 16% 10% 16% 25% 32% 23% 15% 17% 18%
Not sure 37% 28% 46% 42% 41% 37% 29% 37% 40% 38% 38%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (716) (779) (335) (326) (523) (311) (1,044) (176) (176) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 4% 6% 2% 6% 3% 5% 9% 5% 2% 5% 5%
Somewhat likely 16% 29% 10% 10% 15% 17% 23% 13% 13% 16% 22%
Not very likely 21% 23% 18% 22% 19% 26% 22% 26% 20% 20% 19%
Not likely at all 21% 9% 22% 36% 19% 23% 25% 15% 22% 24% 21%
Not sure 37% 34% 47% 27% 44% 29% 22% 40% 42% 36% 34%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (521) (592) (382) (707) (394) (199) (253) (327) (566) (349)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 4% 5% 6% 5% 8% 2% 4% 1%
Somewhat likely 16% 20% 32% 7% 32% 15% 9% 4%
Not very likely 21% 23% 24% 23% 26% 22% 21% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not likely at all 21% 24% 8% 42% 8% 19% 39% 9%
Not sure 37% 29% 31% 23% 26% 42% 27% 78%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,118) (470) (373) (450) (426) (453) (166)
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35. Likely win general - Kamala Harris
How likely is it that Kamala Harris will win the presidency in 20207
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 6% 8% 4% 8% 10% 4% 2% 3% 11% 13% 10%
Somewhat likely 13% 12% 13% 18% 13% 11% 11% 12% 18% 13% 13%
Not very likely 17% 20% 15% 16% 17% 17% 19% 18% 13% 19% 19%
Not likely at all 31% 37% 25% 19% 21% 37% 45% 36% 16% 21% 25%
Not sure 33% 23% 43% 40% 40% 31% 23% 31% 42% 35% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (714) (773) (334) (325) (520) (308) (1,039) (174) (175) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 6% 9% 3% 7% 5% 6% 11% 7% 4% 6% 6%
Somewhat likely 13% 25% 7% 6% 11% 13% 22% 11% 11% 12% 18%
Not very likely 17% 20% 17% 15% 16% 22% 18% 22% 15% 18% 15%
Not likely at all 31% 13% 30% 55% 27% 35% 33% 23% 34% 34% 29%
Not sure 33% 34% 44% 17% 41% 24% 16% 38% 36% 31% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (520) (587) (380) (702) (394) (199) (251) (325) (563) (348)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 6% 6% 5% 10% 4% 5% 1%
Somewhat likely 13% 16% 6% 28% 11% 5% 3%
Not very likely 17% 19% 13% 23% 20% 14% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not likely at all 31% 34% 11% 62% 12% 27% 57% 14%
Not sure 33% 25% 30% 15% 27% 37% 19% 77%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,112) (468) (371) (450) (422) (452) (163)
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36A. Issue importance — The economy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 70% 70% 70% 54% 65% 78% 78% 71% 70% 68% 62%
Somewhat Important 25% 24% 26% 35% 28% 19% 20% 25% 20% 23% 32%
Not very |mp0rtant 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 2% 2% 3% 7% 7% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (716) (782) (338) (326) (522) (312) (1,047) (175) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 70% 69% 69% 73% 70% 71% 69% 67% 71% 70% 71%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 25% 22% 25% 24% 25% 26% 25% 25% 24%
Not very Important 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 7% 2% 4% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (523) (593) (382) (710) (394) (199) (254) (326) (568) (350)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 70% 74% 71% 81% 65% 72% 76% 60%
Somewhat Important 25% 22% 25% 16% 28% 23% 22% 29%
Not very Important 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,119) (470) (373) (452) (426) (454) (166)
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36B. Issue importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 55% 53% 58% 40% 52% 58% 69% 58% 45% 53% 55%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 30% 37% 32% 30% 25% 31% 34% 30% 28%
Not very Important 10% 1% 10% 17% 12% 8% 5% 9% 15% 13% 15%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3% 7% 4% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (715) (781) (338) (325) (522) (311) (1,046) (175) (176) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 55% 49% 49% 72% 52% 57% 64% 51% 57% 55% 57%
Somewhat Important 31% 35% 34% 21% 33% 31% 28% 35% 29% 31% 30%
Not very Important 10% 14% 11% 5% 11% 10% 7% 11% 10% 11% 9%
Unimportant 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (523) (593) (380) (710) (393) (198) (254) (326) (567) (349)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 55% 60% 47% 80% 48% 50% 72% 41%
Somewhat Important 31% 29% 38% 16% 36% 35% 21% 37%
Not very Important 10% 9% 12% 3% 14% 12% 5% 12%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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36C. Issue importance — The environment
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 55% 48% 61% 59% 58% 53% 48% 53% 60% 56% 64%
Somewhat Important 29% 31% 28% 28% 26% 31% 31% 30% 28% 29% 26%
Not very Important 11% 14% 8% 8% 10% 11% 14% 11% 9% 13% 7%
Unimportant 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (716) (780) (337) (326) (521) (312) (1,046) (175) (176) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 55% 77% 53% 30% 59% 50% 51% 59% 50% 51% 62%
Somewhat Important 29% 19% 31% 39% 30% 32% 23% 28% 32% 33% 22%
Not very Important 11% 3% 10% 20% 7% 12% 15% 9% 1% 12% 10%
Unimportant 5% 1% 5% 10% 4% 5% 11% 3% 8% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (522) (592) (382) (708) (394) (199) (254) (326) (566) (350)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 55% 55% 83% 26% 82% 57% 28% 56%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 15% 40% 15% 31% 40% 32%
Not very Important 11% 12% 2% 23% 3% 9% 21% 6%
Unimportant 5% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
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36D. Issue importance — Terrorism
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 59% 54% 63% 41% 50% 66% 75% 60% 63% 53% 47%
Somewhat Important 28% 30% 27% 34% 32% 27% 22% 28% 26% 31% 35%
Not very Important 10% 12% 8% 18% 14% 6% 3% 10% 5% 14% 12%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% 2% 0% 2% 6% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (716) (783) (338) (326) (523) (312) (1,047) (176) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 59% 49% 58% 71% 61% 57% 58% 55% 62% 61% 55%
Somewhat Important 28% 34% 29% 21% 28% 30% 27% 33% 26% 26% 30%
Not very Important 10% 14% 9% 5% 8% 11% 12% 8% 8% 10% 13%
Unimportant 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (524) (593) (382) (711) (394) (199) (254) (327) (568) (350)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 59% 58% 48% 76% 41% 56% 76% 60%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 35% 20% 37% 32% 19% 26%
Not very Important 10% 10% 14% 3% 18% 10% 4% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
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36E. Issue importance — Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 25% 18% 31% 30% 28% 22% 19% 24% 21% 31% 24%
Somewhat Important 27% 24% 30% 28% 27% 25% 27% 26% 26% 31% 31%
Not very Important 23% 25% 21% 18% 20% 26% 25% 22% 25% 22% 21%
Unimportant 26% 33% 19% 24% 25% 26% 28% 28% 27% 16% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (716) (782) (338) (326) (522) (312) (1,047) (175) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 25% 42% 19% 11% 26% 22% 28% 28% 24% 21% 30%
Somewhat Important 27% 32% 27% 20% 26% 28% 25% 30% 22% 26% 30%
Not very Important 23% 15% 25% 28% 22% 24% 20% 21% 21% 26% 20%
Unimportant 26% 11% 29% 40% 26% 26% 28% 21% 32% 28% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (523) (593) (382) (710) (394) (199) (254) (326) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 25% 27% 44% 9% 49% 18% 11% 22%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 33% 20% 32% 33% 16% 27%
Not very Important 23% 22% 15% 30% 11% 27% 30% 20%
Unimportant 26% 24% 8% 41% 8% 22% 43% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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36F. Issue importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 60% 54% 66% 61% 61% 59% 61% 57% 68% 66% 66%
Somewhat Important 29% 31% 27% 27% 27% 30% 32% 32% 19% 23% 27%
Not very |mp0rtant 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 9% 5% 8% 8% 8% 6%
Unimpo rtant 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (716) (781) (337) (326) (522) (312) (1,047) (175) (176) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 60% 74% 55% 50% 61% 58% 63% 58% 58% 61% 62%
Somewhat Important 29% 21% 32% 34% 28% 29% 27% 28% 30% 29% 28%
Not very Important 8% 3% 10% 11% 7% 10% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8%
Unimportant 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (523) (593) (381) (710) (394) (198) (254) (326) (568) (349)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 60% 63% 78% 48% 74% 63% 48% 55%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 19% 36% 20% 26% 39% 30%
Not very Important 8% 7% 3% 12% 4% 9% 10% 9%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
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36G. Issue importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 73% 65% 80% 65% 67% 79% 77% 74% 76% 65% 71%
Somewhat Important 21% 26% 16% 24% 26% 17% 20% 21% 15% 25% 25%
Not very |mp0rtant 4% 6% 2% 7% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 9% 3%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 0% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (714) (782) (337) (326) (521) (312) (1,046) (175) (176) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 73% 87% 67% 64% 79% 69% 62% 72% 74% 72% 73%
Somewhat Important 21% 10% 26% 27% 18% 24% 27% 20% 21% 21% 21%
Not very Important 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 2% 5% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (522) (593) (381) (709) (393) (199) (254) (326) (566) (350)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 73% 73% 89% 60% 88% 70% 63% 71%
Somewhat Important 21% 20% 8% 31% 9% 25% 29% 19%
Not very Important 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 6% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
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36H. Issue importance — Social security
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 68% 63% 74% 40% 63% 79% 86% 68% 71% 71% 63%
Somewhat Important 25% 29% 22% 44% 29% 19% 12% 26% 22% 22% 31%
Not very |mp0rtant 5% 6% 4% 12% 7% 2% 1% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Unimpo rtant 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (715) (783) (337) (326) (523) (312) (1,046) (176) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 68% 75% 63% 68% 75% 63% 64% 66% 70% 69% 66%
Somewhat Important 25% 21% 30% 25% 20% 31% 26% 27% 23% 25% 27%
Not very Important 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (524) (593) (381) (711) (393) (199) (254) (327) (567) (350)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 68% 69% 74% 69% 69% 68% 68% 67%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 22% 27% 25% 25% 27% 23%
Not very Important 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
continued on the next page ...

168



The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 26 - 28, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,119) (471) (373) (451) (427) (454) (166)

169



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 26 - 28, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens YOU
36l. Issue importance — The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 47% 45% 49% 38% 42% 50% 58% 46% 51% 46% 52%
Somewhat Important 39% 40% 38% 39% 41% 39% 37% 41% 33% 40% 30%
Not very Important 11% 1% 12% 20% 12% 9% 5% 10% 16% 11% 14%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (715) (782) (338) (325) (522) (312) (1,046) (175) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 47% 45% 46% 51% 47% 46% 46% 46% 47% 48% 46%
Somewhat Important 39% 38% 40% 39% 39% 40% 39% 37% 39% 39% 40%
Not very Important 11% 14% 11% 8% 10% 10% 15% 14% 10% 1% 11%
Unimportant 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 0% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (523) (592) (382) (709) (394) (199) (253) (327) (567) (350)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 47% 49% 44% 58% 41% 46% 54% 45%
Somewhat Important 39% 37% 40% 36% 38% 43% 38% 35%
Not very Important 11% 11% 13% 5% 17% 9% 7% 14%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
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364J. Issue importance — The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 34% 29% 39% 28% 31% 35% 44% 34% 39% 33% 34%
Somewhat Important 41% 42% 41% 39% 40% 43% 42% 43% 36% 41% 31%
Not very Important 18% 22% 15% 24% 20% 17% 12% 17% 20% 18% 29%
Unimportant 6% 7% 5% 8% 9% 5% 2% 6% 5% 8% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (716) (782) (338) (326) (523) (311) (1,046) (176) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 34% 36% 32% 35% 38% 33% 30% 36% 37% 32% 34%
Somewhat Important 41% 38% 40% 47% 39% 43% 45% 40% 41% 42% 41%
Not very Important 18% 20% 20% 13% 16% 21% 21% 18% 16% 19% 19%
Unimportant 6% 5% 8% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (524) (593) (381) (711) (393) (199) (254) (326) (568) (350)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 34% 34% 34% 36% 32% 31% 38% 36%
Somewhat Important 41% 43% 44% 45% 41% 44% 43% 34%
Not very Important 18% 18% 18% 16% 22% 20% 14% 17%
Unimportant 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
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36K. Issue importance — Taxes
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 55% 52% 58% 47% 51% 58% 64% 56% 56% 49% 55%
Somewhat Important 35% 35% 35% 40% 35% 35% 28% 34% 36% 33% 36%
Not very Important 8% 10% 6% 10% 10% 5% 7% 7% 5% 15% 8%
Unimpo rtant 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (716) (782) (338) (325) (523) (312) (1,047) (176) (176) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 55% 51% 55% 60% 55% 54% 56% 59% 54% 57% 50%
Somewhat Important 35% 37% 35% 32% 34% 38% 32% 29% 39% 34% 36%
Not very Important 8% 10% 8% 6% 8% 6% 11% 9% 5% 7% 11%
Unimportant 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (524) (593) (381) (711) (394) (198) (254) (327) (567) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 55% 57% 49% 68% 48% 55% 61% 56%
Somewhat Important 35% 34% 41% 27% 39% 36% 31% 31%
Not very Important 8% 7% 8% 5% 10% 7% 6% 9%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
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36L. Issue importance — Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 66% 59% 73% 50% 56% 72% 85% 66% 74% 62% 60%
Somewhat Important 26% 31% 22% 35% 33% 24% 13% 27% 20% 25% 33%
Not very Important 6% 8% 4% 13% 9% 3% 1% 5% 4% 13% 4%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (715) (782) (337) (325) (523) (312) (1,045) (176) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 66% 76% 62% 61% 74% 60% 57% 66% 67% 67% 64%
Somewhat Important 26% 19% 30% 30% 20% 32% 31% 26% 27% 26% 27%
Not very Important 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 12% 6% 5% 6% 7%
Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (524) (592) (381) (711) (392) (199) (253) (327) (567) (350)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 66% 67% 76% 60% 72% 64% 63% 68%
Somewhat Important 26% 27% 20% 32% 22% 28% 30% 23%
Not very Important 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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36M. Issue importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 49% 39% 58% 53% 48% 46% 52% 49% 52% 51% 46%
Somewhat Important 26% 29% 22% 25% 26% 24% 29% 25% 27% 25% 31%
Not very Important 15% 19% 11% 13% 16% 19% 11% 16% 10% 15% 16%
Unimportant 10% 12% 8% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (716) (783) (338) (326) (523) (312) (1,047) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 49% 60% 40% 49% 47% 51% 50% 51% 47% 48% 51%
Somewhat Important 26% 23% 30% 22% 27% 22% 28% 23% 26% 27% 24%
Not very Important 15% 10% 19% 16% 14% 18% 12% 19% 15% 14% 14%
Unimportant 10% 7% 11% 13% 12% 9% 10% 7% 12% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (524) (593) (382) (711) (394) (199) (254) (327) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 49% 54% 61% 51% 62% 38% 50% 44%
Somewhat Important 26% 23% 21% 23% 21% 32% 22% 30%
Not very Important 15% 15% 12% 15% 10% 21% 16% 12%
Unimportant 10% 9% 7% 1% 8% 8% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
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36N. Issue importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 45% 44% 47% 36% 39% 47% 59% 47% 38% 43% 43%
Somewhat Important 40% 41% 39% 43% 39% 42% 35% 39% 44% 40% 43%
Not very Important 1% 10% 11% 15% 16% 7% 5% 10% 11% 14% 7%
Unimpo rtant 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 1% 3% 7% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (716) (782) (338) (326) (522) (312) (1,046) (176) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 45% 49% 38% 52% 40% 48% 63% 45% 47% 44% 48%
Somewhat Important 40% 38% 45% 35% 43% 41% 29% 42% 38% 41% 38%
Not very Important 11% 10% 13% 9% 12% 8% 7% 10% 10% 11% 1%
Unimportant 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (524) (592) (382) (711) (394) (199) (254) (327) (568) (349)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 45% 52% 52% 59% 50% 39% 51% 34%
Somewhat Important 40% 37% 38% 34% 39% 45% 37% 37%
Not very Important 11% 8% 8% 5% 7% 13% 9% 19%
Unimportant 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N (1,498) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (426) (454) (166)
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360. Issue importance — Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 53% 46% 58% 53% 50% 55% 52% 50% 66% 51% 57%
Somewhat Important 24% 24% 25% 25% 29% 21% 23% 25% 17% 29% 22%
Not very Important 13% 16% 11% 15% 12% 12% 14% 14% 1% 12% 10%
Unimpo rtant 10% 14% 6% 7% 9% 12% 12% 11% 5% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (715) (781) (337) (325) (522) (312) (1,045) (176) (176) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 53% 71% 45% 41% 55% 48% 52% 55% 49% 50% 59%
Somewhat Important 24% 19% 29% 23% 25% 24% 22% 26% 26% 24% 21%
Not very Important 13% 6% 15% 20% 1% 16% 16% 14% 15% 13% 1%
Unimportant 10% 4% 11% 16% 9% 12% 9% 5% 10% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (524) (592) (380) (709) (393) (199) (252) (327) (567) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 53% 55% 74% 37% 69% 50% 40% 53%
Somewhat Important 24% 21% 18% 22% 20% 26% 24% 30%
Not very Important 13% 14% 5% 21% 7% 17% 17% 8%
Unimportant 10% 1% 3% 20% 4% 7% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
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Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,118) (470) (372) (452) (426) (452) (166)

183



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 26 - 28, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens YOU
36P. Issue importance — International trade and globalization
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 36% 35% 38% 31% 32% 38% 44% 35% 39% 39% 44%
Somewhat Important 46% 47% 46% 45% 46% 47% 48% 48% 42% 43% 40%
Not very Important 13% 13% 13% 18% 17% 10% 6% 12% 13% 15% 12%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 7% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (716) (783) (338) (326) (523) (312) (1,047) (176) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 36% 40% 35% 35% 37% 34% 38% 38% 36% 34% 40%
Somewhat Important 46% 46% 47% 46% 46% 51% 46% 47% 45% 49% 43%
Not very Important 13% 1% 13% 15% 12% 11% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12%
Unimportant 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (524) (593) (382) (711) (394) (199) (254) (327) (568) (350)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 36% 38% 42% 38% 38% 35% 37% 34%
Somewhat Important 46% 47% 45% 48% 49% 47% 46% 39%
Not very Important 13% 11% 10% 10% 11% 14% 11% 18%
Unimportant 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...

184



The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 26 - 28, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens YOU

continued from previous page

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (166)
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36Q. Issue importance — Use of military force
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 45% 42% 46% 34% 41% 49% 54% 45% 44% 44% 43%
Somewhat Important 39% 41% 37% 40% 40% 37% 40% 39% 40% 35% 37%
Not very Important 12% 12% 12% 15% 15% 11% 6% 12% 9% 15% 13%
Unimportant 5% 5% 5% 11% 4% 4% 1% 4% 7% 6% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (715) (783) (338) (326) (522) (312) (1,047) (176) (176) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very Important 45% 45% 41% 49% 46% 44% 39% 43% 47% 43% 45%
Somewhat Important 39% 38% 40% 38% 37% 39% 45% 40% 39% 39% 37%
Not very Important 12% 12% 13% 10% 1% 14% 14% 12% 9% 13% 13%
Unimportant 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (524) (592) (382) (710) (394) (199) (254) (327) (568) (349)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 45% 46% 45% 50% 41% 40% 52% 42%
Somewhat Important 39% 39% 39% 37% 42% 40% 37% 35%
Not very Important 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 15% 10% 12%
Unimportant 5% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
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37. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The economy 13% 17% 8% 16% 14% 13% 7% 11% 17% 14% 14%
Immigration 12% 15% 10% 9% 10% 12% 19% 13% 5% 16% 9%
The environment 11% 12% 11% 18% 12% 9% 8% 12% 8% 10% 15%
Terrorism 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6% 2% 8% 4%
Gay rights 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 4% 5%
Education 6% 5% 7% 10% 9% 4% 1% 4% 8% 8% 11%
Health care 17% 15% 18% 13% 20% 21% 9% 16% 20% 16% 15%
Social security 12% 10% 14% 2% 7% 14% 24% 14% 10% 5% 5%
The budget deficit 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Taxes 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Medicare 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 9% 4% 4% 2% 6%
Abortion 6% 4% 8% 10% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Gun control 6% 4% 8% 7% 7% 5% 6% 5% 14% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,447) (686) (761) (318) (307) (515) (307) (1,017) (167) (165) (98)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
The economy 13% 12% 13% 13% 11% 14% 16% 11% 11% 15% 10%
Immigration 12% 3% 11% 25% 9% 17% 16% 9% 11% 12% 17%
The environment 11% 17% 13% 2% 9% 12% 12% 14% 9% 8% 17%
Terrorism 6% 2% 5% 10% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Gay rights 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Education 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 9% 7% 5% 6% 5%
Health care 17% 23% 15% 12% 19% 17% 12% 20% 16% 16% 15%
Social security 12% 11% 12% 13% 17% 8% 6% 9% 16% 12% 11%
The budget deficit 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Taxes 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Medicare 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Abortion 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Gun control 6% 10% 6% 3% 7% 6% 3% 6% 8% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 102% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,447) (513) (566) (368) (686) (383) (193) (244) (313) (544) (346)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The economy 13% 13% 9% 17% 10% 17% 13% 6%
Immigration 12% 15% 2% 31% 2% 9% 27% 4%
The environment 11% 12% 20% 1% 22% 11% 2% 13%
Terrorism 6% 5% 2% 8% 1% 6% 8% 8%
Gay rlghtS 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 3%
Education 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 4% 5%
Health care 17% 17% 24% 8% 24% 17% 10% 16%
Social security 12% 10% 11% 10% 8% 13% 12% 20%
The budget deficit 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Taxes 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Medicare 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Abortion 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 3% 8% 7%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Gun control 6% 6% 9% 3% 8% 6% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 98% 99% 102% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,447) (1,098) (466) (365) (438) (411) (448) (150)

190



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 26 - 28, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens YOU
38A. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 29% 33% 26% 19% 26% 29% 44% 34% 10% 26% 19%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 11% 13% 12% 13% 13% 14% 9% 7% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 7% 1% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 3%
Very unfavorable 45% 40% 49% 50% 46% 46% 34% 40% 65% 50% 51%
Don’t know 6% 4% 7% 7% 9% 4% 2% 4% 8% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (716) (774) (335) (323) (520) (312) (1,042) (175) (174) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 29% 6% 23% 68% 26% 33% 34% 23% 31% 34% 25%
Somewhat favorable 13% 4% 15% 20% 12% 16% 10% 15% 15% 13% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 10% 4% 9% 5% 10% 8% 6% 6% 10%
Very unfavorable 45% 82% 40% 6% 46% 43% 46% 49% 42% 41% 50%
Don’t know 6% 1% 12% 2% 8% 3% 0% 5% 6% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (523) (589) (378) (705) (393) (198) (252) (326) (563) (349)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 29% 33% 4% 71% 6% 20% 62% 17%
Somewhat favorable 13% 1% 2% 19% 4% 15% 20% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 6% 5% 3% 4% 13% 6% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 45% 48% 88% 6% 84% 47% 10% 40%
Don’t know 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,114) (470) (371) (451) (423) (454) (162)
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38B. Favorability of Individuals — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 22% 26% 19% 12% 12% 26% 38% 26% 9% 18% 12%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 14% 18% 15% 14% 15% 16% 14% 14% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 1% 12% 9% 15% 13% 8% 9% 9% 15% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 35% 34% 37% 35% 37% 38% 29% 33% 44% 35% 44%
Don’t know 16% 11% 21% 20% 23% 13% 9% 15% 19% 19% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (714) (777) (333) (326) (520) (312) (1,042) (175) (175) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 22% 3% 16% 55% 17% 28% 24% 14% 26% 26% 19%
Somewhat favorable 15% 7% 18% 23% 15% 17% 17% 16% 17% 15% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 10% 10% 12% 7% 19% 15% 7% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 35% 67% 31% 4% 34% 38% 35% 42% 31% 33% 39%
Don’t know 16% 11% 25% 9% 22% 10% 5% 14% 20% 14% 17%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (522) (590) (379) (707) (392) (199) (253) (326) (564) (348)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 22% 27% 2% 61% 4% 11% 53% 9%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 5% 22% 6% 20% 21% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 10% 8% 9% 16% 9% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 35% 40% 74% 4% 72% 37% 7% 23%
Don’t know 16% 9% 8% 6% 8% 17% 9% 52%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,116) (470) (372) (451) (425) (452) (163)
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38C. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 18% 17% 19% 12% 17% 19% 22% 15% 27% 20% 19%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 19% 26% 21% 19% 1% 17% 25% 23% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 14% 14% 11% 4% 10% 13% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 37% 41% 34% 23% 30% 41% 55% 45% 15% 25% 25%
Don’t know 15% 10% 19% 25% 19% 10% 7% 13% 20% 18% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (715) (776) (336) (324) (521) (310) (1,042) (176) (174) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 18% 40% 8% 4% 16% 19% 27% 18% 15% 18% 20%
Somewhat favorable 20% 33% 15% 10% 20% 20% 24% 25% 16% 16% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 14% 9% 12% 12% 9% 13% 10% 12% 8%
Very unfavorable 37% 7% 39% 72% 34% 41% 36% 29% 43% 43% 29%
Don’t know 15% 1% 24% 6% 19% 8% 4% 15% 17% 11% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (523) (589) (379) (707) (393) (197) (253) (327) (564) (347)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 18% 22% 43% 5% 41% 13% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 35% 7% 33% 24% 7% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 9% 6% 8% 16% 9% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 37% 39% 5% 77% 8% 33% 72% 24%
Don’t know 15% 8% 8% 3% 10% 14% 7% 48%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,115) (471) (370) (451) (424) (452) (164)
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38D. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 11% 11% 10% 8% 11% 11% 13% 10% 13% 11% 7%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 19% 23% 21% 20% 16% 18% 21% 25% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 8% 13% 12% 11% 7% 10% 14% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 31% 36% 26% 19% 22% 35% 45% 34% 19% 28% 27%
Don’t know 28% 18% 37% 37% 33% 24% 19% 27% 32% 24% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (713) (778) (334) (326) (520) (311) (1,041) (176) (176) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 11% 22% 6% 3% 10% 11% 13% 14% 8% 10% 12%
Somewhat favorable 20% 33% 15% 12% 19% 21% 27% 23% 16% 19% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 10% 15% 15% 9% 12% 7%
Very unfavorable 31% 12% 31% 55% 26% 35% 31% 24% 35% 34% 26%
Don’t know 28% 23% 37% 19% 34% 23% 15% 24% 32% 25% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (523) (591) (377) (706) (393) (199) (253) (327) (564) (347)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 11% 13% 24% 4% 24% 8% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 37% 10% 37% 20% 10% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 11% 8% 9% 14% 10% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 31% 35% 9% 64% 11% 26% 58% 14%
Don’t know 28% 19% 19% 13% 20% 31% 18% 64%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,114) (470) (370) (451) (425) (451) (164)
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38E. Favorability of Individuals — Kevin McCarthy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 4% 1% 7% 3% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 13% 19% 8% 15% 13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 14% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 11% 11% 12% 14% 12% 12% 15% 12%
Very unfavorable 19% 21% 16% 18% 18% 21% 16% 18% 22% 21% 19%
Don’t know 49% 38% 60% 50% 51% 51% 45% 51% 49% 40% 53%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (715) (770) (333) (324) (517) (311) (1,039) (172) (175) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 3% 5% 13% 4% 10% 8% 6% 4% 7% 8%
Somewhat favorable 13% 9% 11% 23% 10% 14% 25% 13% 14% 13% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 12% 11% 13% 16% 17% 11% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 19% 30% 17% 8% 18% 20% 18% 20% 15% 21% 18%
Don’t know 49% 46% 56% 44% 58% 43% 33% 44% 57% 48% 49%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (520) (588) (377) (703) (392) (197) (253) (326) (561) (345)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 6% 8% 2% 15% 4% 5% 11% 2%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 7% 23% 9% 11% 22% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 13% 14% 9% 16% 14% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 19% 21% 31% 11% 33% 17% 10% 14%
Don’t know 49% 43% 47% 37% 45% 51% 43% 74%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,111) (469) (370) (448) (425) (449) (163)
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38F. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 9% 4% 9% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6%
Somewhat favorable 19% 24% 16% 17% 15% 18% 30% 21% 13% 20% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 12% 13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 15% 16% 17%
Very unfavorable 34% 36% 32% 26% 33% 40% 32% 33% 36% 31% 39%
Don’t know 27% 19% 36% 35% 33% 24% 18% 28% 29% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (712) (777) (334) (324) (520) (311) (1,044) (173) (173) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 7% 3% 4% 15% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7%
Somewhat favorable 19% 8% 17% 37% 16% 23% 28% 17% 21% 20% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 10% 14% 15% 11% 14% 18% 15% 11% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 34% 59% 28% 10% 33% 35% 36% 35% 32% 32% 37%
Don’t know 27% 20% 36% 24% 35% 21% 12% 27% 29% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (522) (589) (378) (704) (393) (198) (254) (325) (561) (349)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 7% 8% 3% 14% 5% 3% 13% 2%
Somewhat favorable 19% 23% 5% 44% 7% 16% 38% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 8% 16% 7% 17% 16% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 34% 39% 69% 10% 65% 34% 12% 19%
Don’t know 27% 18% 15% 15% 16% 29% 22% 66%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,112) (469) (370) (450) (423) (452) (164)
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39A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 20% 16% 23% 18% 22% 21% 16% 15% 41% 23% 22%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 24% 32% 26% 20% 16% 21% 28% 30% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 17% 10% 10% 10% 13% 8% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 34% 39% 29% 18% 27% 37% 52% 40% 12% 24% 28%
Don’t know 12% 10% 14% 15% 15% 11% 6% 12% 1% 13% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,478) (707) (771) (332) (325) (518) (303) (1,034) (175) (174) (95)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 20% 49% 5% 4% 21% 19% 21% 20% 17% 19% 23%
Somewhat favorable 23% 37% 19% 11% 24% 23% 28% 33% 18% 20% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 7% 14% 14% 10% 12% 16% 9% 12% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 34% 4% 35% 68% 29% 39% 33% 25% 39% 36% 31%
Don’t know 12% 3% 26% 2% 16% 7% 2% 13% 15% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (522) (588) (368) (700) (392) (196) (252) (324) (558) (344)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 20% 24% 46% 4% 42% 16% 6% 9%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 41% 9% 39% 30% 7% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 8% 9% 10% 16% 11% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 3% 76% 5% 28% 70% 18%
Don’t know 12% 4% 2% 3% 4% 9% 6% 55%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,102) (467) (364) (449) (424) (441) (164)
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39B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 15% 15% 15% 13% 14% 13% 22% 18% 7% 8% 8%
Somewhat favorable 23% 26% 20% 19% 20% 25% 28% 24% 18% 24% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 19% 12% 11% 11% 12% 15% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 37% 35% 39% 36% 39% 39% 31% 33% 48% 37% 51%
Don’t know 12% 10% 14% 13% 16% 12% 7% 12% 11% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (708) (773) (333) (322) (519) (307) (1,036) (173) (176) (96)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 15% 2% 4% 46% 14% 17% 18% 13% 16% 16% 13%
Somewhat favorable 23% 9% 24% 39% 19% 27% 27% 19% 26% 25% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 16% 8% 14% 13% 13% 15% 10% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 37% 72% 29% 6% 36% 36% 41% 39% 33% 35% 41%
Don’t know 12% 4% 26% 1% 17% 7% 2% 13% 15% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (517) (584) (380) (702) (389) (199) (251) (322) (561) (347)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 15% 16% 3% 33% 4% 10% 32% 7%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 6% 48% 5% 23% 43% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 10% 11% 9% 20% 12% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 37% 41% 78% 6% 77% 37% 9% 19%
Don’t know 12% 4% 3% 2% 5% 10% 5% 55%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,107) (465) (370) (448) (422) (448) (163)
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40. Democratic Party Ideology
Is the Democratic Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 39% 46% 31% 29% 30% 42% 53% 44% 17% 31% 33%
About right 27% 24% 30% 29% 30% 27% 23% 22% 49% 30% 33%
Not liberal enough 13% 14% 12% 18% 14% 12% 7% 13% 12% 13% 14%
Not sure 22% 16% 26% 24% 26% 20% 17% 21% 22% 27% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (712) (782) (338) (326) (520) (310) (1,044) (175) (176) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too liberal 39% 11% 38% 74% 31% 47% 49% 30% 44% 41% 35%
About right 27% 55% 14% 12% 28% 26% 31% 28% 24% 28% 27%
Not liberal enough 13% 22% 10% 6% 13% 14% 13% 16% 10% 10% 18%
Not sure 22% 13% 38% 8% 28% 13% 8% 25% 22% 21% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (520) (592) (382) (707) (394) (198) (254) (324) (567) (349)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Too liberal 39% 45% 12% 82% 11% 38% 74% 12%
About right 27% 31% 53% 9% 50% 31% 10% 9%
Not liberal enough 13% 15% 23% 5% 29% 9% 5% 5%
Not sure 22% 10% 12% 4% 10% 22% 11% 75%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,117) (469) (373) (451) (423) (453) (167)
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41. Republican Party Ideology
Is the Republican Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too conservative 37% 35% 39% 45% 35% 38% 30% 35% 44% 35% 48%
About right 23% 24% 22% 19% 21% 22% 31% 26% 15% 20% 15%
Not conservative enough 16% 22% 10% 12% 14% 17% 19% 17% 13% 14% 13%
Not sure 24% 20% 29% 24% 29% 23% 21% 22% 28% 31% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (711) (780) (338) (322) (520) (311) (1,043) (174) (175) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too conservative 37% 69% 29% 10% 34% 39% 50% 40% 32% 34% 45%
About right 23% 8% 14% 55% 22% 27% 24% 18% 23% 27% 21%
Not conservative enough 16% 7% 16% 26% 13% 17% 20% 12% 19% 17% 13%
Not sure 24% 17% 41% 8% 31% 16% 6% 30% 26% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (520) (592) (379) (705) (395) (198) (253) (324) (564) (350)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Too conservative 37% 44% 76% 12% 79% 42% 7% 9%
About right 23% 25% 6% 47% 7% 24% 42% 8%
Not conservative enough 16% 17% 5% 32% 4% 8% 37% 4%
Not sure 24% 14% 14% 9% 10% 26% 14% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,114) (469) (371) (449) (425) (453) (164)
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42. Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 21% 13% 19% 26% 41% 29% 8% 23% 17%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 16% 18% 17% 16% 17% 19% 11% 10% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 15% 11% 8% 6% 9% 13% 15% 6%
Strongly disapprove 39% 35% 43% 39% 38% 42% 34% 36% 54% 38% 49%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 14% 14% 7% 3% 8% 14% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 25% 4% 19% 59% 20% 29% 33% 20% 27% 29% 19%
Somewhat approve 17% 5% 19% 28% 17% 19% 16% 15% 18% 18% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 12% 7% 12% 9% 9% 11% 8% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 39% 77% 32% 3% 39% 38% 41% 44% 37% 34% 45%
Not sure 9% 3% 18% 3% 12% 5% 0% 10% 9% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 25% 29% 3% 63% 4% 17% 55% 9%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 3% 27% 6% 20% 26% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 6% 5% 6% 17% 7% 10%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 39% 44% 85% 3% 80% 41% 7% 26%
Not sure 9% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)
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43A. Trump Approval on Issues — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 20% 22% 19% 14% 17% 19% 31% 23% 10% 18% 13%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 12% 14% 15% 16% 17% 16% 13% 15% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 8% 12% 1% 7% 6% 8% 10% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 35% 31% 39% 41% 31% 38% 29% 32% 43% 35% 47%
No opinion 20% 18% 22% 19% 25% 19% 16% 20% 23% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (711) (774) (334) (325) (518) (308) (1,038) (173) (176) (98)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 20% 4% 15% 46% 17% 24% 24% 16% 21% 24% 16%
Somewhat approve 16% 4% 17% 28% 13% 18% 19% 16% 20% 15% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 9% 6% 11% 7% 10% 13% 8% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 35% 68% 27% 7% 34% 35% 39% 37% 30% 33% 43%
No opinion 20% 13% 31% 12% 25% 15% 8% 19% 21% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (516) (588) (381) (707) (385) (199) (252) (325) (562) (346)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 20% 24% 3% 49% 5% 12% 45% 7%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 5% 29% 5% 15% 27% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 6% 8% 14% 6% 9%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 35% 41% 76% 5% 74% 35% 7% 20%
No opinion 20% 11% 8% 1% 8% 23% 15% 53%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,109) (465) (370) (449) (422) (451) (163)
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43B. Trump Approval on Issues — Budget deficit
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 18% 19% 17% 15% 17% 18% 20% 19% 14% 17% 14%
Somewhat approve 19% 23% 15% 16% 16% 19% 24% 21% 13% 14% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 12% 14% 12% 14% 19% 11%
Strongly disapprove 32% 31% 33% 30% 29% 36% 31% 30% 39% 28% 47%
No opinion 18% 14% 22% 25% 24% 14% 12% 18% 20% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (715) (775) (335) (324) (522) (309) (1,042) (174) (175) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 18% 5% 13% 40% 16% 19% 19% 14% 18% 20% 17%
Somewhat approve 19% 7% 19% 32% 17% 23% 20% 19% 21% 20% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 16% 12% 17% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 32% 63% 25% 4% 31% 33% 35% 37% 28% 29% 37%
No opinion 18% 11% 29% 11% 23% 1% 9% 18% 17% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (522) (589) (879) (707) (390) (199) (254) (325) (565) (346)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 18% 20% 5% 39% 7% 12% 36% 7%
Somewhat approve 19% 18% 5% 33% 5% 20% 31% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 10% 14% 10% 15% 15% 15%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 39% 72% 5% 67% 32% 7% 18%
No opinion 18% 10% 8% 8% 1% 20% 11% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,113) (468) (370) (449) (426) (451) (164)
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43C. Trump Approval on Issues — Civil rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 25% 20% 16% 18% 25% 31% 26% 13% 21% 15%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 13% 15% 16% 15% 19% 17% 12% 13% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 8% 13% 9% 5% 8% 7% 15% 12% 6%
Strongly disapprove 35% 31% 39% 36% 32% 39% 30% 32% 43% 36% 47%
No opinion 18% 15% 21% 20% 25% 15% 12% 18% 17% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (712) (775) (332) (323) (521) (311) (1,038) (175) (177) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 23% 6% 17% 51% 20% 26% 28% 18% 25% 25% 20%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 16% 28% 15% 19% 15% 18% 14% 17% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 11% 9% 11% 8% 6%
Strongly disapprove 35% 69% 28% 4% 34% 36% 37% 39% 29% 32% 42%
No opinion 18% 10% 30% 10% 22% 12% 9% 16% 20% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (521) (586) (380) (708) (386) (199) (254) (325) (564) (344)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 23% 27% 5% 54% 5% 17% 49% 7%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 4% 28% 4% 17% 26% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 7% 7% 4% 7% 11% 8% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 35% 41% 79% 3% 75% 36% 6% 20%
No opinion 18% 9% 6% 10% 9% 19% 11% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,109) (466) (370) (449) (423) (452) (163)
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43D. Trump Approval on Issues — Economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 29% 35% 25% 19% 24% 31% 44% 34% 16% 22% 24%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 15% 19% 20% 18% 15% 18% 19% 19% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 16% 13% 9% 12% 12% 12% 16% 11%
Strongly disapprove 27% 23% 31% 29% 25% 31% 20% 24% 37% 27% 35%
No opinion 13% 10% 17% 17% 18% 11% 9% 13% 15% 16% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (712) (774) (334) (323) (520) (309) (1,040) (175) (174) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 29% 8% 26% 62% 22% 36% 38% 23% 33% 33% 25%
Somewhat approve 18% 11% 21% 23% 19% 20% 18% 20% 18% 18% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 17% 12% 7% 12% 12% 16% 14% 9% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 27% 56% 20% 2% 29% 25% 23% 30% 25% 26% 29%
No opinion 13% 9% 22% 7% 18% 7% 5% 13% 16% 11% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (521) (587) (378) (708) (385) (199) (252) (326) (562) (346)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 29% 35% 5% 71% 6% 25% 62% 8%
Somewhat approve 18% 16% 12% 19% 11% 23% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 18% 5% 16% 15% 7% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 27% 31% 58% 2% 58% 25% 5% 19%
No opinion 13% 6% 7% 2% 9% 13% 5% 46%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,111) (468) (370) (449) (422) (451) (164)
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43E. Trump Approval on Issues — Education
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 20% 22% 18% 15% 20% 21% 23% 20% 16% 24% 15%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 16% 17% 18% 18% 27% 22% 17% 14% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 10% 14% 10% 9% 7% 8% 11% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 32% 29% 35% 33% 31% 34% 27% 30% 35% 30% 43%
No opinion 19% 17% 21% 21% 22% 19% 15% 19% 22% 18% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (712) (778) (335) (323) (521) (311) (1,040) (176) (176) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 20% 8% 14% 42% 17% 24% 23% 19% 20% 24% 14%
Somewhat approve 20% 6% 21% 35% 19% 21% 23% 18% 23% 19% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 12% 6% 11% 8% 13% 8% 9% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 32% 64% 24% 3% 29% 34% 33% 36% 28% 27% 40%
No opinion 19% 12% 29% 14% 24% 13% 8% 19% 21% 19% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (522) (588) (380) (709) (389) (198) (254) (326) (564) (346)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 20% 22% 6% 42% 5% 16% 39% 8%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 4% 38% 7% 17% 35% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 9% 5% 7% 14% 7% 12%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 38% 73% 3% 71% 31% 5% 16%
No opinion 19% 11% 7% 12% 10% 22% 14% 49%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,111) (467) (370) (448) (424) (453) (165)
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43F. Trump Approval on Issues — Environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 20% 24% 16% 16% 17% 21% 27% 22% 15% 18% 16%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 15% 13% 20% 17% 24% 20% 15% 17% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 8% 7% 8% 14% 12% 6%
Strongly disapprove 37% 33% 41% 40% 34% 41% 32% 35% 41% 36% 52%
No opinion 16% 12% 19% 19% 20% 14% 10% 15% 16% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (713) (777) (336) (324) (521) (309) (1,042) (175) (175) (98)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 20% 6% 17% 43% 17% 23% 25% 14% 20% 26% 15%
Somewhat approve 18% 6% 19% 33% 17% 22% 19% 20% 22% 16% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 10% 7% 11% 9% 9% 7%
Strongly disapprove 37% 72% 30% 4% 36% 37% 41% 42% 33% 32% 45%
No opinion 16% 8% 25% 10% 20% 8% 8% 13% 16% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (522) (590) (378) (707) (390) (198) (254) (324) (564) (348)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 20% 23% 4% 49% 5% 13% 44% 7%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 6% 31% 7% 18% 30% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 4% 8% 6% 14% 8% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 37% 44% 81% 4% 76% 39% 7% 22%
No opinion 16% 8% 5% 8% 6% 16% 11% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,113) (469) (370) (451) (424) (450) (165)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 31% 20% 15% 23% 27% 37% 29% 12% 23% 21%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 15% 19% 15% 16% 16% 17% 17% 15% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 9% 14% 8% 8% 8% 8% 14% 14% 6%
Strongly disapprove 34% 30% 38% 33% 33% 37% 32% 33% 42% 31% 45%
No opinion 14% 12% 17% 19% 21% 12% 7% 13% 16% 18% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (706) (775) (334) (324) (516) (307) (1,034) (176) (176) (95)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 25% 6% 20% 57% 21% 29% 31% 21% 29% 29% 20%
Somewhat approve 16% 8% 17% 26% 16% 20% 17% 17% 16% 16% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 11% 6% 11% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 34% 69% 26% 4% 33% 35% 39% 37% 31% 31% 41%
No opinion 14% 7% 26% 7% 20% 7% 4% 14% 16% 14% 15%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (521) (583) (377) (704) (385) (199) (251) (326) (562) (342)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 25% 30% 4% 64% 5% 19% 56% 8%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 5% 24% 6% 20% 24% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 10% 3% 10% 13% 6% 9%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 34% 41% 77% 4% 73% 34% 6% 22%
No opinion 14% 6% 4% 4% 6% 14% 8% 50%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,108) (467) (370) (447) (423) (450) (161)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 18% 14% 12% 12% 18% 21% 18% 9% 16% 1%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 13% 14% 13% 15% 17% 16% 12% 15% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 1% 9% 14% 10% 7% 9% 8% 14% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 33% 29% 37% 35% 33% 35% 30% 31% 41% 32% 45%
No opinion 26% 25% 27% 24% 32% 25% 23% 27% 25% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (702) (767) (332) (322) (511) (304) (1,028) (173) (172) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 16% 3% 12% 37% 14% 19% 18% 12% 16% 19% 13%
Somewhat approve 15% 5% 13% 29% 13% 18% 18% 15% 17% 14% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 9% 8% 9% 10% 13% 12% 10% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 33% 66% 26% 4% 34% 33% 35% 34% 27% 32% 41%
No opinion 26% 14% 40% 21% 31% 20% 17% 27% 29% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,469) (514) (580) (375) (701) (376) (199) (252) (319) (554) (344)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 16% 18% 3% 38% 3% 12% 35% 5%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 4% 27% 7% 14% 26% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 8%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 33% 39% 74% 4% 70% 33% 6% 20%
No opinion 26% 18% 9% 23% 10% 30% 24% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,469) (1,098) (460) (366) (444) (420) (446) (159)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 24% 20% 15% 17% 23% 34% 26% 9% 17% 12%
Somewhat approve 17% 21% 13% 15% 18% 17% 17% 18% 15% 16% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 7% 14% 8% 7% 5% 7% 13% 12% 1%
Strongly disapprove 35% 30% 40% 37% 34% 36% 32% 32% 44% 38% 47%
No opinion 18% 16% 20% 19% 23% 16% 13% 18% 20% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (703) (765) (333) (320) (512) (303) (1,027) (173) (172) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 22% 5% 17% 50% 20% 25% 27% 17% 23% 26% 18%
Somewhat approve 17% 7% 16% 31% 15% 20% 20% 18% 19% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 10% 10% 4% 9% 6% 11% 11% 9% 7% 7%
Strongly disapprove 35% 70% 27% 5% 34% 35% 38% 37% 31% 33% 40%
No opinion 18% 9% 30% 10% 22% 14% 4% 16% 19% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,468) (511) (583) (374) (701) (377) (197) (251) (319) (556) (342)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 22% 26% 3% 55% 6% 17% 46% 7%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 5% 29% 6% 17% 30% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 7% 8% 3% 7% 11% 6% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 35% 41% 78% 4% 72% 37% 7% 21%
No opinion 18% 10% 5% 9% 9% 18% 12% 53%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,468) (1,096) (459) (366) (443) (420) (443) (162)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 21% 17% 17% 15% 17% 27% 20% 16% 15% 15%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 17% 16% 20% 19% 25% 22% 13% 18% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 8% 13% 10% 10% 7% 9% 12% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 36% 32% 41% 35% 34% 42% 32% 34% 45% 35% 48%
No opinion 15% 12% 17% 19% 21% 12% 9% 14% 14% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,464) (701) (763) (333) (318) (510) (303) (1,022) (172) (174) (96)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 19% 5% 14% 42% 16% 22% 21% 18% 19% 21% 16%
Somewhat approve 20% 7% 20% 35% 18% 21% 25% 15% 20% 23% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 12% 9% 10% 13% 9% 12% 14% 8% 8%
Strongly disapprove 36% 72% 29% 3% 36% 37% 39% 39% 32% 34% 41%
No opinion 15% 7% 25% 10% 19% 7% 6% 15% 15% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,464) (512) (578) (374) (700) (373) (199) (250) (321) (551) (342)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 19% 21% 5% 43% 5% 14% 39% 9%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 5% 40% 6% 19% 37% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 6% 8% 8% 15% 8% 10%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 36% 42% 81% 3% 74% 37% 7% 25%
No opinion 15% 7% 3% 6% 6% 15% 10% 47%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,464) (1,095) (458) (365) (442) (418) (445) (159)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 31% 36% 26% 15% 28% 33% 48% 36% 14% 26% 19%
Somewhat approve 13% 15% 11% 16% 16% 11% 1% 13% 11% 11% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 9% 14% 8% 8% 5% 8% 13% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 38% 33% 42% 41% 36% 41% 31% 34% 48% 43% 44%
No opinion 10% 8% 1% 14% 13% 7% 5% 8% 15% 11% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,463) (693) (770) (328) (321) (510) (304) (1,023) (171) (172) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 31% 7% 26% 67% 27% 38% 37% 29% 33% 35% 25%
Somewhat approve 13% 6% 16% 18% 12% 14% 15% 12% 15% 12% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 11% 6% 10% 9% 7% 8% 10% 10% 6%
Strongly disapprove 38% 73% 30% 5% 39% 36% 41% 41% 33% 33% 47%
No opinion 10% 5% 16% 5% 13% 4% 1% 10% 9% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,463) (511) (580) (372) (693) (384) (193) (248) (319) (555) (341)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 31% 34% 6% 71% 6% 27% 63% 12%
Somewhat approve 13% 11% 3% 18% 6% 16% 18% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 7% 4% 6% 12% 8% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 38% 43% 82% 4% 77% 38% 7% 26%
No opinion 10% 4% 2% 3% 5% 7% 5% 40%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,463) (1,096) (459) (365) (445) (417) (443) (158)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 18% 21% 15% 15% 16% 18% 25% 19% 17% 17% 13%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 16% 15% 18% 18% 26% 22% 1% 15% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 12% 8% 11% 8% 9% 12% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 32% 29% 35% 32% 31% 35% 28% 30% 42% 33% 42%
No opinion 20% 17% 24% 25% 27% 18% 12% 21% 18% 24% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,461) (694) (767) (326) (320) (512) (303) (1,023) (171) (170) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 18% 6% 14% 40% 17% 18% 22% 15% 19% 21% 15%
Somewhat approve 19% 5% 19% 37% 15% 25% 26% 17% 22% 20% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 11% 6% 12% 10% 6% 10% 9% 11% 8%
Strongly disapprove 32% 64% 25% 4% 32% 32% 34% 36% 29% 29% 38%
No opinion 20% 13% 31% 14% 24% 15% 13% 21% 21% 19% 21%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,461) (513) (578) (870) (692) (384) (192) (248) (320) (553) (340)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 18% 20% 5% 41% 6% 12% 37% 10%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 4% 40% 5% 19% 36% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 10% 5% 10% 14% 6% 10%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 37% 70% 3% 68% 31% 6% 21%
No opinion 20% 13% 11% 12% 12% 23% 14% 50%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,461) (1,095) (460) (363) (445) (415) (442) (159)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 18% 20% 16% 14% 17% 17% 25% 19% 14% 17% 14%
Somewhat approve 19% 23% 15% 18% 15% 18% 26% 21% 13% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 1% 10% 12% 11% 10% 8% 9% 15% 16% 9%
Strongly disapprove 31% 28% 34% 30% 28% 36% 29% 29% 39% 30% 41%
No opinion 21% 18% 25% 25% 29% 19% 13% 22% 19% 22% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,462) (693) (769) (328) (320) (511) (303) (1,022) (171) (172) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 18% 5% 13% 41% 17% 20% 19% 15% 18% 21% 15%
Somewhat approve 19% 6% 18% 36% 16% 24% 26% 16% 22% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 12% 7% 12% 10% 8% 10% 13% 11% 8%
Strongly disapprove 31% 63% 24% 2% 32% 31% 32% 36% 25% 29% 38%
No opinion 21% 14% 32% 15% 24% 16% 14% 22% 22% 20% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,462) (513) (579) (3870) (691) (385) (193) (248) (320) (553) (341)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 18% 20% 5% 40% 6% 13% 37% 9%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 4% 40% 5% 18% 35% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 5% 10% 13% 8% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 31% 36% 70% 3% 66% 32% 5% 19%
No opinion 21% 14% 11% 12% 13% 24% 15% 51%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,462) (1,096) (460) (365) (444) (417) (443) (158)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 22% 18% 20% 26% 37% 28% 11% 22% 21%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 13% 16% 16% 15% 15% 17% 14% 11% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 9% 14% 9% 9% 8% 8% 14% 15% 1%
Strongly disapprove 35% 31% 38% 33% 34% 38% 30% 33% 44% 33% 42%
No opinion 15% 12% 18% 19% 21% 12% 9% 14% 18% 20% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,461) (694) (767) (327) (320) (512) (302) (1,022) (171) (171) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 25% 5% 21% 57% 20% 29% 32% 19% 28% 28% 22%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 17% 24% 14% 19% 16% 15% 16% 17% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 12% 7% 11% 8% 13% 11% 10% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 35% 70% 27% 3% 35% 36% 35% 40% 30% 31% 41%
No opinion 15% 8% 24% 10% 20% 9% 3% 15% 17% 14% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,461) (512) (579) (370) (692) (384) (193) (249) (319) (553) (340)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 25% 29% 4% 61% 5% 18% 55% 9%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 4% 24% 7% 17% 23% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 6% 9% 15% 7% 9%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 35% 40% 77% 4% 72% 34% 7% 22%
No opinion 15% 7% 5% 6% 7% 16% 8% 49%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,461) (1,094) (460) (364) (444) (416) (442) (159)

240



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 26 - 28, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens YOU
430. Trump Approval on Issues — Terrorism
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 29% 34% 24% 18% 22% 31% 45% 34% 12% 24% 20%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 14% 16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 14% 10% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 10% 14% 8% 8% 7% 8% 15% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 30% 26% 33% 31% 30% 32% 24% 27% 42% 32% 36%
No opinion 16% 13% 19% 21% 23% 13% 8% 15% 17% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,461) (693) (768) (328) (317) (513) (303) (1,023) (171) (170) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 29% 6% 25% 64% 25% 34% 30% 25% 33% 32% 24%
Somewhat approve 16% 9% 19% 20% 15% 17% 20% 15% 13% 17% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 13% 9% 5% 9% 9% 13% 11% 9% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 30% 62% 22% 2% 31% 30% 28% 32% 28% 28% 34%
No opinion 16% 11% 25% 9% 21% 10% 9% 16% 17% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,461) (510) (581) (370) (695) (383) (192) (248) (319) (554) (340)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 29% 32% 4% 69% 4% 23% 61% 15%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 8% 21% 8% 20% 22% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 13% 2% 14% 9% 4% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 30% 35% 67% 2% 63% 30% 5% 20%
No opinion 16% 9% 8% 6% 12% 17% 8% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,461) (1,094) (458) (364) (443) (415) (445) (158)
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43P. Trump Approval on Issues — Veterans
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 28% 32% 24% 18% 23% 29% 42% 32% 14% 27% 20%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 14% 17% 17% 16% 17% 17% 16% 11% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 1% 12% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 13% 7%
Strongly disapprove 27% 25% 29% 28% 24% 30% 23% 24% 36% 26% 37%
No opinion 19% 15% 22% 25% 26% 16% 9% 17% 21% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (712) (779) (336) (324) (522) (309) (1,039) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 28% 6% 25% 59% 24% 33% 35% 23% 29% 33% 22%
Somewhat approve 16% 10% 17% 24% 16% 19% 17% 14% 19% 16% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 15% 10% 5% 11% 11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 27% 54% 20% 3% 27% 25% 28% 30% 23% 24% 31%
No opinion 19% 15% 28% 9% 22% 13% 9% 22% 20% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (524) (586) (381) (707) (394) (196) (253) (325) (564) (349)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 28% 31% 5% 65% 5% 21% 58% 17%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 8% 22% 8% 22% 20% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 16% 2% 15% 13% 6% 6%
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 27% 31% 59% 4% 56% 26% 6% 14%
No opinion 19% 11% 12% 7% 15% 18% 10% 51%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,114) (470) (369) (451) (425) (451) (164)
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43Q. Trump Approval on Issues — Women’s rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 24% 20% 18% 18% 22% 30% 24% 13% 22% 17%
Somewhat approve 14% 18% 1% 14% 15% 13% 17% 16% 9% 14% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 8% 13% 9% 8% 6% 7% 15% 13% 8%
Strongly disapprove 36% 31% 41% 38% 34% 40% 31% 34% 46% 33% 44%
No opinion 19% 18% 19% 17% 24% 18% 16% 19% 16% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (713) (775) (334) (324) (520) (310) (1,039) (174) (176) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 22% 6% 17% 48% 20% 24% 23% 16% 23% 26% 18%
Somewhat approve 14% 5% 14% 27% 12% 17% 22% 17% 13% 15% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 10% 6% 10% 8% 9% 7% 11% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 36% 71% 29% 4% 35% 37% 37% 42% 30% 34% 42%
No opinion 19% 9% 30% 15% 22% 14% 8% 18% 22% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (524) (587) (377) (705) (394) (195) (252) (326) (563) (347)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 22% 24% 5% 50% 6% 15% 45% 12%
Somewhat approve 14% 15% 3% 28% 4% 16% 26% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 8% 4% 7% 12% 6% 12%

continued on the next page ...

245



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 26 - 28, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens YOU
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 36% 42% 80% 4% 75% 38% 7% 20%
No opinion 19% 10% 4% 13% 7% 19% 16% 52%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,114) (471) (368) (451) (424) (449) (164)
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44A. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Honest
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 21% 25% 18% 15% 18% 21% 32% 24% 1% 19% 19%
Negative 40% 35% 44% 41% 40% 42% 35% 39% 46% 36% 48%
No Opinion 39% 40% 38% 44% 41% 37% 33% 37% 44% 45% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 21% 3% 19% 47% 19% 25% 20% 17% 25% 23% 19%
Negative 40% 69% 37% 8% 39% 38% 43% 46% 37% 35% 45%
No Opinion 39% 28% 43% 45% 42% 37% 37% 37% 38% 42% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 21% 24% 2% 52% 4% 14% 45% 15%
Negative 40% 42% 76% 5% 72% 43% 11% 35%
No Opinion 39% 34% 21% 43% 24% 43% 44% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)

247



The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 26 - 28, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens

44B. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Intelligent
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 30% 33% 26% 15% 25% 32% 47% 35% 13% 18% 23%
Negative 34% 30% 38% 40% 33% 35% 28% 31% 43% 34% 48%
No Opinion 36% 36% 36% 45% 42% 33% 25% 33% 44% 49% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 30% 5% 27% 64% 27% 31% 31% 25% 32% 34% 25%
Negative 34% 64% 30% 3% 33% 33% 36% 39% 31% 29% 42%
No Opinion 36% 31% 43% 33% 40% 36% 33% 36% 37% 37% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 30% 32% 5% 68% 6% 22% 62% 17%
Negative 34% 38% 71% 4% 67% 38% 6% 25%
No Opinion 36% 30% 25% 28% 27% 40% 33% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)
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44C. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Religious
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 11% 10% 12% 7% 7% 8% 23% 12% 6% 7% 12%
Negative 32% 33% 31% 29% 31% 37% 27% 32% 33% 28% 37%
No Opinion 57% 57% 58% 64% 62% 54% 50% 56% 61% 65% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 11% 2% 9% 25% 12% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 12%
Negative 32% 47% 29% 18% 28% 34% 36% 31% 33% 30% 34%
No Opinion 57% 51% 63% 57% 61% 56% 54% 60% 57% 58% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 11% 12% 1% 27% 2% 5% 25% 7%
Negative 32% 36% 55% 17% 53% 31% 18% 22%
No Opinion 57% 52% 44% 56% 45% 64% 57% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)
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44D. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Inspiring
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 19% 23% 16% 11% 16% 20% 30% 22% 11% 14% 17%
Negative 33% 27% 38% 34% 31% 36% 26% 31% 39% 31% 38%
No Opinion 48% 51% 46% 55% 53% 44% 43% 47% 50% 56% 46%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 19% 3% 18% 41% 17% 23% 18% 17% 22% 20% 18%
Negative 33% 57% 29% 7% 31% 33% 35% 33% 31% 30% 38%
No Opinion 48% 40% 53% 52% 53% 44% 48% 49% 47% 51% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 19% 22% 2% 48% 2% 13% 43% 9%
Negative 33% 36% 65% 5% 61% 35% 8% 27%
No Opinion 48% 42% 33% 47% 37% 52% 49% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)
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44E. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Patriotic
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 32% 37% 27% 20% 25% 35% 49% 38% 12% 23% 27%
Negative 23% 22% 24% 21% 23% 26% 19% 21% 29% 19% 31%
No Opinion 45% 41% 49% 60% 53% 39% 32% 41% 59% 58% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 32% 7% 30% 66% 27% 39% 35% 25% 37% 35% 27%
Negative 23% 43% 20% 2% 21% 24% 23% 27% 21% 19% 27%
No Opinion 45% 50% 50% 32% 52% 37% 41% 47% 42% 46% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 32% 37% 4% 78% 5% 26% 66% 18%
Negative 23% 26% 51% 2% 48% 22% 3% 18%
No Opinion 45% 37% 46% 21% 47% 52% 31% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)
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44F. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Strong
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 34% 37% 31% 19% 27% 36% 52% 40% 15% 22% 24%
Negative 25% 22% 28% 28% 26% 26% 20% 23% 31% 25% 35%
No Opinion 41% 41% 42% 53% 47% 38% 28% 37% 54% 53% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 34% 5% 32% 71% 31% 37% 35% 28% 38% 38% 26%
Negative 25% 47% 23% 2% 23% 26% 24% 30% 23% 23% 28%
No Opinion 41% 48% 45% 27% 46% 36% 41% 42% 39% 39% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 34% 36% 5% 76% 7% 27% 67% 21%
Negative 25% 28% 55% 2% 52% 25% 3% 22%
No Opinion 41% 36% 40% 22% 41% 48% 30% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)
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44G. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Bold
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 41% 42% 40% 34% 32% 43% 53% 45% 30% 26% 41%
Negative 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 11% 13% 17% 13% 21%
No Opinion 45% 45% 46% 51% 54% 42% 36% 42% 54% 62% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 41% 16% 44% 66% 38% 42% 42% 37% 43% 44% 36%
Negative 14% 26% 11% 3% 14% 15% 12% 12% 13% 13% 18%
No Opinion 45% 57% 45% 31% 48% 42% 46% 51% 44% 43% 46%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 41% 43% 14% 76% 13% 41% 68% 30%
Negative 14% 15% 27% 2% 29% 12% 3% 13%
No Opinion 45% 42% 59% 22% 58% 47% 29% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)
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44H. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Experienced
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 18% 21% 16% 12% 15% 20% 25% 21% 1% 12% 14%
Negative 35% 31% 39% 36% 32% 37% 35% 34% 41% 31% 38%
No Opinion 47% 48% 45% 52% 53% 43% 40% 44% 49% 57% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 18% 3% 17% 39% 16% 21% 18% 15% 20% 20% 16%
Negative 35% 59% 32% 11% 33% 36% 40% 36% 33% 33% 40%
No Opinion 47% 39% 51% 50% 52% 43% 42% 49% 47% 47% 44%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 18% 21% 3% 44% 3% 14% 38% 9%
Negative 35% 39% 65% 12% 62% 36% 14% 27%
No Opinion 47% 41% 32% 44% 35% 49% 48% 64%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)
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441. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Sincere
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 20% 23% 18% 13% 12% 21% 36% 24% 9% 12% 15%
Negative 38% 34% 43% 38% 39% 41% 34% 37% 41% 37% 49%
No Opinion 41% 43% 39% 49% 49% 38% 30% 39% 50% 50% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 20% 2% 17% 48% 18% 23% 18% 17% 24% 22% 16%
Negative 38% 66% 37% 7% 38% 38% 41% 41% 36% 35% 45%
No Opinion 41% 33% 46% 45% 44% 39% 41% 43% 40% 43% 39%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 20% 24% 1% 54% 2% 12% 48% 9%
Negative 38% 40% 73% 6% 70% 44% 8% 33%
No Opinion 41% 36% 26% 40% 28% 43% 44% 58%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)
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44J. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Partisan
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 19% 24% 16% 17% 15% 22% 22% 21% 13% 11% 27%
Negative 14% 13% 15% 12% 10% 19% 13% 13% 15% 16% 18%
No Opinion 67% 63% 70% 72% 74% 59% 65% 66% 72% 73% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 19% 30% 16% 12% 16% 21% 26% 20% 18% 17% 25%
Negative 14% 14% 13% 15% 12% 17% 13% 12% 17% 13% 15%
No Opinion 67% 56% 71% 73% 72% 62% 61% 69% 66% 70% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 19% 24% 38% 13% 35% 19% 12% 6%
Negative 14% 15% 13% 19% 13% 13% 16% 10%
No Opinion 67% 61% 50% 68% 51% 68% 72% 84%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)
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44K. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Effective
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 29% 31% 27% 18% 22% 30% 46% 35% 1% 19% 21%
Negative 28% 25% 32% 29% 24% 32% 25% 27% 31% 26% 35%
No Opinion 43% 44% 41% 53% 53% 37% 29% 38% 58% 55% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 29% 5% 27% 62% 25% 35% 29% 22% 32% 32% 26%
Negative 28% 52% 25% 3% 26% 28% 34% 32% 26% 25% 33%
No Opinion 43% 42% 48% 35% 50% 37% 38% 46% 41% 43% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 29% 33% 3% 70% 5% 25% 57% 18%
Negative 28% 32% 61% 3% 57% 29% 4% 23%
No Opinion 43% 35% 35% 27% 37% 46% 39% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)
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44L. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Exciting
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 18% 24% 12% 11% 19% 18% 25% 20% 7% 16% 16%
Negative 24% 20% 27% 25% 21% 26% 21% 23% 28% 22% 28%
No Opinion 58% 56% 61% 63% 60% 57% 54% 57% 65% 62% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 18% 3% 16% 40% 16% 22% 21% 17% 19% 20% 15%
Negative 24% 39% 22% 6% 23% 24% 25% 24% 24% 22% 26%
No Opinion 58% 58% 62% 54% 62% 54% 53% 59% 57% 58% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 18% 21% 2% 44% 4% 14% 39% 5%
Negative 24% 25% 43% 6% 42% 24% 6% 26%
No Opinion 58% 55% 55% 49% 54% 62% 55% 68%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)

258



The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 26 - 28, 2019 - 1500 US Adult citizens

44M. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Steady
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 18% 20% 17% 12% 13% 18% 31% 21% 8% 17% 11%
Negative 30% 28% 31% 29% 29% 33% 26% 31% 28% 22% 35%
No Opinion 52% 52% 52% 59% 57% 49% 44% 48% 64% 61% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 18% 3% 17% 39% 18% 21% 17% 14% 18% 21% 17%
Negative 30% 48% 27% 10% 25% 33% 37% 33% 28% 26% 36%
No Opinion 52% 48% 56% 51% 58% 46% 46% 54% 54% 53% 47%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 18% 21% 2% 46% 4% 16% 37% 8%
Negative 30% 34% 58% 11% 54% 31% 10% 22%
No Opinion 52% 45% 40% 43% 42% 53% 53% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)
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44N. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Hypocritical
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 41% 38% 44% 43% 41% 43% 36% 39% 47% 41% 50%
Negative 17% 20% 15% 10% 10% 20% 28% 19% 8% 15% 15%
No Opinion 42% 42% 41% 48% 49% 37% 36% 41% 45% 43% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 41% 72% 38% 9% 42% 41% 40% 47% 37% 39% 44%
Negative 17% 3% 16% 36% 15% 18% 17% 12% 19% 20% 14%
No Opinion 42% 26% 46% 55% 43% 40% 44% 40% 44% 41% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 41% 44% 78% 7% 72% 49% 12% 31%
Negative 17% 20% 2% 43% 4% 11% 38% 6%
No Opinion 42% 36% 20% 49% 24% 41% 50% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)
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440. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Arrogant
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please

check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 61% 56% 66% 60% 57% 64% 61% 62% 62% 54% 65%
Negative 10% 11% 9% 7% 8% 10% 15% 10% 4% 12% 1%
No Opinion 29% 33% 26% 33% 36% 25% 24% 28% 34% 34% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (716) (784) (338) (326) (524) (312) (1,048) (176) (177) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Positive 61% 82% 62% 34% 61% 59% 67% 65% 61% 58% 63%
Negative 10% 2% 9% 22% 10% 11% 8% 7% 8% 11% 12%
No Opinion 29% 16% 30% 45% 30% 30% 25% 28% 31% 31% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (524) (594) (382) (711) (395) (199) (255) (327) (568) (350)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 61% 63% 86% 36% 81% 69% 41% 49%
Negative 10% 11% 1% 24% 1% 8% 21% 5%
No Opinion 29% 26% 13% 40% 18% 23% 38% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,120) (471) (373) (452) (427) (454) (167)
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45. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 0% 2% 11% 7% 0%
Liberal 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 1% 2% 6% 6% 5%
Moderate 13% 16% 10% 12% 12% 15% 12% 14% 6% 14% 15%
Conservative 28% 31% 25% 25% 21% 28% 39% 32% 14% 20% 25%
Very conservative 22% 21% 22% 24% 23% 20% 21% 22% 24% 19% 24%
Not sure 30% 24% 36% 27% 37% 31% 27% 28% 39% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (714) (776) (335) (323) (523) (309) (1,042) (174) (176) (98)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very liberal 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% 3% 2%
Liberal 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 6%
Moderate 13% 6% 16% 17% 11% 17% 15% 12% 13% 15% 10%
Conservative 28% 18% 23% 48% 23% 32% 34% 24% 29% 29% 29%
Very conservative 22% 35% 13% 19% 21% 23% 24% 20% 21% 21% 25%
Not sure 30% 32% 44% 8% 38% 22% 14% 34% 30% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (523) (588) (379) (706) (393) (199) (254) (326) (563) (347)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very liberal 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Liberal 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2%
Moderate 13% 14% 4% 22% 4% 20% 18% 3%
Conservative 28% 33% 21% 49% 23% 22% 46% 4%
Very conservative 22% 25% 35% 17% 36% 19% 18% 6%
Not sure 30% 22% 35% 6% 28% 32% 12% 83%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,113) (470) (371) (450) (424) (452) (164)
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46. Trump Sincerity
Do you think Donald Trump...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Says what he believes 46% 48% 45% 38% 40% 48% 60% 50% 33% 41% 42%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 37% 39% 36% 41% 40% 38% 28% 34% 50% 40% 45%
Not sure 16% 13% 20% 21% 20% 14% 12% 16% 18% 19% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (711) (780) (334) (323) (524) (310) (1,042) (175) (176) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Says what he believes 46% 25% 42% 79% 45% 50% 46% 39% 52% 48% 43%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 37% 62% 33% 12% 36% 40% 46% 44% 32% 35% 41%
Not sure 16% 13% 25% 9% 20% 11% 8% 17% 15% 17% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (522) (590) (379) (705) (394) (198) (252) (327) (566) (346)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Says what he believes 46% 49% 18% 83% 20% 45% 77% 29%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 37% 40% 67% 11% 67% 41% 14% 22%
Not sure 16% 11% 15% 6% 13% 14% 9% 49%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,115) (469) (372) (448) (424) (453) (166)
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47. Trump Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 25% 28% 21% 13% 20% 26% 40% 29% 10% 19% 21%
Some 14% 16% 1% 16% 13% 12% 13% 15% 6% 11% 12%
Not much 11% 11% 1% 15% 11% 9% 9% 10% 13% 14% 7%
Doesn’t care at all 42% 37% 47% 42% 43% 45% 34% 37% 61% 44% 53%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 13% 13% 7% 4% 8% 1% 11% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (716) (781) (335) (326) (524) (312) (1,046) (176) (177) (98)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 25% 4% 20% 57% 20% 28% 33% 20% 27% 28% 21%
Some 14% 4% 14% 25% 13% 17% 12% 12% 16% 14% 11%
Not much 11% 12% 12% 8% 11% 11% 14% 13% 11% 10% 10%
Doesn’t care at all 42% 77% 37% 6% 44% 40% 39% 45% 38% 38% 49%
Not sure 9% 3% 17% 4% 11% 5% 2% 10% 8% 9% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (523) (592) (382) (710) (393) (199) (254) (327) (568) (348)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A lot 25% 29% 3% 63% 5% 16% 55% 12%
Some 14% 13% 2% 23% 3% 15% 22% 11%
Not much 11% 9% 7% 6% 10% 16% 7% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Doesn’t care at all 42% 45% 85% 5% 78% 46% 11% 30%
Not sure 9% 4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 5% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,118) (471) (372) (451) (425) (454) (167)
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48. Trump Likability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 20% 24% 16% 10% 17% 20% 31% 23% 7% 15% 15%
Like somewhat 13% 15% 12% 13% 11% 15% 13% 14% 11% 10% 10%
Neither like nor dislike 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 10% 9% 10% 14% 12%
Dislike somewhat 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6% 6%
Dislike a lot 40% 35% 45% 45% 41% 41% 35% 38% 51% 40% 48%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 13% 13% 8% 3% 8% 12% 14% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (715) (778) (335) (324) (524) (310) (1,043) (176) (176) (98)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Like a lot 20% 4% 15% 46% 17% 23% 22% 18% 21% 22% 15%
Like somewhat 13% 3% 13% 26% 12% 15% 15% 13% 14% 15% 10%
Neither like nor dislike 10% 6% 12% 12% 11% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 11%
Dislike somewhat 7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 5% 9% 8% 7%
Dislike a lot 40% 76% 35% 5% 41% 39% 42% 44% 38% 35% 48%
Not sure 9% 5% 16% 4% 12% 5% 1% 10% 9% 9% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (522) (590) (381) (707) (392) (199) (253) (325) (568) (347)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Like a lot 20% 22% 3% 49% 4% 12% 44% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Like somewhat 13% 13% 2% 25% 4% 15% 22% 9%
Neither like nor dislike 10% 10% 6% 12% 4% 15% 12% 8%
Dislike somewhat 7% 7% 3% 7% 5% 9% 9% 5%
Dislike a lot 40% 44% 82% 5% 80% 42% 9% 29%
Not sure 9% 4% 4% 2% 3% 7% 5% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,116) (471) (371) (451) (424) (452) (166)
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49. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 30% 34% 26% 19% 25% 31% 45% 35% 1% 23% 22%
Somewhat strong 20% 22% 19% 27% 20% 20% 16% 21% 18% 18% 23%
Somewhat weak 13% 12% 13% 14% 18% 10% 10% 1% 19% 17% 8%
Very weak 37% 32% 41% 41% 36% 39% 29% 32% 51% 42% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (713) (775) (331) (325) (520) (312) (1,042) (176) (173) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very strong 30% 5% 27% 65% 26% 33% 35% 23% 36% 32% 26%
Somewhat strong 20% 9% 26% 26% 22% 21% 17% 22% 18% 22% 19%
Somewhat weak 13% 17% 15% 5% 15% 1% 13% 15% 13% 10% 15%
Very weak 37% 68% 33% 4% 38% 34% 36% 40% 33% 35% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (522) (585) (381) (704) (393) (199) (252) (326) (564) (346)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very strong 30% 33% 3% 71% 5% 23% 60% 22%
Somewhat strong 20% 16% 6% 23% 8% 26% 26% 22%
Somewhat weak 13% 11% 16% 3% 15% 17% 7% 16%
Very weak 37% 40% 75% 4% 72% 34% 7% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,116) (471) (372) (451) (420) (453) (164)
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50. Trump Honesty
Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Honest and trustworthy 32% 36% 28% 22% 26% 33% 46% 37% 12% 26% 23%
Not honest and
trustworthy 51% 47% 55% 59% 53% 52% 42% 47% 73% 53% 59%
Not sure 17% 16% 17% 20% 21% 14% 13% 16% 15% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (713) (779) (334) (323) (524) (311) (1,042) (176) (176) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Honest and trustworthy 32% 5% 25% 74% 27% 38% 37% 26% 35% 35% 28%
Not honest and
trustworthy 51% 89% 47% 12% 53% 50% 55% 56% 47% 48% 57%
Not sure 17% 5% 28% 14% 20% 12% 8% 18% 18% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (522) (590) (380) (707) (391) (199) (254) (326) (565) (347)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Honest and trustworthy 32% 35% 4% 76% 8% 24% 65% 17%
Not honest and
trustworthy 51% 53% 92% 10% 88% 58% 18% 41%
Not sure 17% 11% 4% 14% 5% 18% 17% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,116) (471) (370) (450) (424) (452) (166)
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51. Trump Temperament
Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 44% 30% 29% 32% 38% 49% 42% 18% 30% 26%
No 51% 46% 56% 57% 53% 51% 43% 46% 72% 54% 59%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 14% 16% 11% 8% 11% 10% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (714) (779) (335) (324) (523) (311) (1,043) (175) (177) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 37% 8% 32% 79% 33% 41% 44% 32% 40% 40% 32%
No 51% 86% 48% 13% 53% 50% 53% 57% 47% 48% 56%
Not sure 12% 6% 20% 8% 14% 9% 3% 11% 13% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (523) (589) (381) (708) (391) (199) (254) (327) (565) (347)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 37% 40% 5% 83% 10% 31% 72% 22%
No 51% 53% 91% 11% 85% 57% 19% 43%
Not sure 12% 7% 4% 6% 5% 12% 9% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,117) (471) (871) (451) (425) (452) (165)
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52. Trump confidence in international crisis
Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Confident 37% 45% 31% 29% 33% 38% 50% 43% 16% 31% 30%
Uneasy 49% 44% 54% 56% 50% 50% 40% 45% 69% 49% 58%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 15% 17% 13% 9% 12% 15% 20% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (714) (777) (335) (322) (522) (312) (1,043) (175) (176) (97)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Confident 37% 8% 32% 81% 33% 43% 45% 32% 41% 42% 31%
Uneasy 49% 86% 45% 11% 50% 48% 53% 53% 46% 45% 56%
Not sure 13% 6% 23% 8% 17% 9% 3% 15% 14% 13% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (522) (590) (379) (708) (393) (197) (254) (326) (563) (348)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Confident 37% 40% 5% 84% 8% 31% 76% 17%
Uneasy 49% 53% 90% 10% 86% 56% 16% 35%
Not sure 13% 7% 5% 6% 5% 13% 8% 48%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,113) (469) (871) (451) (421) (453) (166)
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53. Trump Get Us into a War
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 23% 21% 25% 26% 30% 23% 12% 19% 37% 25% 30%
Fairly likely 26% 27% 25% 29% 24% 24% 25% 24% 30% 26% 27%
Fairly unlikely 21% 23% 19% 15% 16% 20% 33% 24% 1% 18% 1%
Very unlikely 12% 14% 1% 12% 10% 13% 15% 14% 7% 11% 13%
Not sure 18% 16% 21% 18% 20% 20% 15% 19% 15% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (716) (780) (336) (324) (524) (312) (1,045) (176) (176) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 23% 40% 18% 9% 24% 23% 23% 26% 18% 22% 28%
Fairly likely 26% 36% 25% 14% 26% 27% 30% 29% 25% 24% 25%
Fairly unlikely 21% 8% 19% 38% 17% 23% 24% 14% 24% 22% 21%
Very unlikely 12% 5% 11% 24% 1% 14% 13% 9% 14% 14% 11%
Not sure 18% 1% 27% 15% 22% 13% 9% 22% 20% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (522) (592) (382) (709) (393) (199) (254) (327) (567) (348)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 23% 26% 44% 8% 41% 23% 9% 17%
Fairly likely 26% 24% 38% 10% 38% 29% 14% 18%
Fairly unlikely 21% 23% 6% 43% 6% 19% 38% 11%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unlikely 12% 13% 3% 26% 3% 10% 24% 7%
Not sure 18% 13% 10% 14% 1% 19% 14% 47%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,118) (470) (372) (451) (425) (454) (166)
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54. Trump Appropriate Twitter Use
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 28% 34% 22% 26% 25% 28% 33% 30% 18% 29% 23%
Inappropriate 56% 51% 61% 59% 54% 58% 51% 54% 68% 52% 62%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 15% 20% 14% 16% 16% 14% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (712) (776) (332) (322) (524) (310) (1,039) (176) (175) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 28% 8% 23% 58% 25% 30% 37% 26% 27% 30% 25%
Inappropriate 56% 85% 53% 25% 58% 56% 54% 61% 53% 52% 62%
Not sure 16% 6% 24% 17% 18% 14% 9% 12% 20% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (520) (589) (379) (704) (391) (199) (251) (325) (564) (348)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Appropriate 28% 29% 5% 60% 8% 22% 55% 14%
Inappropriate 56% 59% 91% 23% 85% 63% 28% 47%
Not sure 16% 12% 4% 17% 7% 15% 17% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,112) (470) (371) (449) (424) (451) (164)
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55. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Donald Trump as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Optimistic 37% 43% 30% 27% 31% 37% 52% 41% 21% 30% 30%
Pessimistic 42% 39% 45% 46% 42% 43% 38% 40% 49% 42% 51%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 27% 27% 21% 10% 19% 30% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (711) (780) (331) (325) (524) (311) (1,042) (175) (176) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Optimistic 37% 10% 32% 77% 32% 42% 47% 32% 39% 40% 32%
Pessimistic 42% 76% 37% 9% 42% 43% 45% 46% 38% 38% 50%
Not sure 21% 14% 32% 14% 26% 15% 8% 22% 23% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (523) (586) (382) (706) (392) (199) (252) (326) (565) (348)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Optimistic 37% 40% 5% 84% 9% 33% 73% 13%
Pessimistic 42% 47% 84% 7% 80% 47% 13% 22%
Not sure 21% 13% 11% 9% 11% 21% 14% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,117) (471) (872) (450) (424) (453) (164)
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56. Run for Reelection
Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 46% 31% 29% 32% 38% 53% 44% 20% 30% 27%
No 49% 42% 55% 55% 49% 50% 40% 43% 67% 55% 58%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 16% 18% 12% 7% 13% 13% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (709) (779) (330) (323) (524) (311) (1,040) (175) (175) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 38% 10% 32% 81% 32% 45% 48% 33% 41% 42% 32%
No 49% 85% 45% 10% 52% 45% 46% 54% 42% 45% 56%
Not sure 13% 5% 23% 9% 15% 11% 6% 13% 17% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (520) (587) (381) (703) (392) (199) (251) (326) (563) (348)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 38% 42% 7% 85% 10% 32% 76% 18%
No 49% 51% 89% 9% 83% 57% 13% 41%
Not sure 13% 7% 4% 6% 6% 11% 11% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,114) (470) (871) (450) (424) (450) (164)
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57. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 6% 8% 4% 8% 10% 4% 4% 5% 9% 10% 7%
Somewhat approve 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 6% 11%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 14% 13% 14% 11% 20% 13% 10% 12% 18% 18% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 23% 21% 25% 23% 19% 24% 28% 26% 16% 15% 17%
Strongly disapprove 33% 39% 28% 27% 22% 37% 45% 34% 29% 31% 39%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 21% 20% 13% 5% 14% 18% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (715) (781) (335) (325) (524) (312) (1,045) (176) (177) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 6% 6% 2% 13% 5% 8% 11% 10% 4% 6% 6%
Somewhat approve 9% 12% 6% 9% 9% 8% 13% 7% 8% 11% 8%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 14% 15% 13% 13% 16% 14% 10% 11% 13% 15% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 23% 27% 20% 23% 22% 26% 27% 24% 26% 22% 23%
Strongly disapprove 33% 29% 36% 34% 30% 34% 34% 34% 32% 32% 36%
Not sure 15% 11% 23% 7% 18% 10% 5% 14% 17% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (524) (590) (382) (708) (394) (199) (254) (327) (567) (348)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 6% 7% 5% 10% 8% 4% 9% 2%
Somewhat approve 9% 10% 13% 7% 13% 8% 8% 4%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 14% 13% 15% 8% 15% 16% 11% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 23% 25% 30% 22% 26% 23% 26% 9%
Strongly disapprove 33% 37% 30% 47% 30% 34% 41% 18%
Not sure 15% 8% 7% 6% 8% 15% 6% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,119) (471) (373) (451) (426) (454) (165)
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58A. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 15% 12% 18% 14% 20% 15% 11% 11% 29% 22% 20%
Somewhat favorable 24% 23% 24% 28% 24% 24% 19% 22% 31% 24% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 13% 18% 15% 11% 11% 14% 12% 14% 8%
Very unfavorable 34% 40% 29% 21% 23% 38% 53% 40% 13% 25% 28%
Don’t know 14% 10% 17% 20% 19% 11% 6% 13% 15% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (710) (774) (331) (324) (521) (308) (1,034) (176) (176) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 15% 35% 6% 5% 16% 15% 16% 16% 12% 16% 16%
Somewhat favorable 24% 42% 17% 10% 25% 21% 30% 29% 18% 22% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 15% 15% 12% 15% 16% 14% 16% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 34% 6% 35% 66% 29% 40% 35% 23% 40% 37% 31%
Don’t know 14% 6% 27% 4% 17% 9% 2% 16% 15% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 98% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (521) (583) (380) (704) (389) (197) (253) (321) (564) (346)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 15% 18% 34% 5% 32% 10% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 24% 27% 44% 9% 45% 27% 8% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 10% 13% 19% 12% 5%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 34% 37% 4% 74% 4% 31% 67% 22%
Don’t know 14% 5% 5% 2% 5% 13% 5% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,111) (469) (373) (449) (424) (450) (161)
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58B. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 12% 8% 11% 13% 9% 9% 11% 11% 9% 6%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 20% 16% 18% 21% 32% 24% 12% 20% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 19% 20% 20% 16% 20% 24% 21% 15% 22% 16%
Very unfavorable 35% 34% 35% 33% 35% 39% 29% 31% 47% 34% 47%
Don’t know 14% 10% 17% 20% 18% 11% 6% 13% 15% 16% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (708) (775) (332) (321) (522) (308) (1,034) (175) (176) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 10% 3% 3% 29% 10% 10% 15% 10% 12% 11% 7%
Somewhat favorable 22% 8% 19% 43% 19% 26% 20% 18% 22% 24% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 15% 25% 19% 20% 20% 23% 19% 21% 19% 21%
Very unfavorable 35% 68% 27% 5% 33% 35% 39% 36% 31% 33% 40%
Don’t know 14% 7% 27% 4% 18% 9% 3% 17% 14% 13% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (523) (582) (378) (704) (390) (197) (252) (323) (561) (347)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 10% 10% 2% 20% 5% 7% 18% 10%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 5% 46% 6% 20% 43% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 14% 26% 13% 24% 24% 13%

continued on the next page ...
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 35% 40% 75% 6% 71% 35% 9% 16%
Don’t know 14% 6% 5% 3% 5% 13% 6% 56%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,111) (471) (369) (449) (424) (448) (162)
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59. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 16% 18% 13% 18% 16% 21% 15% 27% 19% 17%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 21% 25% 21% 22% 13% 19% 23% 22% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 8% 11% 13% 8% 4% 9% 8% 15% 6%
Strongly disapprove 34% 39% 31% 21% 23% 38% 55% 41% 16% 20% 29%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 30% 25% 16% 6% 17% 26% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (713) (776) (333) (323) (523) (310) (1,039) (176) (176) (98)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 17% 37% 7% 8% 15% 18% 28% 19% 15% 17% 17%
Somewhat approve 21% 35% 14% 12% 21% 20% 25% 24% 13% 19% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 12% 6% 10% 10% 7% 12% 8% 9% 7%
Strongly disapprove 34% 8% 35% 67% 30% 40% 35% 24% 42% 37% 30%
Not sure 19% 12% 33% 7% 25% 12% 5% 22% 21% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (522) (585) (382) (706) (390) (199) (254) (325) (566) (344)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 17% 21% 39% 8% 39% 12% 7% 4%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 38% 7% 35% 27% 9% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 7% 5% 10% 10% 8% 7%
continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 34% 38% 5% 76% 7% 32% 67% 18%
Not sure 19% 10% 11% 4% 10% 19% 9% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,115) (470) (371) (450) (424) (451) (164)
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60. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 12% 14% 11% 12% 14% 11% 12% 12% 15% 14% 9%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 18% 20% 21% 20% 17% 19% 20% 20% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 1% 10% 9% 6% 8% 10% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 30% 36% 23% 18% 22% 33% 44% 33% 15% 25% 30%
Not sure 30% 21% 38% 39% 33% 27% 21% 28% 39% 27% 27%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (714) (777) (333) (325) (522) (311) (1,041) (176) (176) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 12% 23% 5% 10% 10% 13% 21% 14% 10% 12% 13%
Somewhat approve 20% 33% 14% 11% 20% 18% 26% 24% 13% 19% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 12% 8% 9% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 30% 10% 31% 52% 25% 35% 30% 22% 35% 32% 27%
Not sure 30% 26% 40% 18% 37% 23% 11% 31% 33% 29% 27%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (523) (586) (382) (705) (392) (199) (252) (325) (566) (348)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 12% 15% 25% 8% 25% 8% 9% 3%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 36% 10% 36% 23% 8% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 13% 8% 3%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 30% 33% 7% 63% 8% 25% 59% 12%
Not sure 30% 20% 22% 13% 21% 32% 16% 79%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,117) (470) (372) (450) (423) (454) (164)
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61. McCarthy Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 8% 10% 5% 8% 11% 3% 12% 8% 8% 10% 6%
Somewhat approve 16% 20% 12% 14% 13% 16% 22% 16% 11% 18% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 13% 12% 13% 9% 13% 7%
Strongly disapprove 20% 23% 16% 17% 19% 23% 18% 19% 20% 18% 30%
Not sure 45% 33% 56% 48% 47% 45% 36% 44% 53% 41% 39%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (709) (772) (331) (320) (519) (311) (1,035) (172) (176) (98)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 8% 5% 4% 17% 5% 9% 16% 11% 6% 7% 8%
Somewhat approve 16% 9% 15% 26% 13% 18% 25% 13% 16% 16% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 15% 12% 9% 11% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 20% 31% 16% 10% 18% 23% 21% 18% 20% 20% 20%
Not sure 45% 43% 53% 34% 53% 34% 26% 49% 46% 44% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (517) (587) (377) (697) (390) (199) (251) (324) (559) (347)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 8% 9% 3% 17% 5% 4% 16% 2%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 7% 34% 8% 18% 27% 2%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 14% 12% 12% 13% 15% 4%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 20% 22% 35% 9% 35% 19% 10% 9%
Not sure 45% 36% 40% 27% 39% 46% 33% 84%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,109) (467) (370) (447) (418) (451) (165)
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62. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 7% 11% 4% 9% 9% 4% 11% 7% 7% 11% 8%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 17% 14% 13% 21% 28% 22% 12% 14% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 10% 12% 11% 10% 12% 10% 1% 20% 1%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 29% 26% 30% 37% 30% 32% 31% 23% 48%
Not sure 31% 22% 39% 38% 38% 28% 19% 29% 40% 32% 23%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (713) (774) (332) (322) (523) (310) (1,039) (176) (174) (98)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 7% 5% 4% 16% 5% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 6%
Somewhat approve 19% 7% 16% 38% 15% 23% 29% 13% 20% 22% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 13% 9% 12% 12% 10% 10% 13% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 31% 56% 25% 11% 29% 35% 36% 33% 30% 28% 37%
Not sure 31% 22% 42% 25% 38% 21% 16% 35% 30% 32% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (521) (584) (382) (704) (391) (198) (252) (324) (565) (346)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 7% 9% 4% 16% 6% 3% 15% 2%
Somewhat approve 19% 23% 5% 45% 6% 17% 38% 2%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 8% 11% 8% 15% 12% 7%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 31% 37% 66% 9% 62% 32% 12% 11%
Not sure 31% 21% 18% 18% 19% 32% 22% 78%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,115) (469) (372) (448) (423) (454) (162)
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63. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than usual 8% 10% 7% 13% 12% 5% 4% 7% 12% 9% 13%
About the same 19% 21% 17% 26% 22% 18% 10% 19% 16% 24% 18%
Less than usual 46% 49% 43% 26% 33% 52% 72% 50% 34% 35% 43%
Not sure 27% 20% 33% 35% 33% 25% 14% 24% 38% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (713) (769) (331) (321) (521) (309) (1,038) (173) (174) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
More than usual 8% 11% 4% 12% 7% 11% 12% 10% 7% 9% 8%
About the same 19% 21% 18% 18% 19% 20% 23% 18% 19% 19% 19%
Less than usual 46% 45% 42% 53% 41% 50% 54% 43% 49% 45% 47%
Not sure 27% 24% 36% 16% 32% 19% 11% 29% 25% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (518) (583) (381) (699) (393) (198) (249) (324) (563) (346)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

More than usual 8% 9% 10% 9% 13% 6% 9% 1%
About the same 19% 19% 18% 17% 20% 25% 18% 8%
Less than usual 46% 52% 49% 62% 46% 46% 57% 19%
Not sure 27% 20% 23% 12% 22% 23% 16% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
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continued from previous page

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,111) (466) (372) (449) (419) (451) (163)
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64. Congressional Accomplishment - 5 point
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot more than usual 4% 6% 3% 8% 7% 2% 1% 4% 6% 7% 3%
Somewhat more than

usual 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 9%
About the same 19% 21% 17% 26% 22% 18% 10% 19% 16% 24% 18%
Somewhat less than

usual 16% 15% 17% 12% 13% 18% 18% 16% 16% 13% 18%
A lot less than usual 30% 34% 26% 14% 19% 33% 54% 34% 18% 22% 25%
Not sure 27% 20% 33% 35% 33% 25% 14% 24% 38% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (713) (769) (331) (321) (521) (309) (1,038) (173) (174) (97)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A lot more than usual 4% 4% 2% 8% 3% 7% 8% 7% 3% 4% 5%
Somewhat more than

usual 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3%
About the same 19% 21% 18% 18% 19% 20% 23% 18% 19% 19% 19%
Somewhat less than

usual 16% 19% 13% 16% 16% 16% 18% 16% 19% 14% 16%
A lot less than usual 30% 26% 29% 37% 25% 34% 36% 28% 30% 31% 30%
Not sure 27% 24% 36% 16% 32% 19% 11% 29% 25% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (518) (583) (381) (699) (393) (198) (249) (324) (563) (346)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A lot more than usual 4% 5% 4% 7% 7% 2% 6% 1%
Somewhat more than

usual 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 3% 0%
About the same 19% 19% 18% 17% 20% 25% 18% 8%
Somewhat less than

usual 16% 17% 19% 17% 20% 14% 17% 8%
A lot less than usual 30% 35% 30% 45% 26% 31% 40% 11%
Not sure 27% 20% 23% 12% 22% 23% 16% 72%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,111) (466) (372) (449) (419) (451) (163)
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65. Blame
Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats in Congress 41% 44% 38% 25% 38% 37% 53% 45% 16% 38% 32%
Republicans in Congress 30% 29% 31% 41% 27% 32% 26% 27% 56% 30% 33%
Both equally 25% 25% 26% 25% 31% 28% 19% 25% 20% 26% 33%
Neither 1% 2% 1% 7% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5% 5% 2%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (693) (364) (329) (89) (105) (276) (223) (524) (63) (63) (43)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Democrats in Congress 41% 8% 41% 75% 34% 44% 43% 34% 44% 45% 36%
Republicans in Congress 30% 70% 18% 4% 32% 31% 33% 36% 24% 25% 40%
Both equally 25% 20% 35% 20% 29% 24% 23% 28% 26% 27% 20%
Neither 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (693) (242) (250) (201) (294) (198) (109) (110) (161) (253) (169)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Democrats in Congress 41% 42% 3% 77% 5% 32% 72% 41%
Republicans in Congress 30% 35% 78% 3% 78% 28% 2% 6%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Both equally 25% 21% 18% 19% 15% 39% 22% 36%
Neither 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 8%
Not sure 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (693) (572) (236) (232) (212) (195) (253) (33)
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66. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 31% 39% 24% 23% 26% 33% 44% 35% 18% 24% 29%
About the same 28% 29% 28% 28% 26% 29% 30% 30% 29% 23% 23%
Getting worse 24% 19% 29% 26% 24% 26% 19% 21% 31% 30% 36%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 24% 23% 12% 6% 14% 22% 22% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (715) (777) (335) (324) (523) (310) (1,042) (176) (176) (98)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Getting better 31% 10% 29% 61% 25% 39% 40% 28% 33% 33% 31%
About the same 28% 34% 27% 23% 30% 27% 32% 26% 29% 28% 30%
Getting worse 24% 42% 20% 9% 27% 22% 21% 24% 23% 24% 26%
Not sure 16% 14% 24% 6% 18% 1% 6% 22% 15% 15% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (523) (587) (382) (706) (392) (199) (253) (326) (565) (348)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Getting better 31% 36% 9% 69% 12% 27% 59% 12%
About the same 28% 28% 36% 19% 31% 36% 21% 23%
Getting worse 24% 25% 41% 7% 44% 22% 11% 20%
Not sure 16% 1% 14% 5% 14% 14% 9% 45%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
continued on the next page ...
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,117) (469) (373) (450) (425) (452) (165)
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67. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher 22% 28% 16% 15% 21% 24% 26% 24% 13% 19% 25%
About the same 27% 28% 25% 28% 26% 25% 28% 27% 25% 31% 23%
Lower 22% 20% 24% 22% 20% 24% 21% 21% 30% 18% 22%
Not sure 29% 23% 35% 35% 32% 26% 25% 28% 33% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (714) (774) (330) (323) (524) (311) (1,043) (173) (174) (98)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Higher 22% 10% 18% 42% 17% 27% 30% 20% 24% 21% 22%
About the same 27% 25% 26% 31% 26% 31% 29% 23% 26% 28% 27%
Lower 22% 39% 17% 9% 21% 25% 28% 27% 20% 20% 24%
Not sure 29% 27% 39% 18% 35% 17% 13% 30% 30% 30% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (522) (585) (381) (704) (393) (198) (252) (326) (566) (344)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Higher 22% 24% 5% 45% 8% 19% 41% 9%
About the same 27% 27% 24% 30% 23% 31% 30% 17%
Lower 22% 27% 46% 8% 43% 23% 8% 10%
Not sure 29% 23% 25% 17% 26% 27% 21% 65%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,115) (468) (372) (450) (422) (451) (165)
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68. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 24% 28% 19% 24% 23% 23% 26% 23% 20% 26% 29%
About the same
financially as you were
a year ago 47% 45% 48% 45% 42% 48% 53% 49% 43% 42% 40%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 19% 17% 21% 16% 20% 21% 20% 19% 21% 18% 17%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 15% 16% 9% 2% 9% 16% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (713) (774) (332) (324) (523) (308) (1,040) (174) (175) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 24% 12% 21% 42% 16% 31% 41% 21% 21% 23% 28%
About the same
financially as you were
a year ago 47% 54% 43% 43% 46% 48% 50% 47% 49% 48% 42%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 19% 26% 19% 11% 27% 14% 7% 21% 21% 17% 20%
Not sure 10% 8% 17% 4% 11% 6% 2% 12% 8% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (519) (587) (381) (703) (391) (199) (251) (326) (565) (345)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 24% 28% 11% 48% 12% 20% 42% 10%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 47% 47% 55% 42% 53% 52% 41% 35%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 19% 18% 27% 7% 28% 21% 11% 17%
Not sure 10% 6% 7% 3% 6% 8% 6% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,115) (468) (373) (448) (423) (453) (163)
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69. Own Home/Rent
Is the place where you live owned or rented?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Owned by you or your
family 60% 59% 60% 59% 48% 57% 79% 64% 53% 50% 47%
Rented from someone
else 38% 38% 37% 38% 48% 41% 19% 34% 44% 47% 50%
Other 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (711) (774) (330) (321) (522) (312) (1,039) (174) (174) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Owned by you or your
family 60% 56% 54% 73% 46% 72% 82% 55% 59% 65% 56%
Rented from someone
else 38% 40% 43% 26% 51% 27% 17% 40% 39% 33% 42%
Other 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (520) (587) (378) (705) (391) (199) (252) (326) (561) (346)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Owned by you or your
family 60% 65% 59% 78% 54% 61% 70% 42%
Rented from someone
else 38% 33% 38% 21% 41% 37% 29% 53%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Other 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,115) (469) (372) (448) (420) (453) (164)
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70. Own mortgage
Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 41% 39% 42% 34% 43% 46% 37% 41% 36% 42% 38%
No 59% 61% 58% 66% 57% 54% 63% 59% 64% 58% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,083) (527) (556) (222) (202) (380) (279) (785) (113) (112) (73)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 41% 40% 37% 45% 30% 50% 57% 38% 41% 41% 41%
No 59% 60% 63% 55% 70% 50% 43% 62% 59% 59% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,083) (370) (402) (311) (439) (315) (180) (173) (234) (431) (245)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 41% 43% 42% 46% 42% 37% 46% 26%
No 59% 57% 58% 54% 58% 63% 54% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,083) (852) (343) (329) (321) (311) (362) (89)
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71. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More jobs 29% 32% 26% 23% 25% 30% 39% 31% 23% 26% 28%
The same amount of jobs 33% 33% 32% 34% 34% 31% 31% 34% 27% 34% 25%
Fewer jobs 19% 17% 20% 22% 19% 19% 15% 17% 27% 18% 26%
Not sure 20% 17% 22% 21% 22% 20% 16% 19% 23% 22% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (712) (777) (332) (321) (524) (312) (1,043) (172) (176) (98)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
More jobs 29% 11% 25% 56% 24% 33% 36% 22% 32% 33% 25%
The same amount of jobs 33% 38% 32% 26% 34% 36% 35% 36% 31% 31% 35%
Fewer jobs 19% 31% 16% 9% 20% 16% 21% 21% 18% 16% 23%
Not sure 20% 20% 27% 9% 22% 15% 8% 22% 19% 20% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (520) (587) (382) (704) (394) (199) (251) (326) (565) (347)

Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

More jobs 29% 33% 9% 63% 11% 22% 56% 16%
The same amount of jobs 33% 31% 36% 22% 35% 40% 27% 25%
Fewer jobs 19% 20% 32% 6% 36% 18% 8% 10%
Not sure 20% 16% 22% 9% 19% 19% 10% 49%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N (1,489) (1,115) (467) (373) (446) (424) (454) (165)
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72. Worried about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 10% 12% 9% 14% 13% 9% 3% 10% 11% 14% 7%
Somewhat worried 26% 25% 27% 26% 32% 26% 10% 25% 30% 34% 19%
Not very worried 63% 63% 64% 61% 55% 65% 87% 65% 59% 52% 73%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (834) (442) (392) (190) (228) (324) (92) (560) (108) (110) (56)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very worried 10% 11% 8% 12% 11% 10% 13% 13% 8% 11% 10%
Somewhat worried 26% 30% 26% 21% 30% 22% 27% 31% 25% 25% 26%
Not very worried 63% 59% 65% 66% 59% 69% 60% 56% 68% 64% 63%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (834) (312) (302) (220) (334) (265) (145) (148) (189) (304) (193)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very worried 10% 10% 11% 9% 13% 9% 9% 11%
Somewhat worried 26% 24% 26% 19% 31% 28% 21% 20%
Not very worried 63% 65% 64% 72% 56% 63% 69% 69%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (834) (678) (298) (212) (272) (251) (242) (69)
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73. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 27% 27% 27% 18% 27% 30% 34% 28% 24% 25% 22%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 35% 35% 36% 41% 40% 34% 18% 33% 37% 45% 38%
Not very hard 26% 26% 25% 29% 21% 24% 35% 27% 21% 24% 19%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 17% 6% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (831) (441) (390) (189) (227) (324) (91) (559) (106) (110) (56)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 27% 29% 23% 28% 26% 30% 29% 24% 26% 29% 26%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 35% 38% 32% 37% 34% 35% 36% 35% 31% 37% 38%
Not very hard 26% 23% 25% 29% 24% 27% 30% 29% 32% 20% 25%
Not sure 12% 9% 21% 5% 17% 8% 5% 11% 11% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (831) (310) (302) (219) (332) (265) (144) (147) (189) (302) (193)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 27% 27% 27% 26% 31% 21% 29% 25%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 35% 35% 34% 33% 37% 41% 30% 27%
Not very hard 26% 29% 27% 35% 20% 26% 34% 14%
Not sure 12% 9% 11% 6% 11% 12% 7% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (831) (675) (296) (211) (271) (251) (241) (68)
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74. Happy with job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very happy 27% 24% 30% 23% 26% 26% 38% 28% 29% 23% 17%
Happy 31% 33% 30% 32% 30% 33% 27% 32% 27% 30% 38%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 29% 30% 28% 35% 30% 27% 22% 26% 37% 32% 37%
Unhappy 9% 9% 8% 6% 11% 9% 9% 10% 2% 11% 4%
Very unhappy 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (837) (442) (395) (190) (227) (327) (93) (562) (108) (111) (56)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very happy 27% 22% 24% 36% 19% 28% 43% 25% 23% 28% 29%
Happy 31% 33% 26% 36% 27% 36% 33% 31% 34% 32% 28%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 29% 31% 34% 21% 40% 22% 16% 29% 29% 28% 30%
Unhappy 9% 9% 11% 5% 9% 11% 6% 10% 9% 8% 9%
Very unhappy 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (837) (313) (303) (221) (266) (145) (148) (191) (304) (194)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very happy 27% 29% 22% 39% 23% 19% 36% 31%
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Happy 31% 34% 33% 37% 33% 30% 34% 17%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 29% 26% 31% 16% 32% 33% 20% 41%
Unhappy 9% 8% 10% 5% 8% 12% 8% 5%
Very unhappy 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (837) (682) (299) (214) (272) (254) (242) (69)
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75. Generic Congressional vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The Democratic Party

candidate 48% 43% 52% 54% 55% 48% 35% 41% 74% 56% 56%
The Republican Party

candidate 39% 45% 33% 28% 31% 38% 57% 46% 14% 26% 31%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 12% 11% 1% 7% 10% 8% 14% 9%
| would not vote 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 4% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,114) (528) (586) (247) (223) (403) (241) (770) (132) (137) (75)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

The Democratic Party

candidate 48% 94% 30% 6% 53% 44% 48% 56% 40% 46% 52%
The Republican Party

candidate 39% 1% 37% 88% 32% 44% 43% 31% 47% 41% 32%
Other 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 10% 3% 25% 5% 1% 9% 8% 10% 11% 10% 11%
| would not vote 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,114) (451) (357) (306) (457) (330) (182) (172) (243) (428) (271)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The Democratic Party
candidate 48% 48% 90% 6% 89% 50% 8% 34%
The Republican Party
candidate 39% 39% 3% 82% 5% 27% 82% 19%
Other 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Not sure 10% 10% 5% 9% 5% 19% 5% 35%
| would not vote 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,114) (1,114) (469) (371) (389) (314) (351) (60)
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76. 2018 Turnout
Did you vote in the November 2018 general election?
Asked of registered voters
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, | voted on Election

Day in-person at the

polls 40% 42% 39% 35% 42% 43% 40% 42% 42% 36% 34%
Respondent voted -

method not asked 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 2% 3% 8% 7% 8%
Yes, | voted early

in-person 13% 14% 13% 10% 12% 15% 15% 13% 13% 15% 10%
Yes, | voted by

mail/absentee 20% 17% 22% 19% 12% 19% 28% 21% 10% 19% 22%
| will vote later today 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| did not vote 22% 22% 22% 28% 29% 18% 15% 20% 27% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,293) (615) (678) (286) (268) (461) (278) (885) (159) (158) (91)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Yes, | voted on Election

Day in-person at the

polls 40% 42% 32% 49% 35% 45% 50% 61% 48% 37% 26%
Respondent voted -

method not asked 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3%
Yes, | voted early

in-person 13% 14% 13% 12% 10% 17% 20% 3% 11% 23% 8%
Yes, | voted by

mail/absentee 20% 23% 17% 18% 19% 22% 19% 8% 16% 12% 44%
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continued from previous page
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
| will vote later today 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| did not vote 22% 15% 34% 17% 31% 12% 8% 26% 20% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,293) (489) (467) (337) (567) (361) (191) (212) (275) (489) (317)
Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes, | voted on Election
Day in-person at the
polls 40% 47% 47% 54% 43% 36% 49% 18%
Respondent voted -
method not asked 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 2%
Yes, | voted early
in-person 13% 16% 17% 14% 15% 15% 13% 3%
Yes, | voted by
mail/absentee 20% 23% 26% 22% 24% 17% 21% 10%
| will vote later today 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| did not vote 22% 9% 4% 5% 13% 25% 15% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,293) (1,120) (471) (373) (425) (369) (386) (113)
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77. 2018 House vote
Which candidate did you vote for in the 2018 midterm election for the U.S. House of Representatives in the congressional district where you live?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Democratic Party
candidate 50% 47% 54% 58% 55% 53% 37% 45% 78% 51% 55%
The Republican Party
candidate 43% 49% 38% 32% 35% 42% 60% 49% 17% 38% 40%
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Don’t remember 4% 2% 5% 5% 7% 3% 1% 3% 3% 7% 4%
| did not vote in that race 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,009) (492) (517) (207) (190) (375) (237) (711) (111) (122) (65)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
The Democratic Party
candidate 50% 94% 38% 5% 58% 46% 48% 56% 43% 50% 55%
The Republican Party
candidate 43% 4% 47% 91% 36% 48% 49% 36% 51% 45% 38%
Someone else 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Don’t remember 4% 2% 9% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4%
| did not vote in that race 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,009) (416) (323) (270) (394) (313) (171) (158) (217) (373) (261)
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Registered voters 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Clinton Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The Democratic Party
candidate 50% 51% 92% 8% 88% 59% 9% 39%
The Republican Party
candidate 43% 43% 4% 88% 7% 32% 87% 33%
Someone else 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Don’t remember 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 17%
| did not vote in that race 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,009) (986) (444) (347) (369) (276) (323) (41)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

May 26 - 28, 2019

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights range from

0.459 to 1.843, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.249.

1500
1120 (Registered voters)

+ 2.6% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

68 questions not reported.

You
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